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Grand River Raceway Entries
HORSES
ADDYCOR ROYAL                   7
ARCHERY SEELSTER                2
ATEYATEFNGERSLOUIE              9
BET THE LIMIT                   3
BETTORS AUTHORITY               5
BIG CHIC MAGNET                 11
BIG DIAMOND                     8
BOOS LITTLE JIM                 3
BRUTUSTHEBARBARIAN              11
BRYDOWN LILIBET                 6
CAPTAIN KRUPNIK                 7
CAVIARS TRIUMPH                 7
CENTURY GIANNA                  8
CHEDDAR THIS                    6
CLUB BELVEDERE                  7
CONTROLTHELIGHTNIN              1
COTE DAZUR                      11
DANCE MACHINE                   3
DANDY IDEA                      6
DELIGHTFUL CHIC                 4
DELIGHTFUL MAGIC                5
DOC FANELLI                     3
DOMINUM DEO                     7
DROWNS THE WHISKEY              5
E L LONELY CHARLIE              11
EPIC THRILL                     2
FAST N RELENTLESS               10
FINE CREDIT                     5
FINN T SEELSTER                 11
FIRST GLANCE                    3
FULL DISCLOSURE                 1
GAMBLING ADDICTION              11
GETYOURLICENSELIAM              5
HARPERS HAT TRICK               3
IN THE NEWS                     8
JETSET CHARMER                  9
JOLIETTE HANOVER                10
JULA VICTORIA                   2
KAPORAL                         1
KEEPITINPERSPCTIVE              6
KEEP WATCHING                   10
KEY TOPIC                       9
LADY AKILA                      10
LAND OF PARADISE                8
LARJON LENA                     6
LAST MACH                       3
LATTE SEELSTER                  6
LOBEL BRUISER                   3
LYONS VALIANT                   1
MACHED UP                       9
MACHING BEAUTY                  8
MADDIGAL                        4
MARA LOU                        4
MIKALOB ULTRA                   1
MIRAMICHI DAVID                 9
MOONLITEBEACH                   6
MOONSHINERS CREDIT              6
MORETHANMYHOMETOWN              4
MR DRESS UP                     1
MYSTIC MESSENGER                9
OKEEHEELEE                      2
PARTYINTHESHADOWS               11
P C HEISENBERG                  7
PHENOM SEELSTER                 4
REAL COOL MOVES                 2
RICOTTABKIDDINME                5
ROLLING IN CLOVER               2
RUBY TWO SHOES                  2
SHANGHAI KY                     1
SHESASHARPSHOOTER               4
SIBONEY                         10
SMILINGBILLYTHEKID              3
SOMEWHERENTUSCANY               11
SO MUCH SIZZLE                  4
SPEED LIMIT                     5
STONEBRIDGE DRAMA               8
STONEBRIDGE ICICLE              5
STONEBRIDGE ZEUS                2
STOP THE SHOOTIN                1
TEAM MAC                        1
THERESTHEBOY                    5
TOJENNIFERSCREDIT               3

TOP OF THE MORNING              9
TRANSENDANCE                    10
TRINITY ALYRE                   1
TWO FOR TRIPPING                11
WESTRIDGE WARRIOR               9
WRITTEN IN STONE                5
YOOOUKILIS                      7
YOU CANT HABIT                  7
ZEPHYR SEELSTER                 10

TRAINERS
Arnott, Shawn G                 3
Auger, Marie-claude             7
Baillargeon, Mario J            3
Barrieau, Marcel                2
Beaton, Anthony B               1
Belliveau, Jean Guy             4,11
Bissett, Patrick D              8
Bossence, Kyle J                3,11
Boyd, Nicholas R                5
Brethour, Murray L              4
Burgess, Blair R                2,11
Cochrane, Vernon A              3,9
Coulter, Steve P                7
Crone, Meg J                    5
Darveau, Isabelle D             8
Davies, Paul B                  9
Demers, Gerard                  2,7
Duncan, Brenda                  5
Dupuis, Matthew D               4
Duval Lacaille, Kelly           5
Etsell, Mark G                  2
Fair, Alan D                    10
Forgie, Pam M                   4
Friend, Scott                   6
Gagnon, Guy                     2
Gallant, Ivan J                 7,11
Goit, Bruce H                   3
Grineage, Lyle T                11
Harper, Kurt R                  5
Haskell, Kristopher D           3
Henry, Wayne W                  2
Holding, John J                 9
Holland, Herbert G              4
Hollingsworth, Benjamin         5
Hyatt, Shawn                    6
Jacobson, Tim W                 11
Jamieson, Carl R                1
Kenney, Daniel G                5
Kerr, James D                   6
Kerwood, Susanne J              2
Kingshott, Gary W               9,10
Larocque, Stephane D            1
Lester, Brett M                 10
Macdonnell, Ted A               1
Macintosh, Blake C              1,2
Mcguire, Clifford S             10
Mcintosh, Robert A              1,6
Mckinnon, Mark Edward           5
Mcniven, Scott P                1,8
Megens, Paul W                  6
Moiseyev, Jack G                5
Moreau, Richard                 1,10
Nother, Chrislin C              5
Oenema, Rachel A                9
Pereira, Joe H                  8,10
Plante, Jean Rene               8
Rahn, Kendall L                 6
Robson, Courtney                3
Ryan, Jason D                   4
Schneider, Cassidy              3
Shepherd, Patrick               10
Smith, Albert W                 9
Steacy, Cara                    7
Sumner, Michael T               9
Timpano, Mike                   8
Toscani, Gino                   1,11
Walker, Julie A                 3
Wallace, Benjamin               6
Waples, Ronald W                7
Weinholdt Harris, Bobbie J      11
Whelan, James A                 9
Williamson, Jeffrey             1,11

Wilson, Harold K                7
Winacott, Mark W                3,6

DRIVERS
Auger, Marie-claude             7
Baillargeon, Mario J            3
Barrieau, Marcel                2
Boyd, Nicholas R                5,6,10
Burgess, Blair R                2
Byron, Aaron                    3,8,10,11
Coulter, Scott                  1,2,3,5,6,7,8
Davies, Paul B                  9
Day, Natasha K                  10,11
Desroche, Ryan P                6,9
Duncan, David A                 5
Etsell, Mark G                  2
Gagnon, Guy                     2
Harris, J Bradley               6,7,11
Haughan, Anthony P              1,4,5
Henry, Travis J                 1,3,4,5,6,8,9
Henry, Wayne W                  2
Hudon, Patrick J                11
Jones, Tyler S                  3
Macdonald, Brett A              1,3,4,5,6,9,10,11
Mackenzie, Paul G               1,2,4,7
Mckinnon, Mark Edward           5
Moore, Tyler                    1,3,7,9,10,11
Renaud, Jean Bernard            3
Richardson, Bruce M             5,9
Ryan, Jason D                   4,6,7
Shepherd, Patrick               10
Shepherd, Robert H              5,7,8,11
Sorrie, Austin                  1,2,3,4,6,8,11
Steacy, Clarke J                7
Steward, Nicholas               8,9,10
Toscani, Gino                   1,4,11
Whelan, Michael W               9

Race#      Horse	 Trainer Change
 3    SMILINGBILLYTHEKID	 GEORGE KETROS to CASSIDY SCHNEIDER
 5    GETYOURLICENSELIAM	 STEVEN B NORRIS to BENJAMIN HOLLINGSWORTH
 7    P C HEISENBERG	 JAMIE W JOHNSTON to CARA STEACY
 7    DOMINUM DEO	 TERRY A GALLANT to GERARD DEMERS
11    BRUTUSTHEBARBARIAN	 DARREN R CROWE to BOBBIE JO WEINHOLDT HARRIS

		  ......................................................................................................Speed
Abbr.	 Size	 Track, Location..............................................................................................Rating
Bang	 1/2	 Bangor Raceway, Bangor, Maine ...........................................................2:03
BgD	 5/8	 Players’ Bluegrass Downs, Paducah, Kentucky .................................2:00.3
BR	 1/2	 Buffalo Raceway, Hamburg, New York ................................................2:01.1
Btva	 1/2	 Batavia Downs, Batavia, New York ........................................................2:01
CalX	 1	 Cal-Expo, Sacramento, California ..........................................................2:00.1
CDP	 1/2	 Charlottetown Driving Park , Charlottetown, PEI ............................2:00
Clntn	 1/2	 Clinton Raceway, Clinton, Ontario.........................................................2:01.2
Col	 1-1/4	 Colonial Downs, New Kent, Virginia (one turn).................................1:57
Dela	 1/2	 Delaware County Fair, Delaware, Ohio ................................................1:59.1
DD	 5/8	 Dover Downs, Dover, Delaware .............................................................1:59.4
Dres	 1/2	 Dresden Raceway, Dresden, Ontario....................................................2:00.4
DuQ	 1	 Du Quoin State Fair, Du Quoin, Illinois ................................................1:57.3
EPR	 1/12	 Exhibition Park Raceway, Coldbrook, New Brunswick ..................2:01.3
Fhld	 1/2	 Freehold Raceway, Freehold, New Jersey ..........................................2:00
FlmD	 1/2	 Flamboro Downs, Dundas, Ontario.......................................................1:58.3
FrD	 5/8	 Fraser Downs, Surrey, British Columbia...............................................1:58.2
Frdt	 1/2	 Fredericton Raceway, Fredericton, New Brunswick .......................2:00.1
GeoD	 5/8	 Georgian Downs, Barrie, Ontario...........................................................1:57.1
Gosh	 1/2	 Historic Track, Goshen, New York ..........................................................2:02.2
GRvr	 1/2	 Grand River Raceway, Elora, Ontario.....................................................1:59.1
HAy	 1/2	 Hippodrome Gatineau, Aylmer, Quebec.............................................2:01.2
Har	 1/2	 Harrington Raceway, Harrington, Delaware .....................................2:00.2
Haw	 1	 Hawthorne Racecourse, Stickney, Illinois ...........................................1:58.3
HM	 7/8	 Hippodrome de Montreal, Montreal, Quebec...................................1:56.2
Hnvr	 1/2	 Hanover Raceway, Hanover, Ontario....................................................2:00
HoP	 1	 Hoosier Park, Anderson, Indiana ...........................................................2:00
HP	 5/8	 Hazel Park Harness, Hazel Park, Michigan ..........................................2:00.2
Ind	 1	 Indiana State Fair, Indianapolis, Indiana .............................................1:59.2
Indy	 1	 Indiana Downs, Shelbyville, Indiana ....................................................1:59.2
Inv	 1/2	 Inverness Raceway, Inverness, Nova Scotia .......................................2:03
Jack	 1/2	 Jackson Harness Raceway, Jackson, Michigan .................................2:02.3
KD	 5/8	 Kawartha Downs, Fraserville, Ontario .................................................1:57
Leb	 1/2	 Lebanon Raceway, Lebanon, Ohio .......................................................2:01.3
Lex	 1	 The Red Mile, Lexington, Kentucky ......................................................1:58
Lon	 1/2	 Western Fair Raceway, London, Ontario..............................................2:01.1
M	 1	 The Meadowlands, East Rutherford, New Jersey ............................1:56.3
Mea	 5/8	 The Meadows, Meadow Lands, Pennsylvania ..................................1:59.2
MR	 1/2	 Monticello Raceway, Monticello, New York .......................................2:01.3
Nfld	 1/2	 Northfield Park, Northfield, Ohio ..........................................................2:00
Nor	 1/2	 Northville Downs, Northville, Michigan .............................................2:01.3
OD	 1/2	 Ocean Downs, Berlin, Maryland ............................................................2:01
PcD	 5/8	 Pocono Downs, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania ......................................2:00.2
PM	 1	 Prairie Meadows, Altoona, Iowa.............................................................2:01
PPk	 5/8	 Pompano Park, Pompano Beach, Florida ...........................................1:59
PRc	 5/8	 Plainridge Racecourse, Plainville, Massachusetts ...........................2:00.2
Que	 1/2	 Sulky Quebec, Quebec City, Quebec....................................................2:02.2
RC	 5/8	 Rideau Carleton Raceway, Ottawa, Ontario.......................................1:57.4
RcR	 5/8	 Rosecroft Raceway, Ft. Washington, Maryland ................................1:59.1
Rock	 1	 Rockingham Park, Salem, New Hampshire .......................................1:59.4
RP	 5/8	 Raceway Park, Toledo, Ohio ....................................................................2:00.1
Sand	 5/8	 Sandown Park, Sidney, British Columbia.............................................2:00
Sar	 5/8	 Hiawatha Horse Park, Sarnia, Ontario...................................................1:57.2
Scar	 1/2	 Scarborough Downs, Scarborough, Maine .......................................2:03.2
ScD	 5/8	 Scioto Downs, Columbus, Ohio .............................................................1:59.3
SpCk	 5/8	 Sports Creek Raceway, Swartz Creek, Michigan ..............................2:00.4
Spr	 1	 Illinois State Fair, Springfield, Illinois ....................................................1:56.4
SgHR	 1/2	 Saginaw Harness Raceway, Saginaw, Michigan ...............................2:00.3
Stga	 1/2	 Saratoga Harness, Saratoga Springs, New York ...............................2:01.2
StP	 5/8	 Stampede Park, Calgary, Alberta............................................................1:58.1
Summ	 1/2	 Summerside Raceway, Summerside, PEI ............................................2:01
Sycs	 1	 Syracuse Mile, Syracuse, New York .......................................................1:58.2
TrR	 1/2	 Thunder Ridge, Prestonsburg, Kentucky ............................................2:02
TrRv	 1/2	 Sulky Trois-Rivieres, Trois Rivieres, Quebec.........................................2:01.4
Trur	 1/2	 Truro Raceway, Truro, Nova Scotia ........................................................2:01
Ver	 7/8	 Vernon Downs, Vernon, New York.........................................................1:58
Wbsb	 7/8	 Woodbine Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario............................1:54.4
Wood	 1/2	 Woodstock Raceway, Woodstock, New Brunswick .........................2:02.3
YR	 1/2	 Yonkers Raceway, Yonkers, New York ..................................................2:00

Track Abbrievations

Trainer Changes



 

 

GRAND RIVER RACEWAY 
Friday, July 23 

 

Most Probable Winner: 
Race 8 - #3 Maching Beauty 

 

Longshot Special 
Race 11 - #5 Brutusthebarbarian 

 

 

Race 6 Selections 8-5-2-4 
8 DANDY IDEA has hit the board in seven of nine 
starts this season, and I’ll look for her to bolster her 
totals tonight.  Even from out here she’s a big threat. 
5 MOONSHINERS CREDIT was a going away winner 
last time for trainer Hyatt.  She’s worth a look again. 
2 LATTE SEELSTER rallied to grab the show dough 
in her latest outing.  She gets a great post once again. 

 

Race 1 Selections 2-1-5-8 
2 MIKALOB ULTRA was no match for rookies at 
Mohawk Park, but he might fit nicer with this group of 
lesser foes.  The inside post adds to his appeal here. 
1 LYONS VALIANT has a couple of qualifiers under 
his belt, and now it’s time to debut.  He can share. 
5 KAPORAL tagged along to nab a small share in his 
debut effort.  He can play a minor role once again. 
 

 

Race 7 Selections 5-1-2-7 
5 DOMINUM DEO debuts for trainer Demers, who 
has enjoyed solid success with his starters over this 
oval this season.  The veteran gets the nod tonight. 
1 CLUB BELVEDERE is a steady cheque earner who 
gets to work from a prime post position.  Contender. 
2 P C HEISENBERG gets a change of scenery to 
work with tonight plus a great post.  He can improve. 
  

 

Race 2 Selections 8-3-7-1 
8 ARCHERY SEELSTER came on strong to finish 
fourth in his pari-mutuel debut for trainer Barrieau, 
who opts to bring him to the half-miler.  Top call here. 
3 REAL COOL MOVES kicked home in :29.2 last 
time but went home empty handed.  Exacta factor. 
7 ROLLING IN CLOVER had no luck versus OSS 
foes last time.  He should find this group much easier. 
 

 

Race 8 Selections 3-4-1-2 
3 MACHING BEAUTY raced well in last week’s debut 
for trainer Plante, who opts to bring her back to the 
half-mile oval tonight.  She gets the nod in this spot. 
4 BIG DIAMOND has hit the ticket in five of her last 
six outings for trainer Darveau.  Exacta factor tonight. 
1 LAND OF PARADISE picked up her first win of the 
year in her latest outing.  She’s a threat to double up. 
 

 

Race 3 Selections 3-4-6-9 
3 BET THE LIMIT has hit the board in each of his last 
four assignments, and I’m going to look for him to 
keep the ball rolling versus this group.  Top call again.  
4 LOBEL BRUISER has been productive in recent 
weeks over this oval.  He can play a major role again.. 
6 DOC FANELLI never got involved from a tough post 
in his latest.  I’m going to look for him to bounce back. 

 

Race 9 Selections 3-2-1-6 
3 MIRAMICHI DAVID drops in class for his return 
race for Team Whelan, and it gives him a license to 
improve.  The inside post adds to his appeal in here. 
2 MYSTIC MESSENGER tagged along for a small 
share last time.  The veteran can be a factor tonight. 
1 JETSET CHARMER was a down the road winner 
last time for trainer Cochrane.  He can double up. 
 

 

Race 4 Selections 1-2-3-5 
1 MORETHANMYHOMETOWN had a solid debut 
performance, but she never managed to get involved 
in her follow-up try.  The rail adds to her appeal. 
2 SO MUCH SIZZLE gets a change of scenery for her 
third lifetime start.  She can improve versus these. 
3 MARA LOU held her own in her debut versus foes 
at Mohawk Park.  She should fit nicely in this spot. 
 

 

Race 10 Selections 1-3-7-2 
1 ZEPHYR SEELSTER returns to action and upon 
returning drops in for a claiming tag.  The rail adds to 
her appeal in this spot.  She can be a major player. 
3 FAST N RELENTLESS had a rough trip from a 
tough post last time.  She can rebound in this spot. 
7 LADY AKILA kicked home in :29.2 last time to a 
bang-up fifth.  She can hold her own once again. 
 

 

Race 5 Selections 3-9-5-7 
3 DELIGHTFUL MAGIC has nabbed the runner-up 
spot in back to back outings, but I’ll look for him to get 
all the marbles tonight.  He merits major respect. 
9 RICOTTABKIDDINME was a handy winner last 
week for trainer Crone.  The colt can repeat in here. 
5 STONEBRIDGE ICICLE had a tough trip last time 
and weakened late.  He can share with some luck. 
  

 

Race 11 Selections 6-2-9-7 
6 TWO FOR TRIPPING has hit the board in two thirds 
of his starts this season, but none of them were wins.  
The gelding has the tools to be a prime player tonight. 
2 BIG CHIC MAGNET came on strong to grab the 
runner-up award last time.  He’s a logical win threat. 
9 PARTYINTHESHADOWS rallied to grab a small 
share last time.  He can play a similar role tonight. 
 



1 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

RED WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  5-2-1-8

PURSE: $6,500.                                2 YEAR OLD COLT PACE DAILY DOUBLE (Races 1 & 2)
EXACTA, $0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 5 (GUAR. $2500)

1 LYONS VALIANT
3-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (273-32-30-40  .227) Tr. Anthony Beaton (112-13-12-17  .226) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Threelyonsracing,Brantford,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Red B c 2, Lyonssomewhere-Lyons Lass-Camluck Breeder: Geoffrey Lyons Mound,ON Life         $00
Jy21  5Wbsb 21 ft 2yr-qua m :302 1:01 1:311 1:592 64 561⁄4 57 55 553⁄4 443⁄4 2:002 313 304 294 281 JMacDld ABeaton NB StrikingImpct SeeMeShin DJSeelstr
Jn251  6Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :31 1:003 1:303 1:574 76 7101⁄4 610 6121⁄4 620 418 2:012 33 293 302 282 SFilion ABeaton NB UpTheCrek StillThirst OntopRainmn

2 MIKALOB ULTRA
5-2 Anthony Haughan 185 A Green-White-Gold (166-24-17-23  .247) Tr. Carl Jamieson (23-6-2-1  .323) 2021  2 0 0 0   0%        $00

Carl Jamieson,Puslinch-Thomas Kyron,Toronto,ON-George Harrison,Wanes Walton,ENG 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Blue B c 2, Always B Miki-Corona With Lime-Allamerican Native Breeder: Highland Thoroughbred FRM,ON Life         $00
Jy151 10Wbsb 22 sy1 2y-nw1r8000l 15000 m :291 :594 1:283 1:554 84 77 671⁄2 67 661⁄2 6133⁄4 1:583 303 303 284 283 TreHenry CJamiesn 4505 ManyMoons RockawayBay WorldForTwo
Jy81  1Wbsb 17 ft 2yr-nw1rlft 15000 m :27 :563 1:263 1:55 99 211⁄2 441⁄2 761⁄2 761⁄2 8111⁄4 1:571 271 301 302 292 PhHudon CJamiesn 5350 RockawayBa TrueBlueLind WorldForTw
Jn191 14Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :283 :562 1:25 1:54 71 43 411 °411 312 414 1:564 291 292 283 293 JJamiesn CJamiesn NB PrlSnps CentrInspctr Betterhavemmn
Jn121  2Wbsb 20 ft 2yr-qua m :302 1:022 1:324 1:593 82 681⁄4 710 791⁄2 7131⁄2 7143⁄4 2:023 32 322 301 28 JJamiesn CJamiesn NB CenturyInspctr WorldFrTw RockawayB

3 MR DRESS UP
8-1 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (487-76-75-53  .277) Tr. Robert McIntosh (109-21-17-9  .306) 2021  1 0 0 0   0%        $00

Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,Windsor-Al McIntosh Holdings Inc,Leamington-Beverley Snobelen,Ridgetown,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
White B g 2, Shadow Play-Dress To Suggest-Camluck Breeder: Robert Mcintosh Stables Inc-Al Mcintosh Holdings Inc,ON Life         $00
Jy141  1GRvr 26 ft 2yr-cond 6500 m :284 :59 1:284 1:572 96 9153⁄4 °7181⁄2 x6111⁄4 6151⁄2 823 2:02 32 303 282 31 ASorrie RMcIntsh 1285 Chikaboom SunshineLove Philthebank
Jn301  5GRvr 22 ft 2yr-cond 6500 m :294 1:004 1:304 1:593 5 scratched - vet(sick)     RMcIntsh MyBlueberryBck TeamMc MasterFencr
Jn251  3Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :30 :593 1:28 1:553 83 66 681⁄2 681⁄2 612 513 1:581 311 30 282 283 TreHenry RMcIntsh NB HeBeeSunn StonebridgeHelis ManyMons
Jn191  7Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :284 :594 1:29 1:581 93 812 813 814 813 813 2:004 311 311 292 29 TreHenry RMcIntsh NB ManyMons RaisingSnd MyBlueberryBck

4 STOP THE SHOOTIN
10-1 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (133-13-14-28  .226) Tr. Ted MacDonnell (36-3-5-9  .243) 2021  1 0 0 0   0%        $00

Geis Enterprise LLC,Chicago,IL 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Green B g 2, Hes Watching-Ms Maggie-Richess Hanover Breeder: Geis Enterprise LLC,IL Life         $00
Jy141  1GRvr 26 ft 2yr-cond 6500 m :284 :59 1:284 1:572 92 610 8191⁄2 8173⁄4 8181⁄2 722 2:014 304 32 293 292 TMoore TMacDnll 4305 Chikaboom SunshineLove Philthebank
Jn301  3GRvr 24 ft qua m :311 1:024 1:324 2:023 52 331⁄4 34 34 321⁄2 22 2:03 314 314 30 292 TMoore TMacDnll NB RainbowNatn StopTheShotn SilentVocs
Jn231  3GRvr 21 ft qua m :313 1:024 1:34 2:033 87 6101⁄2 693⁄4 87 78 791⁄2 2:052 333 311 303 30 JRyan TMacDnll NB DewttFrJs Ditstrtstmrrw JstCllMPt

5 KAPORAL
2-1 Brett Macdonald 135 A Burgundy-White-Black (642-74-79-82  .226) Tr. Richard Moreau (435-85-67-67  .332) 2021  1 0 0 0   0%       $325

Ecurie Francis Richard Inc,Becancour-Ferme Auclair,St Antoine De Tilly-Jean-Christophe Auclair,Saint-Apollinaire,QC 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Black Br g 2, Sunshine Beach-Diva La Delight-Bettors Delight Breeder: Ferme Auclair,QC Life        $325
Jy141  1GRvr 26 ft 2yr-cond 6500 m :284 :59 1:284 1:572 93 46 48 551⁄4 551⁄2 561⁄2 1:583 30 303 291 284 BMacDld RMoreau 1040 Chikaboom SunshineLove Philthebank
Jy21  1Wbsb 21 ft 2yr-qua m :291 1:00 1:283 1:561 61 22 33 34 39 614 1:59 293 31 284 293 SFilion RMoreau NB StewsWatchng Messih BeaconSeelstr

6 CONTROLTHELIGHTNIN
12-1 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (222-20-30-28  .207) Tr. Jeffrey Williamson (45-7-11-5  .328) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Jeffrey Williamson,Blyth,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Yellow B c 2, Control The Moment-Designer Seelster-Modern Art Breeder: Jeffrey Williamson,ON Life         $00
Jy71  6GRvr 22 ft 2yr-qua m :302 1:012 1:31 2:003 54 5131⁄4 46 461⁄4 463⁄4 371⁄4 2:02 33 293 293 294 TMoore JWillmsn NB Chikabom Unlacd Controlthelightnn

7 TRINITY ALYRE
15-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (336-37-41-42  .219) Tr. Stephane Larocque (47-8-7-4  .281) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Denis Simard,Saint-Pascal-Baylon,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Pink B c 2, State Treasurer-Sky Hall-Sportswriter Breeder: Denis Simard,ON Life         $00
Jy91  5Wbsb 18 gd1 2yr-qua m :28 :574 1:28 1:564 74 681⁄4 6121⁄4 712 716 725 2:014 293 303 301 312 SFilion SLarocq NB ColignyHanovr MagicalArthr WarOfWll
Jy21  5Wbsb 21 ft 2yr-qua m :302 1:01 1:311 1:592 66 121⁄4 12 23⁄4 341⁄2 510 2:012 302 303 302 30 SFilion SLarocq NB StrikingImpct SeeMeShin DJSeelstr

8 TEAM MAC
4-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Blake MacIntosh (334-38-41-49  .230) 2021  2 0 1 0   0%     $1,625

Hutt Racing Stable,Malvern,PA-Steve Heimbecker,Waterloo-Blake Macintosh,St. George,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Gray B g 2, Bettors Delight-Sports Chic-Sportswriter Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life      $1,625
Jy161  1Wbsb 20 gd1 2yr-qua m :293 :593 1:281 1:564 72 32 34 37 38 493⁄4 1:584 30 302 291 291 LRoy BMacItsh NB HesStalkingY MachPhl CenturyIgless
Jy91  3GRvr 17 ft Prospect 7100 m :292 1:001 1:302 2:004 66 69 69 611 6141⁄2 6241⁄4 2:053 311 304 303 33 ASorrie BMacItsh 280 WordsEscapeM SigningBons BeachBots
Jn301  5GRvr 22 ft 2yr-cond 6500 m :294 1:004 1:304 1:593 55 213⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 22 2:00 301 304 30 29 PhHudon BMacItsh 770 MyBlueberryBck TeamMc MasterFencr
Jn251  3Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :30 :593 1:28 1:553 84 311⁄2 441⁄2 451⁄2 57 614 1:582 301 301 283 292 PhHudon BMacItsh NB HeBeeSunn StonebridgeHelis ManyMons
Jn191  6Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :30 1:002 1:283 1:564 61 211⁄2 22 221⁄4 34 391⁄2 1:583 301 303 281 293 PhHudon BMacItsh NB ImKingConn HeBeeSunny TeamMac

9 FULL DISCLOSURE
6-1 Gino Toscani 154 A Red-White (16-0-1-1  .055) Tr. Gino Toscani (9-0-1-0  .061) 2021  3 0 0 0   0%        $00

Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Purple Br c 2, Sweet Lou-Hilarious-Die Laughing Breeder: James L Avritt,KY Life         $00
Jy151  7Wbsb 22 sy1 2y-nw1r8000l 15000 m :28 :572 1:263 1:541 88 °561⁄4 68 77 561⁄2 618 1:574 291 294 29 294 GToscani GToscani 5085 TrueBlueLnd LyonsL Sugardaddycntrls
Jy81  1Wbsb 17 ft 2yr-nw1rlft 15000 m :27 :563 1:263 1:55 96 9121⁄2 912 °981⁄4 99 9133⁄4 1:574 292 293 291 293 GToscani GToscani 7950 RockawayBa TrueBlueLind WorldForTw
Jn251  3Wbsb 20 gd2 2yr-nw1rlft 15000 m :294 1:01 1:304 1:582 101 i88 813 814 919 818 2:02 312 321 30 282 DMcNair GToscani 2040 SportsBx TwinBRaptr HashtagWatchM
Jn191 14Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :283 :562 1:25 1:54 77 311⁄2 39 310 413 616 1:571 284 292 284 301 GToscani HHolland NB PrlSnps CentrInspctr Betterhavemmn
Jn121  7Wbsb 20 ft 2yr-qua m :284 1:004 1:303 1:58 71 23 22 331⁄4 36 3101⁄2 2:00 292 314 30 284 GToscani HHolland NB TrueBlueLnd IceyShdw FullDisclosr

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses listed below are also eligible and may start in the event of a scratch. Please listen for announcements.

10 SHANGHAI KY
Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Scott McNiven (90-7-11-17  .208) 2021  2 0 0 0   0%     $1,088

Kimberley McNiven,Putnam-Donald Douglas,Ingersoll,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Blu/Rd B g 2, Shanghai Phil-Shellace-Aces N Sevens Breeder: Kimberley A Mcniven-Donald A Douglas,ON Life      $1,088
Jy171  8Hnvr 24 ft Prospect 7100 m :293 1:011 1:302 2:002 62 461⁄2 453⁄4 481⁄2 481⁄4 45 2:012 304 313 293 292 NDay SMcNiven 2020 TwoDrinksAgo Sportsurge BookedSolid
Jy71  7GRvr 18 ft 2yr-cond 6500 m :302 1:022 1:323 2:021 71 451⁄2 451⁄4 663⁄4 571⁄2 44 2:03 312 32 303 29 TraHenry SMcNiven 935 AidanJams RainbowNatin SportsTellr
Jn301  3GRvr 24 ft qua m :311 1:024 1:324 2:023 53 571⁄4 58 59 561⁄4 541⁄4 2:032 323 314 301 284 TraHenry SMcNiven NB RainbowNatn StopTheShotn SilentVocs



2 TROT
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

BLUE WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  8-3-7-5

PURSE: $6,500.                                2 YEAR OLD TROT EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 EPIC THRILL ‡ 
10-1 Blair Burgess 159 A Blue-Green-White (2-0-0-0-) Tr. Blair Burgess (21-1-4-2  .185) 2021  1 0 0 0   0%     $1,142

R A W Equine Inc,Burlington-James Walker,Port Perry-Karin Olsson Burgess,Campbellville,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Red B f 2, Kadabra-Glide By-Yankee Glide Breeder: Diane N Ingham-Harry A Rutherford,ON Life      $1,142
Jy131  8Wbsb 23 ft ‡ OnSS-rs 22850 m :29 :593 1:302 2:00 113 111⁄2 33 43 66 5103⁄4 2:021 29 311 304 311 BBurgess BBrgess 14420 DaRoyalMiracl LilysLss TradeSecrt
Jy91  8Wbsb 18 gd1 ‡ 2yr-qua m :302 1:011 1:311 2:012 55 12 12 113⁄4 2nk 573⁄4 2:03 302 304 30 314 BBurgess BBrgess NB SoloTt LuneDuharas Moneyworth
Jn301  2GRvr 24 ft ‡ qua m :312 1:042 1:354 2:054 52 213⁄4 211⁄2 °21 21 233⁄4 2:063 314 324 312 303 BBurgess BBrgess NB MassAttack EpicThrill AndareSolo

2 RUBY TWO SHOES
12-1 Mark Etsell 178 A Green-White (15-1-2-3  .207) Tr. Mark Etsell (46-5-7-7  .243) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Mark Etsell,Rockwood-Robert Newton,Walkerton-Graham Hopkins,Chesley-Peter Porter,Port Dover,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Blue Ch f 2, Resolve-Warrawee Indy-Mr Lavec Breeder: Warrawee Farm,ON Life         $00
Jy91  9Wbsb 18 gd1 2yr-qua m :293 1:003 1:32 2:02 55 512 510 °563⁄4 581⁄2 47 2:032 32 303 304 30 BMcClure MEtsell NB MgcsAnglEs ClmClCllctd ChaptrNntn

3 REAL COOL MOVES
3-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (336-37-41-42  .219) Tr. Gerard Demers (92-18-7-11  .277) 2021  1 0 0 0   0%        $00

Les Ecuries GLD Inc,Dundas,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
White B g 2, Kadabra-Balance Bar-Conway Hall Breeder: Diane N Ingham-Harry A Rutherford,ON Life         $00
Jy151  1Wbsb 22 ft OnSS-rs 22850 m :293 1:004 1:303 2:002 117 °661⁄4 76 °871⁄2 88 651⁄2 2:012 304 311 30 292 TreHenry GDemers 5365 FeelTheForce UsurpHanover SeaCan
Jy61  3Wbsb 26 ft qua m :301 1:01 1:301 1:591 62 48 46 481⁄2 412 415 2:021 314 302 293 302 GDemers GDemers NB PLOpportunit GlassNickl Archsrainbw
Jn251  8Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :303 1:002 1:304 2:00 66 x510 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 323 LRoy GDemers NB DulyResolved Delgado TheChampChamp

4 STONEBRIDGE ZEUS ‡ 
8-1 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (487-76-75-53  .277) Tr. Blake MacIntosh (334-38-41-49  .230) 2021  1 0 0 0   0%        $00

Van Camp Trotting Corp,Port Perry,ON-Mortgage Boys Stable,Fayetteville,NY-Blake Macintosh,St. George,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Green B c 2, Resolve-Stonebridge Epic-Donato Hanover Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON Life         $00
Jy151  6Wbsb 22 ft ‡ OnSS-rs 22850 m :29 :592 1:293 1:584 117 8101⁄2 891⁄2 891⁄2 109 8141⁄2 2:013 31 301 301 301 JJamiesn BMacItsh 1785 MarvinHaglr VincesWheelng MaskOfZor
Jy91  4Wbsb 18 gd1 ‡ 2yr-qua m :294 1:011 1:322 2:021 85 331⁄2 331⁄2 33 321⁄4 221⁄4 2:023 302 312 311 293 JJamiesn BMacItsh NB RoseRnXclbr StonebrdgZs VincsWhlng
Jy21  4Wbsb 21 ft ‡ 2yr-qua m :293 1:012 1:322 2:01 83x x817 814 8141⁄4 720 725 2:06 33 311 31 304 JJamiesn BMacItsh NB Delgado LexusRanger FlashPoint

5 OKEEHEELEE
6-1 Wayne Henry 176 A Brown-Gold (22-2-4-7  .297) Tr. Wayne Henry (18-1-3-7  .277) 2021 Q2:051H GRvr ft 0 0 0 0        $00

Henry Stable,Arthur,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Black Br f 2, Il Sogno Dream-Phoenix Goal-Here Comes Herbie Breeder: Henry Stable,ON Life Q2:051H GRvr    2yo        $00
Jy141  3GRvr 26 ft 2yr-qua m :331 1:05 1:35 2:051 32 12 121⁄2 121⁄2 121⁄2 123⁄4 2:051 331 314 30 301 WHenry WHenry NB Okeeheel JulaVictor DusktodawnHanvr
Jy71  1GRvr 22 ft 2yr-qua m :321 1:04 1:341 2:042 33x 320 318 314 318 3143⁄4 2:072 361 312 292 302 WHenry WHenry NB KingKactus CityLady Okeeheelee

6 JULA VICTORIA ‡ 
10-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (273-32-30-40  .227) Tr. Susie Kerwood (21-3-4-0  .248) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Tommy Andersson,Rockwood,ON-Jula Racing Inc,Delray Beach,FL 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Yellow B f 2, Muscle Mass-Palm Beach Chic-Conway Hall Breeder: Little E LLC,NY Life         $00
Jy141  3GRvr 26 ft ‡ 2yr-qua m :331 1:05 1:35 2:051 31 22 221⁄2 221⁄2 221⁄2 223⁄4 2:054 333 314 30 302 RDion SKrwood NB Okeeheel JulaVictor DusktodawnHanvr
Jy61  8Wbsb 26 ft ‡ 2yr-qua m :31 1:021 1:324 2:033 63 °43 °1hd 111⁄2 11⁄2 663⁄4 2:05 313 303 303 321 JJamiesn SKrwood NB MischeviosRs CerseiDV EnjoyThMmnt

7 ROLLING IN CLOVER ‡ 
4-1 Guy Gagnon 145 A Blue-White-Grey (216-64-50-40  .486) Tr. Guy Gagnon (125-36-28-20  .465) 2021 Q2:034F RC ft 2 0 0 0   0%       $750

Ecuries Guy Gagnon Inc,Gatineau-Gestion Louis Latulippe Inc,St Ferreol Les Neiges-Gestion Bruno Blouin Inc,QC 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Pink B g 2, Kadabra-Sweetspellosuccess-Credit Winner Breeder: Windsong Stable,PA Life Q2:034F RC    2yo       $750
Jy151  6Wbsb 22 ft ‡ OnSS-rs 22850 m :29 :592 1:293 1:584 119 912 911 10121⁄2 1110 1016 2:02 312 301 302 30 MBaillrgn GGagnon 6705 MarvinHaglr VincesWheelng MaskOfZor
Jy91  2Wbsb 18 ft ‡ 2yr-nw1rlft 15000 m :294 1:002 1:30 1:593 83 671⁄2 671⁄2 67 55 551⁄2 2:003 311 303 293 291 GGagnon GGagnon 3655 HpMastr MarauderSelstr FeelTheFrc
Jn301  3RC 25 gd1 ‡ qua-t&p m :304 1:02 1:321 2:033 42 19 1101⁄2 171⁄2 14 21 2:034 304 311 301 313 GGagnon GGagnon NB MsclEnv RollngInClvr MusclUpThGld
Jn231  2RC 15 ft ‡ qua m :311 1:024 1:334 2:034 72 23 32 °21 161⁄2 143⁄4 2:034 314 312 304 294 GGagnon GGagnon NB RollingInClovr MaskOfZor SkySpirt

8 ARCHERY SEELSTER
5-2 Marcel Barrieau 182 A Green-Orange-White (2-0-0-0-) Tr. Marcel Barrieau (25-0-3-6  .146) 2021  1 0 0 0   0%     $1,200

Gestion Mastel Inc,Longueil,QC-Marcel Barrieau,Cambridge,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Gray B c 2, Wheeling N Dealin-Amazing Adventure-Malabar Man Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life      $1,200
Jy61  3Wbsb 25 ft 2yr-nw1rlft 15000 m :30 1:01 1:313 2:002 107 66 441⁄2 °531⁄2 543⁄4 411⁄2 2:003 311 303 302 282 SFilion MBarr’u 1140 LucaHanvr DevereuxSelstr RedOvrbch
Jn251  9Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :313 1:024 1:33 2:014 74 °1hd 211⁄2 213⁄4 23 331⁄4 2:022 313 312 302 29 MBarr’u MBarr’u NB MaraudrSlstr MrvnHglr ArcherSlstr
Jn191  3Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-qua m :302 1:021 1:33 2:032 76 27 28 221⁄2 22 33⁄4 2:033 314 32 293 301 MBarr’u MBarr’u NB BarromBrwlBs FelThFrc ArcherSlstr



Winning Post Positions
2021 Year to Date

Winning Favourite
2021 Year to Date

GRAND RIVER RACEWAY TRACK RECORDS

Winning Trips

Grand River Drivers by Wins
2021 Season

Includes June 11, 2020 - July 16, 2021
(Minimum 5 Drives)

Driver ........................................ Starts 1 2 3 Money UDR %
KELLY,COLIN               ..................  110   22   14    9   130,550 .298  20
MACDONALD,BRETT A         ........ 108   18   16   11   111,392 .283  16
SORRIE,AUSTIN             ................  94   15   15    7    92,896 .273  15
MACKENZIE,PAUL G          ............  81   11    7   13    68,565 .237  13
PLANTE,JEAN RENE          ...........  54   11    6    8    65,784 .315  20
CULLEN,TRAVIS A           ...............  45   11    7    6    66,455 .375  24
COULTER,SCOTT            ..............  55    8    9    7    51,810 .279  14
HENRY,TRAVIS J            ................  87    7   12   13    70,420 .207   8
HAUGHAN,ANTHONY P         ........  37    7    2    5    36,262 .264  18
DESROCHE,RYAN P           ...........  20    5    1    2    22,170 .311  25
BORTH,TYLER J             ................  49    5    4    4    32,412 .175  10
HARRIS,J BRADLEY          ............  57    4    7   10    39,839 .197   7
SHEPHERD,ROBERT H         ........  33    4    6    6    29,164 .283  12
MCKINNON,MARK EDWARD      ...  14    3    2    0    14,660 .294  21
MOORE,TYLER               ...............  45    3    5    7    29,439 .180   6
RYAN,JASON D              ................  43    3    7    7    36,150 .214   6
BYRON,AARON               ...............  21    3    5    2    24,875 .307  14
RICHARDSON,BRUCE M        .......  46    3    2    6    27,408 .133   6
SHEPHERD,PATRICK         ...........   11    3    1    2    16,524 .384  27
YOUNG,SCOTT R             ..............  15    3    3    0    16,135 .311  20
HENSLEY,ED F              ..................   8    2    0    2     7,911 .333  25

Grand River Trainers by Wins
2021 Season

Includes June 11, 2021 - July 16, 2021
(Minimum 5 Starts)

Trainer ....................................... Starts 1 2 3 Money UTR %
DEMERS,GERARD             ............  31   10    4    4    45,250 .437  32
CULLEN,JODIE M            ...............  24    7    4    5    38,865 .454  29
BOSSENCE,KYLE J           .............  30    6    4    2    41,229 .296  20
MACDONALD,RONALD A        .......   11    4    2    0    20,480 .465  36
DARVEAU,ISABELLE D        ..........  17    4    4    3    24,219 .425  23
SHEPHERD,PATRICK         ...........  16    4    1    2    23,084 .326  25
MOREAU,RICHARD            ...........  19    4    5    2    28,406 .392  21
WINACOTT,MARK W           ...........  13    4    3    1    22,106 .462  30
AUCIELLO,CARMEN E         ..........  13    3    2    0    14,335 .316  23
MCINTOSH,ROBERT A         ..........  18    3    4    2    21,605 .327  16
GALLANT,TERRY A           .............  18    3    5    2    18,230 .358  16
ANDREW,RACHEL E           ...........  13    3    1    3    18,220 .350  23
WILSON,HAROLD K           .............   8    3    2    0    12,480 .514  37
MCKIBBIN,JOSHUA           ..............   6    3    0    0    13,680 .500  50
BISHOP,GARY               ..................   7    3    0    0     8,825 .428  42
OUELLETTE,ANITA           .............  13    3    3    1    20,000 .385  23
LAROCQUE,STEPHANE D       .....  12    3    2    1    14,266 .370  25
BASILONE,DOLORES D        ........  10    2    0    2     8,391 .267  20
WALKER,JULIE A            ................  13    2    3    3    17,615 .359  15
HYATT,SHAWN               ................   11    2    0    1     7,144 .212  18
PLANTE,JEAN RENE          ...........   11    2    2    2    13,062 .343  18

June 11 to July 16, 2021. Includes 173 races. Ta-
ble shows the position of the winner at 1/2 and 3/4 
points. Percentages not indicated for 4th through 9th 
as not all races had full fi elds.

PACERS 
Two-Year-Olds
(c) 1:52.3 - STAG PARTY (Bettors Delight-My Lady Day)     15-aug-2018
(f) 1:54.2 - RIGHT ON MOLLY (Stonebridge Regal-Right On)  07-sep-2012
    1:54.2 - ALICORN (Bettors Delight-Mythical)           29-jul-2019
(g) 1:53.4 - SEMI AUTOMATIC (Badlands Hanover-Topgun Lady)27-jul-2015
Three-Year-Olds
(c) 1:51.1 - JET AIRWAY (Jeremes Jet-Aromatic)            04-aug-2014
(f) 1:52.4 - NEON MOON (Sportswriter-Beach Of A Time)     06-aug-2018
(g) 1:51.4 - MACH IT SO (Mach Three-Beach Dancer)         28-aug-2013
Aged
(h) 1:52   - BUTTON UP (Northern Luck-Better Butter)      06-aug-2007
(m) 1:53   - COUSIN MARY (Camluck-Chianti Seelster)       06-aug-2018
(g) 1:50.4 - RARE JEWEL (Artiscape-Michelles Jewel)       06-aug-2007

TROTTERS 
Two-Year-Olds
(c) 1:56.4 - FORBIDDEN TRADE (Kadabra-Pure Ivory)           24-sep-2018
(f) 1:57.3 - IMEXTRASPECIAL (Muscle Mass-I Am Special)      19-aug-2020
(g) 1:57.3 - ONLY FOR JUSTICE (Justice Hall-Intense America)24-sep-2018
Three-Year-Olds
(c) 1:56.3 - SASS (Kadabra-Armbro Equinox)                  10-aug-2016
(f) 1:55.4 - BRIGHT EYES M (Kadabra-Motown Muscle)          03-jul-2019
(g) 1:53.3 - HAYEK (E L Titan-Hold Her Tight)               19-aug-2020
Aged
(h) 1:55.2 - PARTYATYOURPLACE (Amigo Hall-Zorgwijk Davita)  03-aug-2012
(m) 1:54.2 - MYSTICAL STARLIGHT (Credit Winner-Miss Lovely) 02-aug-2010
(g) 1:56   - CANBEC FRIDOLIN (Cherry Hills-La Coquette)     01-aug-2012
    1:56   - COOL MUSCLE (Muscle Mass-Canada Cool)          15-jul-2020

June 11 to July 16, 2021

Pace
              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
Starts      127  127  127  127  127  126  108   79   76    
Win          26   20   17   21   20   11    4    0    8    
Win%       20.5 15.7 13.4 16.5 15.7  8.7  3.7  0.0 10.5          

Trot
              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
Starts       45   45   45   45   45   44   38   30   26    
Win           8    9    7    7    5    3    3    2    1    
Win%       17.8 20.0 15.6 15.6 11.1  6.8  7.9  6.7  3.8          

June 11 to July 16, 2021

Races                              173
Favourites or co-favourites        174
Favourites fi nishing 1st             91  52.3%
Favourites fi nishing 2nd             28  16.1%
Favourites fi nishing 3rd             22  12.6%
Favourites fi nishing 4th - 9th       33  19.0%

              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
1/2          97   22   21   14    8    5    4    1    0    
%          56.1 12.7 12.1
3/4         112   27   14    9    6    3    1    0    0    
%          64.7 15.6  8.1



3 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

WHITE WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  6-7-9-1

PURSE: $8,400.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - N/W $30000. LIFETIME 
(W-ALL) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 4

1 DANCE MACHINE
4-1 Tyler S Jones 166 A Green-White-Black (105-7-16-9  .179) Tr. Courtney Robson (43-3-6-4  .178) 2021 Q1:582H FlmD ft 7 0 2 2   0%     $6,550

Julie Seguin,Gatineau,QC 2020  1:563F RC ft 24 5 0 6  21%    $21,304
Red B g 4, Royal Mattjesty-Daylon Tempo-Camluck Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:563F RC    3yo 5 wins    $27,854
Jy161  4GRvr 20 ft nw20000l 8000 m :29 :59 1:273 1:551 81 331⁄2 °211⁄2 °211⁄2 24 36 1:562 293 293 283 283 TJones CRobson 1355 HarprsHtTrck BigChcMgnt DanceMchn
Jy91  7GRvr 17 ft nw17500lcd 7600 m :272 :563 1:244 1:551 73 45 441⁄4 433⁄4 533⁄4 411⁄4 1:552 282 29 281 294 ASorrie CRobson 1585 HarpersHtTrck TwoForTrppng PLOlvr
Jy21  4GRvr 18 ft nw18000l 7600 m :273 :564 1:253 1:544 83 69 67 •67 78 69 1:563 292 284 284 293 ASorrie CRobson 2240 SouthwndSndr FrstGlnc TwoFrTrppng
Jn251 11GRvr 20 gd1 nw17500lcd 7600 m :281 :58 1:271 1:554 85 710 °781⁄4 •551⁄2 491⁄2 271⁄4 1:571 301 292 283 29 ASorrie CRobson 1900 FirstGlanc DanceMachin StrongEnoghN
Jn151  9GeoD 17 ft nw2r15946l 8600 m :283 :58 1:263 1:562 97 56 °21 °21 211⁄4 75 1:572 294 282 283 303 ASorrie CRobson 500 WatchMyBeverg PLOlvr HighFlyinJam
Jn111 10GRvr 22 ft nw25000l 8200 m :274 :574 1:27 1:561 97 451⁄4 441⁄4 •423⁄4 421⁄4 211⁄4 1:562 284 294 29 284 ASorrie CRobson 3830 CaptainR DanceMachn DreamingOutLd

2 TOJENNIFERSCREDIT
8-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Shawn Arnott (7-0-0-1  .047) 2021  7 0 0 1   0%     $2,168

Shawn Arnott,Simcoe,ON 2020  1:562H FlmD ft 30 3 4 6  10%    $26,540
Blue B g 4, Up The Credit-White N Bright-Northern Luck Breeder: Shawn G Arnott,ON Life  1:562H FlmD    3yo 3 wins    $33,159
Jy161 10GRvr 20 ft nw50000l 8800 m :272 :563 1:251 1:541 97 9141⁄4 913 991⁄4 9101⁄4 9113⁄4 1:563 301 29 274 293 TraHenry SArnott 3035 NextBigThng QuickTor LetsGetPickld
Jy21  9GRvr 18 ft nw30000lcd 8400 m :272 :571 1:252 1:553 87 710 783⁄4 761⁄4 761⁄4 761⁄4 1:564 292 293 273 301 BMacDld SArnott 4120 LastMach DocFanelli CaptainRay
Jn181 11GRvr 20 ft nw30000l 8400 m :281 :58 1:262 1:552 8 judges scratch(transportation)     SArnott StLadsBtIt DocFanll DreamingOutLd
Jn111 10GRvr 22 ft nw25000l 8200 m :274 :574 1:27 1:561 92 213⁄4 213⁄4 213⁄4 22 421⁄2 1:563 281 30 291 291 BMacDld SArnott 2430 CaptainR DanceMachn DreamingOutLd
Mr281  4FlmD 3 gd1 nw3r37000l 9600 m :28 :58 1:272 1:574 92 423⁄4 °43 •43 533⁄4 710 1:594 283 30 292 314 CKelly SArnott 1830 JessicasBechB MilleniumSlstr Mchphs
Mr211  6FlmD 8 ft nw35000l 9600 m :274 :563 1:25 1:531 85 7121⁄4 791⁄2 781⁄2 573⁄4 593⁄4 1:551 301 281 281 283 CKelly SArnott 3280 NotawrdN MajorOnTheBech OzzieYong

3 BET THE LIMIT
6-1 Brett Macdonald 135 A Burgundy-White-Black (642-74-79-82  .226) Tr. Bruce Goit (33-4-6-5  .272) 2021  1:543H GRvr ft 10 3 2 3  30%    $14,718

Ron Nobes,Fergus-Shawn Brisebois,Grimsby,ON 2020  1:582H Lon ft 19 1 3 4   5%    $12,161
White Br g 4, Bettors Delight-Hilarious-Die Laughing Breeder: James L Avritt,KY Life  1:543H GRvr    4yo 5 wins    $39,044
Jy121  8GRvr 20 ft 15000clmcd 6000 m :28 :574 1:261 1:553 63 333⁄4 °32 °211⁄4 311⁄2 32 1:56 284 292 281 293 BMacDld BGoit 250 DenmarkSlstr RaiseYoTwnt BetThLmt
Jy51  5GRvr 27 ft 15000clmcd 6000 m :272 :564 1:253 1:543 65 331⁄4 °211⁄2 113⁄4 12 123⁄4 1:543 28 29 283 29 BMacDld BGoit 285 BetTheLimit LobelBruiser CustomCut
Jn281  9GRvr 25 ft 15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :571 1:272 1:561 76 7101⁄4 751⁄2 65 453⁄4 32 1:563 293 283 301 281 BMacDld BGoit 925 Kevmarvals SaulsbrookKasn BetTheLmt
Jn211  5GRvr 15 ft 15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :572 1:263 1:561 81 22 211⁄2 211⁄2 213⁄4 233⁄4 1:57 28 293 291 301 SWray BGoit 1210 LobelBrusr BetTheLmt SaulsbrookKasn
Jn141  6GRvr 20 ft nw35000lcd 6000 m :28 :574 1:261 1:553 92 443⁄4 °44 551⁄2 583⁄4 6103⁄4 1:574 29 293 283 303 SWray BGoit 2180 Dontblvmjstwtch ModrnWrtr Kevmarvls
Mr311 11Lon 6 ft 15000clmcd 7000 11⁄16 :29 :583 1:283 2:064 96 °56 °563⁄4 °431⁄2 431⁄4 21⁄2p1 2:064 SWray BGoit 1020 BetTheLimit LastThree ShiftingViews

4 LOBEL BRUISER
8-1 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (487-76-75-53  .277) Tr. Vernon Cochrane (44-6-5-5  .237) 2021  1:553H FlmD ft 10 2 1 1  20%    $11,350

Leonard Van Veen,Scarborough-Vernon Cochrane,Fergus,ON 2020  1:55 F GeoD ft 8 1 0 0  13%     $4,070
Green B g 4, Believeinbruiser-Dear Vicky-Trigger Effect Breeder: Stefan Piekos,ON Life  1:55 F GeoD    3yo 3 wins    $33,775
Jy121  8GRvr 20 ft 15000clmcd 6000 m :28 :574 1:261 1:553 64 451⁄2 541⁄2 533⁄4 43 423⁄4 1:561 29 293 282 291 CKelly VCochran *130 DenmarkSlstr RaiseYoTwnt BetThLmt
Jy51  5GRvr 27 ft 15000clmcd 6000 m :272 :564 1:253 1:543 66 563⁄4 °55 °431⁄4 331⁄4 223⁄4 1:551 284 29 282 29 CKelly VCochran 500 BetTheLimit LobelBruiser CustomCut
Jn291  1GeoD 26 sy2 nw3r35000l 9600 m :274 :571 1:251 1:541 92 431⁄2 °311⁄2 •321⁄2 661⁄2 9133⁄4 1:57 282 29 281 312 CKelly VCochran 500 BttmAgn Dntblvmjstwtch AtthebchHnvr
Jn211  5GRvr 15 ft 15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :572 1:263 1:561 82 12 111⁄2 111⁄2 113⁄4 133⁄4 1:561 273 294 291 293 BMacDld VCochran *185 LobelBrusr BetTheLmt SaulsbrookKasn
Jn111 10GRvr 22 ft nw25000l 8200 m :274 :574 1:27 1:561 95 693⁄4 °673⁄4 °863⁄4 861⁄4 85 1:571 294 293 29 284 TraHenry VCochran 1110 CaptainR DanceMachn DreamingOutLd
Mr281  4FlmD 3 gd1 nw3r37000l 9600 m :28 :58 1:272 1:574 94 13⁄4 321⁄4 211⁄2 x321⁄4 553⁄4 1:59 28 302 291 312 TraHenry VCochran 930 JessicasBechB MilleniumSlstr Mchphs

5 BOOS LITTLE JIM
12-1 Jean Bernard Renaud  A Green-Black-White (52-6-6-6  .217) Tr. Julie Walker (63-7-5-9  .202) 2021  6 0 0 0   0%       $740

Darlene Carr,Dundas,ON 2020  12 0 2 0   0%     $6,972
Black B g 5, Big Jim-Brush With Royalty-Royal Mattjesty Breeder: Darlene A Carr,ON Life  1:571H GRvr    3yo 4 wins    $27,862
Jy31 10Hnvr 23 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :28 :582 1:28 1:571 71 451⁄4 °54 °431⁄4 443⁄4 453⁄4 1:582 29 301 292 294 JRenaud JWalker *160 GoodAndSweet GoldenSand GoNineO
Jn251  3GRvr 20 gd1 nw30000l 8400 m :284 :583 1:271 1:56 92 671⁄4 683⁄4 681⁄2 66 771⁄2 1:572 301 301 282 283 TMoore JWalker 6430 StLadsBeatIt LastMach CaptainRay
Jn181 11GRvr 20 ft nw30000l 8400 m :281 :58 1:262 1:552 81 211⁄2 321⁄2 43 561⁄4 510 1:572 282 30 283 302 TMoore JWalker 4720 StLadsBtIt DocFanll DreamingOutLd
Mr301  1Lon 15 ft nw25000lcd 9400 m :282 :593 1:273 1:574 85 710 763⁄4 863⁄4 8103⁄4 883⁄4 1:593 302 303 28 303 TMoore JWalker 2140 YannickSeelster LastMach DocFanelli
Mr231  2Lon 14 ft nw25000lcd 9400 m :274 :58 1:27 1:563 84 561⁄4 °543⁄4 °53 671⁄4 673⁄4 1:581 29 30 283 303 TMoore JWalker 945 DocFanll Smilingbillythkd MrCheesmn
Mr141  4FlmD -2 ft nw35000l 9600 m :28 :572 1:26 1:563 98 9141⁄4 9101⁄4 883⁄4 871⁄2 861⁄4 1:574 304 283 282 30 TMoore JWalker 6875 FrntrCrs JesscsBchB Dntblvmjstwtch

6 DOC FANELLI
2-1 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (222-20-30-28  .207) Tr. Kyle Bossence (109-25-18-16  .370) 2021  1:55 H GRvr ft 12 3 3 1  25%    $22,886

Kyle Bossence,Arthur,ON 2020  5 0 1 1   0%     $2,760
Yellow B h 4, Badlands Hanover-Rafanelli-Incredible Finale Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:55 H GRvr    4yo 5 wins    $43,478
Jy161 10GRvr 20 ft nw50000l 8800 m :272 :563 1:251 1:541 98 8123⁄4 79 853⁄4 771⁄4 77 1:553 30 282 28 291 CKelly KBossnc 2380 NextBigThng QuickTor LetsGetPickld
Jy91 11GRvr 17 ft nw30000lcd 8400 m :271 :562 1:251 1:55 9[9 581⁄2 °551⁄4 °43 42 11⁄2 1:55 284 283 282 291 CKelly KBossnc 1275 DocFanelli Wags Machpheus
Jy21  9GRvr 18 ft nw30000lcd 8400 m :272 :571 1:252 1:553 83 111⁄2 111⁄2 1nk 1ns 2nk 1:553 272 294 281 301 CKelly KBossnc 425 LastMach DocFanelli CaptainRay
Jn251  3GRvr 20 gd1 nw30000l 8400 m :284 :583 1:271 1:56 9[9 321⁄4 °1hd °2hd 52 461⁄2 1:571 291 292 283 30 CKelly KBossnc 725 StLadsBeatIt LastMach CaptainRay
Jn181 11GRvr 20 ft nw30000l 8400 m :281 :58 1:262 1:552 84 111⁄2 111⁄2 2ns 32 241⁄2 1:561 281 294 282 294 CKelly KBossnc 970 StLadsBtIt DocFanll DreamingOutLd
Jn111 10GRvr 22 ft nw25000l 8200 m :274 :574 1:27 1:561 98 8131⁄4 893⁄4 •753⁄4 643⁄4 531⁄4 1:564 302 292 282 283 CKelly KBossnc 3935 CaptainR DanceMachn DreamingOutLd

7 FIRST GLANCE
5-2 Mario Baillargeon 152 A Red-Green-White (82-12-11-15  .281) Tr. Mario Baillargeon (21-6-4-3  .439) 2021  1:542F KD ft 5 2 2 0  40%    $10,100

Thestable First Glance,Guelph,ON 2020  1:553F KD ft 8 2 2 0  25%    $17,132
Pink Ro g 3, Thinking Out Loud-Whiteglance-Whitefish Falls Breeder: Dwight Benson,ON Life  1:542F KD    3yo 4 wins    $27,232
Jy101  3Wbsb 21 ft OnSS-rs 22850 m :27 :55 1:222 1:501 116 671⁄2 67 65 66 6123⁄4 1:524 282 28 27 292 MBaillrgn MBaillrgn 2660 Powertrain JimmyConnorB YsDoItRight
Jy21  4GRvr 18 ft nw18000l 7600 m :273 :564 1:253 1:544 82 571⁄4 °551⁄4 •431⁄2 211⁄4 211⁄4 1:55 29 284 282 284 MBaillrgn MBaillrgn *20 SouthwndSndr FrstGlnc TwoFrTrppng
Jn251 11GRvr 20 gd1 nw17500lcd 7600 m :281 :58 1:271 1:554 8[9 431⁄4 °111⁄4 12 171⁄2 171⁄4 1:554 284 291 291 283 MBaillrgn MBaillrgn *70 FirstGlanc DanceMachin StrongEnoghN
Jn181  6GRvr 20 ft nw17500l 7600 m :272 :572 1:261 1:553 98 9113⁄4 981⁄2 561⁄2 451⁄2 213⁄4 1:56 294 291 282 283 MBaillrgn MBaillrgn 430 HarpersHtTrck FirstGlnc SaublAttck
Jn121  3KD 25 ft nw2r15000lcd 5000 m :273 :563 1:244 1:542 94 67 °66 °321⁄4 32 12 1:542 29 284 272 291 MBaillrgn MBaillrgn *60 FirstGlance StarDog PrivateScott
Jn31 12Wbsb 16 gd1 qua m :272 :572 1:26 1:541 72 211⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄2 1nk 221⁄2 1:543 273 294 283 283 MBaillrgn MBaillrgn NB LastBet FirstGlance DownersDelight

8 SMILINGBILLYTHEKID
10-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (273-32-30-40  .227) Tr. Cassidy Schneider (80-9-5-10  .188) 2021 Q2:002H FlmD ft 6 0 1 0   0%     $2,710

William Brown-Brenda Derible,Hanover,ON 2020  1:573H Lon ft 9 3 3 2  33%    $24,367
Gray B c 3, Betterthancheddar-Frown Upside Down-Grinfromeartoear Breeder: William D Brown,ON Life  1:573H Lon    2yo 3 wins    $27,077
Jy91  7GRvr 17 ft nw17500lcd 7600 m :272 :563 1:244 1:551 76 683⁄4 671⁄4 671⁄4 643⁄4 621⁄2 1:553 291 284 281 292 TBorth GKetros 3885 HarpersHtTrck TwoForTrppng PLOlvr
Jy21  9GRvr 18 ft nw30000lcd 8400 m :272 :571 1:252 1:553 82 331⁄4 431⁄2 54 54 651⁄2 1:563 28 294 282 302 RShephrd GKetros 1235 LastMach DocFanelli CaptainRay
Jn271  6Clnt 28 ft Prospect 7200 m :281 :581 1:282 1:572 71 333⁄4 33 54 551⁄2 581⁄2 1:59 29 294 302 294 GKetros GKetros 435 WatchMyBeverg CountryBoyTgh Editorl
Jn181 11GRvr 20 ft nw30000l 8400 m :281 :58 1:262 1:552 86 68 771⁄4 7111⁄2 715 6141⁄4 1:581 294 293 291 293 GKetros GKetros 3505 StLadsBtIt DocFanll DreamingOutLd
Jn111 10GRvr 22 ft nw25000l 8200 m :274 :574 1:27 1:561 93 331⁄2 °323⁄4 °313⁄4 321⁄4 741⁄2 1:57 282 30 29 293 GKetros GKetros 755 CaptainR DanceMachn DreamingOutLd
Mr231  2Lon 14 ft nw25000lcd 9400 m :274 :58 1:27 1:563 81 211⁄2 22 211⁄2 211⁄4 211⁄4 1:564 28 302 284 293 TSmith JWalker 280 DocFanll Smilingbillythkd MrCheesmn

9 LAST MACH † 
3-1 Aaron Byron 177 A Green-White-Yellow (72-7-14-9  .246) Tr. Mark Winacott (54-9-7-7  .281) 2021  1:553H GRvr ft 8 3 2 0  38%    $16,950

Mark Winacott,Peterborough-John Nicholson,Rockwood,ON 2020  1:563H FlmD ft 8 4 1 0  50%    $16,425
Purple B g 4, Mach Three-Gold Not Silver-No Pan Intended Breeder: Glengate Farms-Ariel Stables,ON Life  1:553H GRvr    4yo 7 wins    $34,125
Jy91 11GRvr 17 ft † nw30000lcd 8400 m :271 :562 1:251 1:55 95x 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis AByron MWinactt 340 DocFanelli Wags Machpheus
Jy21  9GRvr 18 ft † nw30000lcd 8400 m :272 :571 1:252 1:553 85 453⁄4 321⁄2 °2nk 2ns 1nk 1:553 283 29 274 301 AByron MWinactt *145 LastMach DocFanelli CaptainRay
Jn251  3GRvr 20 gd1 † nw30000l 8400 m :284 :583 1:271 1:56 95 433⁄4 °311⁄2 •31⁄2 21⁄2 211⁄4 1:561 293 291 282 29 AByron MWinactt 725 StLadsBeatIt LastMach CaptainRay
Jn111 10GRvr 22 ft † nw25000l 8200 m :274 :574 1:27 1:561 9[9x x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis AByron MWinactt 355 CaptainR DanceMachn DreamingOutLd
Jn71  3Wbsb 25 ft † qua m :273 :574 1:272 1:564 83 56 561⁄2 °45 213⁄4 11 1:564 284 301 292 282 AByron MWinactt NB LastMch DanceMachin Lovemyrockinbrd
Mr301  1Lon 15 ft † nw25000lcd 9400 m :282 :593 1:273 1:574 84 33 °1hd °2ns 2ns 21 1:58 29 303 28 302 AByron MWinactt 670 YannickSeelster LastMach DocFanelli

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses listed below are also eligible and may start in the event of a scratch. Please listen for announcements.

10 HARPERS HAT TRICK
Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Kristopher Haskell (19-7-6-1  .561) 2021  1:551H GRvr ft 9 6 2 0  67%    $26,050

Kristopher Haskell,Clinton-Grant Shelton,Goderich,ON 2020  2 0 0 1   0%       $780
Blu/Rd B c 3, Sportswriter-Mightymachthree-Mach Three Breeder: Renald A Gagnon-Trudi L Clements,ON Life  1:551H GRvr    3yo 6 wins    $26,830
Jy161  4GRvr 20 ft nw20000l 8000 m :29 :59 1:273 1:551 83 113⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄2 14 151⁄2 1:551 29 30 283 273 TraHenry KHaskell 500 HarprsHtTrck BigChcMgnt DanceMchn
Jy91  7GRvr 17 ft nw17500lcd 7600 m :272 :563 1:244 1:551 72 111⁄2 111⁄2 11 111⁄2 111⁄4 1:551 272 291 281 302 TraHenry KHaskell 210 HarpersHtTrck TwoForTrppng PLOlvr
Jy21  4GRvr 18 ft nw18000l 7600 m :273 :564 1:253 1:544 88 331⁄2 331⁄2 561⁄2 816 8271⁄4 2:001 281 291 292 332 TraHenry KHaskell 1775 SouthwndSndr FrstGlnc TwoFrTrppng
Jn251 11GRvr 20 gd1 nw17500lcd 7600 m :281 :58 1:271 1:554 8 judges scratch     KHaskell FirstGlanc DanceMachin StrongEnoghN
Jn181  6GRvr 20 ft nw17500l 7600 m :272 :572 1:261 1:553 94 111⁄2 11 121⁄2 121⁄2 113⁄4 1:553 272 30 284 292 TraHenry KHaskell 325 HarpersHtTrck FirstGlnc SaublAttck
Jn121  7Hnvr 26 ft nw18000lcd 5200 m :283 :582 1:272 1:553 71 23 213⁄4 213⁄4 213⁄4 233⁄4 1:562 291 293 29 283 TraHenry KHaskell 130 Randomirg HarprsHtTrck ChuckHeatnLv



4 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

GREEN WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  1-3-2-5

PURSE: $6,500.                                2 YEAR OLD FILLY PACE EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 MORETHANMYHOMETOWN
2-1 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (487-76-75-53  .277) Tr. Murray Brethour (78-12-6-9  .235) 2021  2 0 1 0   0%     $1,100

Peyton Scott,Douro-Dummer,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Red B f 2, Hes Watching-Linatawa N-Holmes Hanover Breeder: Denarben Stables-Auciello Stables,ON Life      $1,100
Jy101  3GeoD 23 ft f-nw1r5000l 7500 m :284 :591 1:271 1:552 86 710 79 79 713 681⁄2 1:57 304 301 28 28 ASorrie MBrethr 1820 MyOnlySunshin Ultr SantacruzSeelstr
Jy31  2KD 24 ft f-nw1r5000l 4400 m :294 1:01 1:294 1:584 55 47 45 °43 33 211⁄2 1:59 311 304 282 283 TJones MBrethr 1500 ZbsWtchng Morethanmyhmtwn PlesngPnk
Jn261  1KD 24 ft qua m :303 1:001 1:283 1:592 62 571⁄2 5101⁄4 614 611 651⁄4 2:002 32 301 291 29 CHie MBrethr NB FredDeesFriend NoPanic CremeDelight

2 SO MUCH SIZZLE
3-1 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (133-13-14-28  .226) Tr. Jason Ryan (78-11-11-16  .287) 2021  2 0 0 0   0%        $00

1187422 Ontario Inc,Ottawa,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Blue Br f 2, Big Jim-Ladysai-Real Artist Breeder: Doug G Mac Phee,PE Life         $00
Jy131  1Wbsb 23 ft 2y-f-nw1rlft 15000 m :30 1:001 1:29 1:572 103 541⁄2 561⁄2 46 561⁄2 715 2:002 304 303 284 301 JB.Harris JRyan 2515 LetMeBeM Iwishihadam GirlScoutCooki
Jy61  7GeoD 28 ft OnSS-rs 22150 m :284 :591 1:283 1:564 91 431⁄2 °431⁄4 °23⁄4 211⁄2 763⁄4 1:581 292 302 29 292 JRyan JRyan 5515 Winx BigImpact ShanghaiSeelster
Jn301  5GRvr 24 ft qua m :294 1:003 1:301 2:001 75 453⁄4 °39 °33 211⁄4 341⁄2 2:01 31 312 282 301 JRyan JRyan NB DewittForJos TwoDrnksAg SoMuchSzzl
Jn241 10Wbsb 22 ft 2yr-f-qua m :301 :594 1:283 1:564 62 33 35 343⁄4 481⁄4 49 1:583 304 30 284 29 JRyan JRyan NB FadeOut RhoneHanover GrinNSin

3 MARA LOU
5-2 Anthony Haughan 185 A Green-White-Gold (166-24-17-23  .247) Tr. Pam Forgie (45-4-4-10  .212) 2021  1 0 0 0   0%     $1,200

Dr Steve Taylor,Kitchener-Pam Forgie,Goderich,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
White B f 2, Betterthancheddar-Maralika-Lis Mara Breeder: Steve Taylor,ON Life      $1,200
Jy61  4GeoD 28 ft OnSS-rs 22500 m :282 :581 1:263 1:561 8 scratched - vet(sick)     PForgie MightyMelissa Flo GirlScoutCookie
Jn291  2Wbsb 25 gd1 2yr-f-nw1rl 15000 m :284 :584 1:29 1:57 53 441⁄2 443⁄4 °421⁄4 33 451⁄4 1:58 293 301 293 283 LRoy PForgie 635 Lauralanthalas BettorBSawyr TTimePt
Jn181 11Wbsb 18 gd2 2yr-f-qua m :282 1:004 1:292 1:572 85 7111⁄2 °761⁄2 55 581⁄2 5101⁄4 1:592 303 312 282 29 LRoy PForgie NB ProhibtnLgl SpkYrMnd StonebrdgThl

4 SHESASHARPSHOOTER
8-1 Gino Toscani 154 A Red-White (16-0-1-1  .055) Tr. Herb Holland (88-4-8-9  .130) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Green B f 2, Huntsville-Upfront Secret-The Panderosa Breeder: Ross G Bonafield,NY Life         $00
Jn181  4Wbsb 18 gd2 2yr-f-qua m :302 1:034 1:343 2:023 94 453⁄4 453⁄4 °411⁄2 33 323⁄4 2:031 313 332 294 282 GToscani HHolland NB BigBettrHnvr BetBlng Shesashrpshtr
Jn121  8Wbsb 20 ft 2yr-f-qua m :282 :594 1:29 1:574 77 111⁄2 321⁄2 461⁄4 712 720 2:014 282 314 30 313 GToscani HHolland NB BetterDblFlp GalleriSlstr BettrBSwr

5 PHENOM SEELSTER
4-1 Brett Macdonald 135 A Burgundy-White-Black (642-74-79-82  .226) Tr. Matt Dupuis (62-9-5-12  .254) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Keith Cassell,Smiths Falls,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Black B f 2, Sunshine Beach-Platinum Seelster-Western Hanover Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life         $00
Jy91  6Wbsb 18 gd1 2yr-qua m :29 1:003 1:302 1:594 63 211⁄2 311⁄2 °111⁄2 13⁄4 64 2:003 291 313 293 301 JJamiesn MDupuis NB BigBettrHnvr EnhrnIsFnkl HpMarSnshn
Jy21  9Wbsb 21 ft 2yr-f-qua m :293 1:002 1:301 1:584 66 111⁄2 221⁄4 22 44 551⁄2 1:594 293 311 294 291 BMcClure MDupuis NB DayToPart RhoneHanovr ShezisABeaut

6 MADDIGAL
10-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Pam Forgie (45-4-4-10  .212) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Dr Steve Taylor,Kitchener-Pam Forgie,Goderich,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Yellow B f 2, Betterthancheddar-Good Things Happen-The Panderosa Breeder: Frank J Nanna,NC Life         $00
Jn301  2GRvr 22 ft 2yr-f-cond 6500 m :302 1:03 1:323 2:004 6 scratched - vet(sick)     PForgie LoveThatSmile Winx GrinNSin
Jn231  6GRvr 21 ft qua m :31 1:032 1:342 2:04 81 113⁄4 113⁄4 1ns 1hd 31 2:041 31 322 31 294 PForgie PForgie NB Messiah LoveThatSmile Maddigal

7 DELIGHTFUL CHIC
6-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (336-37-41-42  .219) Tr. Jean Guy Belliveau (23-4-3-4  .304) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Kimberly Mark,Simcoe,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Pink B f 2, Bettors Delight-Hi Maintenancechic-Blissfull Hall Breeder: Katie Gangell,ON Life         $00
Jy141  2GRvr 26 ft 2yr-qua m :313 1:022 1:32 2:014 62 33 341⁄2 35 36 23 2:022 321 31 294 292 BMacDld JBelliveau NB OneLastBt DelightfulChc WatchUsPart
Jn301  1GRvr 24 ft qua m :294 1:002 1:304 2:01 77 7111⁄4 7121⁄4 710 671⁄4 6103⁄4 2:031 32 304 30 302 BMacDld JBelliveau NB AllaPrima BeachBoots SaubleLouie



5 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

BLACK WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  9-3-1-2

PURSE: $6,500.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - N/W $5000. LIFETIME 
(W-ALL) (N/W OF A RACE ALLOWED $2500.) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 3

1 FINE CREDIT
3-1 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (163-19-15-19  .206) Tr. Daniel Kenney (4-0-0-0) 2021  2:024H Lon ft 7 1 1 1  14%     $7,275

Heather & Leticia Sawyer,Grand Bend-Ken Albrecht,Milverton,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Red Br g 3, Up The Credit-Fine Life-Life Sign Breeder: Casimir Stables,ON Life  2:024H Lon    3yo 1 wins     $7,275
Jy161  8GRvr 20 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :282 :582 1:273 1:562 93 211⁄2 213⁄4 °321⁄2 331⁄2 463⁄4 1:574 283 301 291 294 BcRchdsn DKenney 1795 Ricottabkddnm DelightflMgc YsDlght
Jy91  4GRvr 17 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :274 :581 1:273 1:573 97 815 8101⁄4 °873⁄4 8131⁄2 8131⁄2 2:001 304 292 29 31 BcRchdsn DKenney 3925 KontBlstr CountryBoTgh URDrivngmNtz
Jn191  1Sar 26 ft1 nw5000lcd 4600 m :284 :582 1:271 1:573 73 571⁄4 591⁄2 571⁄4 491⁄2 515 2:003 301 30 282 32 GRooney DKenney 350 Kissinbythebchs HollysTresr Sunskr
Jn121  5Sar 24 ft1 nw5000lcd 4600 m :283 :572 1:271 1:57 75 2hd 22 47 415 7191⁄2 2:004 283 291 304 321 TBorth DKenney 250 Kissinbythebechs Sunsekr WillimRss
Mr231  3Lon 14 ft nw5000lcd 7500 m :302 1:02 1:31 2:002 83 571⁄4 °321⁄2 °211⁄2 21 313⁄4 2:004 314 303 284 293 NDay TProcop 320 PrimetimSlstr Thatmomntnlf FnCrdt
Mr161  1Lon 4 ft nw5000lcd 7500 m :302 1:021 1:313 2:011 72 44 °213⁄4 °211⁄4 211⁄2 233⁄4 2:02 311 312 291 301 AMoore TProcop 235 Greystonefstmls FinCrdt SchnblHll

2 THERESTHEBOY  L
4-1 Nick Boyd 175 A Green-White-Yellow (196-23-24-24  .226) Tr. Nick Boyd (3-0-0-0) 2021  3 0 0 0   0%        $00

Claudette Lemesurier,Wallaceburg-Scott Dubuque,Tupperville,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Blue B h 4, Rocknroll King-Deborah Lee-Reality Check Breeder: Scott D Dubuque,ON Life         $00
Jy161  8GRvr 20 ft L nw5000lcd 6500 m :282 :582 1:273 1:562 91 331⁄4 331⁄2 551⁄2 583⁄4 6111⁄4 1:583 29 30 293 30 NBoyd NBoyd 6700 Ricottabkddnm DelightflMgc YsDlght
Jy21  7GRvr 18 ft L nw5000lcd 6500 m :281 :574 1:262 1:562 81 211⁄2 22 361⁄2 410 8103⁄4 1:583 282 294 292 31 NBoyd NBoyd 3785 DirtyLilPglt YsDlght DrownsTheWhisk
Jn251  4GRvr 20 gd1 L nw15000lcd 6500 m :273 :582 1:284 1:58 98 9183⁄4 918 9131⁄2 9183⁄4 925 2:03 312 303 292 313 NBoyd NBoyd 11755 OkieFromMuskog BetOnBlk SprtsBlss
Jn101  1Wbsb 20 ft qua m :284 :582 1:272 1:542 51 46 441⁄2 48 515 525 1:592 30 291 294 302 NBoyd NBoyd NB GaudiKr Bigmachwithchees LWeathrB
Jn31  1GRvr 17 gd1 qua m :293 1:003 1:312 2:001 66 59 581⁄2 °561⁄4 6113⁄4 6161⁄2 2:032 312 304 302 304 NBoyd NBoyd NB ComeRollWithM WheresNon GibbsRuls

3 DELIGHTFUL MAGIC
5-2 Brett Macdonald 135 A Burgundy-White-Black (642-74-79-82  .226) Tr. Chrislin Nother (4-0-2-0  .277) 2021  4 0 2 0   0%     $3,575

Chrislin Nother,Flamborough,ON 2020  4 0 0 0   0%        $00
White B g 4, Bettors Delight-Magic Of Brussels-Shadow Play Breeder: Mike Shunock-Anne Shunock-John A Clark-Susan E Clark,ON Life      $3,575
Jy161  8GRvr 20 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :282 :582 1:273 1:562 94 °111⁄2 113⁄4 211⁄4 211⁄2 213⁄4 1:564 282 30 292 29 BMacDld CNother 900 Ricottabkddnm DelightflMgc YsDlght
Jy21  5GRvr 18 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :292 1:002 1:301 1:59 71 443⁄4 °421⁄2 °321⁄2 22 221⁄4 1:592 302 302 294 284 BMacDld CNother 665 OkieFromMuskg DelightflMgc Editrl
Jn251  4GRvr 20 gd1 nw15000lcd 6500 m :273 :582 1:284 1:58 95 7151⁄2 711 °541⁄4 54 523⁄4 1:583 303 30 29 29 BMacDld CNother 1645 OkieFromMuskog BetOnBlk SprtsBlss
Jn181  2GRvr 20 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :281 :592 1:292 1:572 98 9141⁄4 °871⁄2 •741⁄2 661⁄2 713 2:00 31 294 292 294 BMacDld CNother 8390 AlvinBrckrck BetOnBlk DirtyLilPglt
Jn91  2GRvr 25 ft qua m :301 :594 1:294 1:58 64 5101⁄2 °48 °431⁄4 43 44 1:584 321 291 29 282 BMacDld CNother NB AGameChngr Howmacfist CenturyHavn
Oc310  5FlmD 7 ft qua m :294 :591 1:301 1:592 6x5 617 624 618 622 628 2:05 331 304 294 311 CNother CNother NB PassionNPerls ZebsWatchng DovsSng

4 WRITTEN IN STONE
12-1 Dave Duncan 144 A Brown-Gold (21-0-0-0-) Tr. Brenda Duncan (30-2-2-0  .103) 2021  3 0 0 0   0%       $325

Brenda Duncan,Stoney Creek-Judy Campbell,Markdale,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Green B c 3, Sportswriter-Full Circle Hope-Royal Mattjesty Breeder: Brenda Duncan-Judy E Campbell,ON Life        $325
Jy161  8GRvr 20 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :282 :582 1:273 1:562 96 683⁄4 793⁄4 °781⁄4 7111⁄2 8131⁄2 1:59 301 301 284 294 DDuncan BDuncan 7785 Ricottabkddnm DelightflMgc YsDlght
Jy21  5GRvr 18 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :292 1:002 1:301 1:59 73 673⁄4 66 °661⁄4 693⁄4 510 2:01 31 303 294 293 DDuncan BDuncan 3000 OkieFromMuskg DelightflMgc Editrl
Jn251  2GRvr 20 gd1 nw5000lcd 6500 m :284 :583 1:273 1:563 96 8113⁄4 8101⁄2 °7133⁄4 618 6201⁄4 2:003 311 292 294 301 DDuncan BDuncan 7345 FavaroSlstr SprtsCrp DrownsTheWhsk
Jn91  4GRvr 25 ft qua m :284 :57 1:272 1:571 82 8111⁄2 8171⁄4 8161⁄4 7171⁄2 7183⁄4 2:01 31 292 301 302 DDuncan BDuncan NB BrydownBetterBe Ceaselss Friendzon

5 STONEBRIDGE ICICLE L
6-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Kelly Duval Lacaille (49-4-3-7  .163) 2021  3 0 1 0   0%     $1,875

Jean Serge Brazeau,St-Lin-Laurentides,QC 2020  2:012H TrRv ft 10 1 0 2  10%     $4,130
Black B g 4, Bettors Delight-Glacier Express-Artsplace Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON Life  2:012H TrRv    3yo 1 wins     $6,005
Jy91  4GRvr 17 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :274 :581 1:273 1:573 95 453⁄4 °313⁄4 °2ns 341⁄2 661⁄4 1:584 29 293 29 311 BMacDld KDlLcle 965 KontBlstr CountryBoTgh URDrivngmNtz
Jn291  6GeoD 26 sy2 nw1r5000l 7500 m :292 1:002 1:28 1:58 88 7101⁄2 °641⁄2 °541⁄2 531⁄2 621⁄2 1:582 312 294 273 293 BMacDld KDlLcle *170 UnderWarranty ButterUp PepInMyStep
Jn221  5GeoD 14 ft nw1r5000l 7500 m :284 :582 1:27 1:562 85 21 111⁄2 11 11⁄2 22 1:564 29 292 283 294 BMacDld KDlLcle 915 MelodMkr StonebridgIccl RangerHnvr
Jn151  2Wbsb 18 ft qua m :291 :583 1:263 1:54 66 331⁄4 331⁄2 351⁄2 381⁄2 412 1:562 294 292 282 284 JMacDld KDlLcle NB CadillacBam Racinwththwnd RhodenRd
Jn21  8RC 25 ft qua m :283 :584 1:272 1:544 74 211⁄2 211⁄2 321⁄2 37 391⁄2 1:563 284 301 284 284 SLacaille JBrazeau NB JimBlue WiskKeyK StonebridgeIcicle
Sp240  8RC 18 ft nw7500lcd 5600 m :274 :56 1:25 1:541 94 917 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 311 SLareau JBrazeau 7790 RubMe StoneyCurtis MachJacobs

6 GETYOURLICENSELIAM
10-1 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (192-10-13-22  .127)Tr. Benjamin Hollingsworth (22-2-6-0  .242) 2021 Q1:583F RC ft 1 0 0 0   0%        $00

Ottawabob Racing Stable,Ottawa,ON 2020  1 0 0 0   0%       $280
Yellow Br c 3, Control The Moment-Miss Poole-Cambest Breeder: Robert L Montgomery,ON Life Q1:583F RC    3yo       $280
Jy41  4RC 25 ft nw7500lcd 5600 m :29 :594 1:281 1:572 95 671⁄2 66 613 614 6121⁄2 1:594 302 303 294 29 RLaFrmbsSNorris 210 UmpireHanvr BonitasSunshn BillyBaym
Jn231  3RC 15 ft qua m :284 :583 1:291 1:583 84 411 471⁄2 °21 1nk 1nk 1:583 31 29 292 291 RRobinsn SNorris NB Getyourlicenselim SpeakerNanc JimTm
Oc110  6RC 7 ft nw1r7500lcd 5600 m :28 :571 1:262 1:56 8 scratched - vet(sick)     SNorris RE Dabarndwgswtchn MachTSn StoneCrts
Oc10  8RC 15 ft nw7500lcd 5600 m :281 :572 1:27 1:551 95 9131⁄2 °812 °773⁄4 681⁄2 583⁄4 1:57 304 29 284 282 TJones SNorris 3375 WildRiverCoyotee RubMe MachJacobs
Sp200  1RC 10 ft qua m :28 :574 1:262 1:543 52 411 48 410 310 39 1:562 301 291 29 28 CSteacy SNorris NB Ashlesbst MachJcbs Getyourlicenselm
Sp130  2RC 18 gd2 qua m :291 1:003 1:293 2:001 71 591⁄2 681⁄2 512 411 3101⁄2 2:021 31 311 294 301 CSteacy SNorris NB GreenPoint RubMe Getyourlicenseliam

7 BETTORS AUTHORITY
8-1 Mark McKinnon 219 B Burgundy-Black-White (35-5-4-2  .225) Tr. Mark Edward McKinnon (12-2-1-1  .240) 2021  4 0 0 1   0%     $3,325

Robert Hamather,Exeter,ON 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Pink B g 3, Bettors Delight-Persistent-Western Ideal Breeder: Robert L Hamather,ON Life      $3,325
Jy161  8GRvr 20 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :282 :582 1:273 1:562 98 914 °8141⁄4 810 813 511 1:583 311 30 282 29 MMcKinn MMcKinn 625 Ricottabkddnm DelightflMgc YsDlght
Jy11  4Wbsb 20 ft nw1r7000lcd-(vl15000 m :273 :57 1:252 1:53 1010 1014 1013 °9101⁄2 10121⁄2 9133⁄4 1:554 302 291 274 282 BMcClure MMcKinn 1190 Racinwiththewnd PeterPool DoYouSeIt
Jn241  5Wbsb 25 ft nw1r7000lcd 15000 m :28 :563 1:251 1:52 92 43 441⁄2 541⁄4 44 46 1:531 283 284 283 271 JMacDld MMcKinn 840 LancstrBmbr NorthrnBccrt SaulsbrkHr
Jn171  7Wbsb 20 ft nw1r7000lcd 15000 m :274 :564 1:242 1:512 104 431⁄4 441⁄2 °45 36 383⁄4 1:531 282 291 274 274 JDrury MMcKinn 4485 Powrtrn NorthernBccrt BettorsAuthrt
Jn101  4Wbsb 20 ft qua m :291 :593 1:291 1:56 71 433⁄4 451⁄2 443⁄4 471⁄2 373⁄4 1:573 30 303 293 272 JDrury MMcKinn NB Cartier Hesincontrl BettorsAuthorit
Jn31  4Wbsb 16 gd1 qua m :292 :594 1:291 1:574 97 36 33 °33 22 221⁄2 1:581 303 294 292 282 JDrury MMcKinn NB BttrsHp BettorsAthrt IlusionstHnvr

8 SPEED LIMIT
15-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (273-32-30-40  .227) Tr. Kurt Harper (4-2-0-0  .500) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

James Burton,Truro,NS 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Gray Blk g 3, Physicallyinclined-La Sorciere-Largo Breeder: James R Burton,NS Life         $00
Jy141  4GRvr 26 ft qua-t&p m :311 1:014 1:311 1:594 43 310 3151⁄2 316 314 214 2:023 331 313 293 281 SCoulter KHarper NB VillageJade SpeedLimit DadsPrincess

9 RICOTTABKIDDINME
2-1 Anthony Haughan 185 A Green-White-Gold (166-24-17-23  .247) Tr. Meg Crone (40-10-5-6  .369) 2021  1:562H GRvr ft 7 1 0 1  14%     $4,630

Hutt Racing Stable,Malvern,PA 2020  0 0 0 0        $00
Purple B c 3, Betterthancheddar-Freedom Away-Dream Away Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:562H GRvr    3yo 1 wins     $4,630
Jy161  8GRvr 20 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :282 :582 1:273 1:562 92 45 451⁄4 °111⁄4 111⁄2 113⁄4 1:562 292 30 281 284 AHaughn MCrone 745 Ricottabkddnm DelightflMgc YsDlght
Jy91  4GRvr 17 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :274 :581 1:273 1:573 92 573⁄4 °531⁄4 °313⁄4 451⁄4 56 1:584 292 292 291 304 AHaughn MCrone *220 KontBlstr CountryBoTgh URDrivngmNtz
Jn111  3GRvr 22 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :273 :581 1:262 1:544 93 461⁄2 °32 °2hd 323⁄4 38 1:562 284 294 274 30 AHaughn MCrone 410 AlvinBrckrck GoldTrn Ricottabkiddnm
Mr301  3DD ft nw1 5500 m :282 :581 1:264 1:544 83i 57 653⁄4 °641⁄4 553⁄4 58 1:562 294 293 281 284 AStffrdJr JStafford 1950 FirstStateJon RedSprk CopsNRobbrs
Mr231 11DD ft nw1 5500 m :272 :57 1:251 1:54 95 812 °89 78 661⁄4 681⁄4 1:553 294 29 28 284 AStffrdJr JStafford 4170 AndyTheBerd FirstStateJon Pacquia
Mr91  4DD ft nw1 5000 m :274 :572 1:261 1:571 84 571⁄2 581⁄4 67 761⁄4 633⁄4 1:58 291 294 283 302 AStffrdJr JStafford 2440 ShesSoSweet WiggleMania MajorTen

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses listed below are also eligible and may start in the event of a scratch. Please listen for announcements.

10 DROWNS THE WHISKEY
Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (273-32-30-40  .227) Tr. Jack Moiseyev (33-4-7-4  .279) 2021  4 0 0 2   0%     $2,144

Joanne Colville,Moffat-Nancy MacNevin,Essex-Bernard Murphy,Milton-Robby Wiratmo Wibawa,Mississauga,ON 2020 Q1:571S Wbsb gd 7 0 0 2   0%     $2,490
Blu/Rd Blk g 3, Betterthancheddar-Astraean-Astreos Breeder: Joanne Colville-Nancy J Macnevin-Robby Wiratmo Wibawa,ON Life Q1:571S Wbsb    2yo     $4,634
Jy171  9Sar 20 ft Prospect 7300 m :27 :563 1:261 1:561 81 111⁄2 113⁄4 11 113⁄4 421⁄4 1:563 27 293 293 302 SCoulter JMoisyev 665 DragonTeen BrydownRoyalArt PLOliver
Jy21  7GRvr 18 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :281 :574 1:262 1:562 87 57 °431⁄2 241⁄2 25 37 1:574 293 284 284 303 JB.Harris JMoisyev *255 DirtyLilPglt YsDlght DrownsTheWhisk
Jn251  2GRvr 20 gd1 nw5000lcd 6500 m :284 :583 1:273 1:563 93 331⁄2 331⁄4 °32 21 33⁄4 1:564 292 294 284 284 JB.Harris JMoisyev *120 FavaroSlstr SprtsCrp DrownsTheWhsk
Jn171  7Wbsb 20 ft nw1r7000lcd 15000 m :274 :564 1:242 1:512 108 8103⁄4 8121⁄4 816 818 821p7 1:553 30 291 282 28 CChristof JMoisyev 4845 Powrtrn NorthernBccrt BettorsAuthrt
Jn101  9Wbsb 20 ft qua m :283 :593 1:283 1:563 85 °22 53 °54 421⁄2 23⁄4 1:564 29 311 291 272 PhHudon JMoisyev NB TheKnghtsShdw DrownsTheWhsk Cmbtnt
My271  7Wbsb 15 ft qua m :292 1:001 1:282 1:56 101 °221⁄2 211⁄2 213⁄4 23 27 1:572 294 303 282 283 PhHudon JMoisyev NB AvinSlstr DrownsThWhsk LlRdSprtsstr



6 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

YELLOW WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  1-5-7-8

PURSE: $5,000.                                FILLIES & MARES - CLAIMING $15000. - FOR N/W 
$15000. LIFETIME (W-ALL) (N/W OF A RACE LAST 5 ALLOWED $2500.) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPER HI 5

1 LARJON LENA
2-1 $26250 Ryan P Desroche 155 A White-Grey-Blue (105-11-8-10  .178) Tr. Mark Winacott (54-9-7-7  .281) 2021  1:573H GRvr ft 4 1 0 1  25%     $3,838

Jemaxpo Racing Stable LLC,Wellington,FL 2020  2:02 H Hnvr ft 7 2 0 0  29%     $4,656
Red B f 3, State Treasurer-That Day-Camluck Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:573H GRvr    3yo 3 wins     $8,494
Jy121  2GRvr 20 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :281 :583 1:274 1:573 73 321⁄2 °211⁄4 °21⁄2 11⁄2 111⁄2 1:573 283 301 29 294 RDesrche MWinactt 2220 LarjonLn InThisTogthr CenturyHrlt
Jy41  4Clnt 26 ft nw2500lcd 4900 m :284 :583 1:291 1:59 83 5111⁄2 591⁄2 °43 451⁄4 331⁄2 1:593 31 292 292 294 RDesrche MWinactt 645 Combatant BettorsJetRay LarjonLena
Jn281  1GRvr 25 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :28 :573 1:262 1:56 98 917 9181⁄4 9221⁄4 9243⁄4 828 2:013 312 294 293 304 EHensley MWinactt 7075 ShesABeautClrk Deolicios TandyGrl
Jn141  1GRvr 20 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :291 1:004 1:293 1:581 86 713 x813 8201⁄4 8201⁄4 8221⁄4 2:023 314 313 301 29 DNeill MWinactt11810 KatysDelght Deolicios SomeLuckyMagc
Jn41  2Wbsb 23 ft qua m :291 :59 1:274 1:57 97 813 813 815 816 920 2:01 314 294 291 301 DGassien MWinactt NB ZipperSweatr DGsMagicmomnt SeaOfHop
Oc140  8Lon 13 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :30 1:01 1:303 1:594 81 451⁄2 563⁄4 593⁄4 612 7231⁄4 2:042 31 312 301 314 AHaughn LLane 1175 Randomirg Whatarelbdgrl Catchafwrs
Oc10  2FlmD 10 sy2 f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :29 1:001 1:293 1:594 92 331⁄4 53 893⁄4 914 9191⁄4 2:033 293 311 304 32 AHaughn LLane 955 SweetNn LyonsAnit LiterallyHanovr
Sp190  6Hnvr 14 ft nw1500lcd 4000 m :284 :593 1:31 2:022 74 25 23 211⁄2 23⁄4 121⁄2 2:022 294 302 31 311 BMacDld LLane 135 LarjonLen ELVintageCud ASpeedyPla

2 LATTE SEELSTER
6-1 $22500 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (175-16-18-24  .194) Tr. Scott Friend (31-1-3-6  .150) 2021  9 0 0 2   0%     $3,430

Rebecca Williamson,Blyth,ON 2020  1:57 H FlmD gd 19 4 4 2  21%    $14,210
Blue B m 4, Sunshine Beach-Latest News-Western Ideal Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:57 H FlmD    3yo 4 wins    $18,469
Jy181  7GeoD 26 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :563 1:25 1:55 72 46 571⁄2 551⁄2 441⁄2 371⁄4 1:562 29 29 28 302 SCoulter SFriend 880 StilettoBlChp LadTWtch LatteSlstr
Jy121  3GRvr 20 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :281 :581 1:271 1:561 61 22 213⁄4 323⁄4 441⁄2 4be61⁄4 1:572 283 30 291 293 JB.Harris SFriend 1110 BetterKisstheMn ImDiabolicl LetsRor
Jy11 11Wbsb 20 ft f-nw2r21500l 16000 m :272 :573 1:263 1:551 92 761⁄4 °441⁄4 °311⁄2 411⁄4 743⁄4 1:561 283 294 282 292 JMacDld SFriend 6450 PremierDelan ShsGtItAll ArdyneGras
Jn251  7GRvr 20 gd1 f-15000clmcd 5000 m :292 1:004 1:302 1:594 97i 691⁄4 °651⁄2 •651⁄4 433⁄4 34 2:003 311 303 293 291 JB.Harris SFriend 5330 DimndsOrTwn ALaModSlstr LattSlstr
Jn181  3GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :283 :573 1:26 1:56 93 57 581⁄4 °5101⁄4 593⁄4 481⁄4 1:573 30 291 284 293 SCoulter SFriend 3290 WoodmereRollil DandyIde LittleMar
Ap11  8Lon -2 ft1 f-nw15000l 8600 m :302 1:004 1:302 1:592 82 22 22 213⁄4 28 4111⁄2 2:013 304 302 293 304 NSteward SFriend 4905 ShareTheMmnt CherieAmr Littleberct
Mr251 10FlmD 14 ft f-nw2r15000l 8600 m :282 :58 1:26 1:551 9[9 710 991⁄4 812 817 823 1:594 302 292 283 312 PMacKnz SFriend 4320 FlossiN CaptainsMad ShareTheMomnt
Mr201  3FlmD 13 ft qua m :293 :592 1:29 1:582 75 351⁄2 °37 °21 331⁄2 441⁄2 1:591 303 301 282 30 PMacKnz SFriend NB DanceMchn RedfordHnvr QuenOfThrns

3 KEEPITINPERSPCTIVE
12-1 $22500 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Paul Megens (14-1-0-2  .119) 2021  2:013H Hnvr ft 9 1 0 1  11%     $4,830

Stacey Newman,Cambridge,ON-J J J Stables,Prince George,BC 2020  1 0 1 0   0%     $1,625
White Br m 4, Bettors Delight-Modern Legacy-Jate Lobell Breeder: Stacey E Newman-Paul W Megens,ON Life  2:013H Hnvr    4yo 1 wins     $6,455
Jy171  3Hnvr 24 ft nw6000lcd 6000 m :273 :571 1:271 1:582 87 7211⁄2 7123⁄4 681⁄2 571⁄2 451⁄2 1:592 314 28 29 303 JWalker PMegens 1035 ELLonelyCharl OneDrnkAg BeefNChddr
Jy91  6GRvr 17 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :283 :594 1:284 1:574 95 56 77 °751⁄4 78 571⁄2 1:591 294 312 283 292 TraHenry PMegens 1675 LittleMar CheddarThs BrydownLilibt
Jy21  3GRvr 18 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :272 :57 1:254 1:551 95 7111⁄2 771⁄4 8113⁄4 7171⁄4 3181⁄4 1:584 293 284 294 303 TraHenry PMegens 1750 AlwasWtchng LittlMr Keepitinprspctv
Jn261  2Hnvr 24 ft nw2500lcd 4600 m :293 1:011 1:313 2:013 61 121⁄4 113⁄4 111⁄4 1ns 111⁄2 2:013 293 313 302 30 RHolliday PMegens 240 Keepitnprspctv SxSprt Lilpiecefmhrt
Jn121  4Hnvr 26 ft f-nw2500lcd 4600 m :29 1:001 1:292 1:583 83x 8173⁄4 8141⁄4 820 8271⁄4 8dis 323 302 302 RHolliday PMegens 575 StilettBlChp ShesABtClrk ChelssChc
Mr251  8FlmD 14 ft f-nw1r5000l 7500 m :284 :583 1:271 1:572 87 8133⁄4 8121⁄2 78 78 861⁄4 1:583 313 292 274 294 PShaw PMegens 4005 ImDiabolical KatysDelight OneForDeo
Mr181  3FlmD 3 ft f-nw1r5800l 7500 m :293 1:00 1:294 2:01 81 663⁄4 681⁄4 76 763⁄4 771⁄2 2:022 31 303 292 312 PShaw PMegens 1565 Pacingdwndrm EarlybrdSpcl ShlsBrsh
Mr11  3Wbsb -9 ft1 f-nw1r7000l 15000 m :293 1:00 1:30 1:59 109 681⁄2 771⁄2 973⁄4 981⁄4 912 2:012 311 301 301 294 SYoung PMegens 5655 CenturGl Nothingcomparst SoFiaLlt

4 CHEDDAR THIS
9-2 $26250 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (133-13-14-28  .226) Tr. Ben Wallace (23-4-3-3  .289) 2021  4 0 1 0   0%     $2,092

Wallacestandardbreds Inc,Puslinch-Harness Horsepower Inc,Campbellville-Terry Krawec,St Catharines,ON 2020  1:553S Wbsb ft 3 1 0 0  33%     $7,500
Green B f 3, Betterthancheddar-Sarahs Creek-The Panderosa Breeder: Lauraine Poole,ON Life  1:553S Wbsb    2yo 1 wins     $9,592
Jy161  6GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :274 :571 1:26 1:57 97 814 °7101⁄2 771⁄2 671⁄2 541⁄2 1:574 303 283 281 302 JRyan BWallace 390 MoonshinrsCrdt Moonlitbch JoesBet
Jy91  6GRvr 17 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :283 :594 1:284 1:574 94 68 °311⁄2 °1ns 21 21⁄2 1:574 301 294 284 29 JRyan BWallace *60 LittleMar CheddarThs BrydownLilibt
Jn281  8GRvr 25 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :27 :564 1:25 1:534 8x4x 8151⁄4 883⁄4 711 6141⁄4 4133⁄4 1:563 30 283 283 292 JRyan BWallace 345 JmSportsfan Vannascam LetsRoar
Jn141  4GRvr 20 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :293 1:003 1:282 1:571 96 711 °77 793⁄4 712 691⁄4 1:59 314 301 282 283 JRyan BWallace 820 SaulsbrookOlymp JmSprtsfn KayliesRl
Jn31  7Wbsb 16 gd1 qua m :292 1:01 1:303 1:581 83x 815 811 °8101⁄4 7121⁄2 715 2:011 322 304 292 283 SYoung BWallace NB ShesGtItAll TempestTal BumpInTheRod
Ap11  6Wbsb -2 ft qua m :291 1:003 1:31 2:001 93 67 671⁄2 883⁄4 8101⁄2 591⁄2 2:02 303 312 304 291 SYoung BWallace NB SprtsDchss MsMeaghnSprkl MachngMr
Oc220 10Wbsb 10 ft f-nw1r8000l 15000 m :274 :562 1:274 1:561 99 9133⁄4 983⁄4 983⁄4 973⁄4 851⁄4 1:571 303 273 312 273 DMcNair BWallace 425 Fiorella LatteSeelster BeautyBayama
Oc60  5Wbsb 14 ft 2yfnw1r7000l 15000 m :274 :58 1:272 1:553 10[10 791⁄4 °771⁄2 °53 11⁄2 1hd 1:553 293 294 283 273 DMcNair BWallace 335 CheddarThs BumpInTheRod AileyHanovr

5 MOONSHINERS CREDIT  L
5-2 $22500 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (273-32-30-40  .227) Tr. Shawn Hyatt (49-2-6-8  .163) 2021  1:57 H GRvr ft 13 2 4 4  15%    $16,459

Shawn Hyatt,Thamesford-Dave Simpson,Hanover,ON 2020  1:592H Chrt ft 18 2 0 2  11%     $5,856
Black B m 4, Up The Credit-Rhinestone Scooter-Matts Scooter Breeder: Michael B Boutilier,NS Life  1:57 H GRvr    4yo 4 wins    $22,315
Jy161  6GRvr 20 ft L f-15000clmcd 5000 m :274 :571 1:26 1:57 9[9 34 331⁄2 113⁄4 14 121⁄2 1:57 283 291 281 31 SCoulter SHyatt 2160 MoonshinrsCrdt Moonlitbch JoesBet
Jy91  6GRvr 17 ft L f-15000clmcd 5000 m :283 :594 1:284 1:574 93 441⁄2 °65 °531⁄4 551⁄4 451⁄4 1:584 292 312 283 292 NDay SHyatt 545 LittleMar CheddarThs BrydownLilibt
Jn281  8GRvr 25 ft L f-nw15000l 7400 m :27 :564 1:25 1:534 88 6113⁄4 °553⁄4 °6101⁄2 7221⁄4 8271⁄2 1:591 292 283 29 321 NDay SHyatt 1435 JmSportsfan Vannascam LetsRoar
Jn251  7GRvr 20 gd1 L f-15000clmcd 5000 m :292 1:004 1:302 1:594 9[9 333⁄4 541⁄2 541⁄4 643⁄4 441⁄4 2:003 301 312 293 292 SCoulter SHyatt 305 DimndsOrTwn ALaModSlstr LattSlstr
Jn191  8GeoD 24 ft L f-nw2r15000l 8600 m :272 :561 1:241 1:541 64 °431⁄4 463⁄4 49 46 331⁄2 1:544 28 293 282 284 SCoulter SHyatt 195 Betchulvm SoFiaLlt MoonshinrsCrdt
Jn111  8GRvr 22 ft L f-nw15000lcd 5000 m :291 1:012 1:304 1:584 94 °111⁄2 11 11 111⁄2 11⁄2 1:584 291 321 292 28 SCoulter SHyatt 185 MonshnrsCrdt WoodmrRlll DmndsOrTwn
My291  2Hnvr 12 ft qua m :30 1:011 1:321 2:022 52 2ns 213⁄4 221⁄4 213⁄4 221⁄2 2:024 30 313 31 301 NDay SHyatt NB IllgtmwnThnks MonshnrsCrdt ShdwDrmr
Mr291  7Lon 3 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :291 1:00 1:293 2:012 65 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄4 111⁄4 311⁄2 2:013 291 304 293 32 CKelly SHyatt 235 SeeTheDelght Drogn MoonshinersCredt

6 BRYDOWN LILIBET
8-1 $22500 Nick Boyd 175 A Green-White-Yellow (196-23-24-24  .226) Tr. Kendall Rahn (23-3-2-3  .222) 2021  2:014H Lon ft 7 1 0 3  14%     $7,290

Brydown Farms Inc,Clinton,ON 2020  1:564F Sar ft 11 1 1 1   9%     $4,530
Yellow B m 4, Bettors Delight-Lily Ellie-Rambaran Breeder: Brydown Farms Inc,ON Life  1:564F Sar    3yo 3 wins    $16,288
Jy91  6GRvr 17 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :283 :594 1:284 1:574 92 211⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 321⁄2 33 1:582 284 311 29 292 NBoyd KRahn 1535 LittleMar CheddarThs BrydownLilibt
Jy21  3GRvr 18 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :272 :57 1:254 1:551 93 45 651⁄2 591⁄2 5141⁄2 5183⁄4 1:59 282 293 293 312 NBoyd KRahn 5240 AlwasWtchng LittlMr Keepitinprspctv
Jn211  4GRvr 15 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :274 :573 1:262 1:553 86 714 7143⁄4 715 7201⁄4 7221⁄4 2:00 303 30 284 303 NBoyd KRahn 11865 SaulsbrokOlmp JmSprtsfn DimndsOrTwn
Ap21  4Lon 1 ft f-nw10000l 8000 m :284 1:001 1:302 2:004 85 57 °323⁄4 311⁄2 211⁄2 43 2:012 301 303 294 304 SWray RHenry 780 CenturyGal DeepInTheRd TreasuredLov
Mr261  2Lon 5 ft f-nw10000l 8000 m :284 1:001 1:293 2:014 65 34 °321⁄2 °21 311⁄2 11⁄2 2:014 293 31 291 32 SWray RHenry 305 BrydownLilibt FeistyBett AddiThre
Mr191  2Lon 5 ft f-nw5000lcd 7500 m :291 1:002 1:29 1:591 64 113⁄4 113⁄4 1ns 1ns 31⁄2 1:591 291 311 283 301 SWray RHenry 455 PricelssShdw CharmbStrm BrydownLlbt
Mr121  3Lon -1 ft1 f-nw5000lcd 7500 m :274 :572 1:283 2:002 8[8 6151⁄4 616 591⁄2 44 333⁄4 2:011 304 294 294 304 SWray RHenry 2780 EarlybirdSpecl KdRss BrydownLilbt
Dc170  2Lon -3 ft1 qua-t&p m :304 1:02 1:332 2:031 62 39 410 47 36 310 2:051 323 312 304 302 RHenry RHenry NB BrynBarnss Willngnss BrydownLilbt

7 MOONLITEBEACH
3-1 $22500 Brett Macdonald 135 A Burgundy-White-Black (642-74-79-82  .226) Tr. Jim Kerr (13-1-5-0  .290) 2021  1:581H Lon ft 9 1 5 0  11%    $11,320

Jim Morrissey-Lorna Davis,Crediton,ON 2020  2:011H Lon ft 11 2 2 1  18%    $12,188
Pink Br m 4, Sunshine Beach-Galyn Seelster-Dexter Nukes Breeder: Jim P Morrissey-Lorna E Davis,ON Life  1:581H Lon    4yo 3 wins    $23,508
Jy161  6GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :274 :571 1:26 1:57 94 58 561⁄2 433⁄4 451⁄2 221⁄2 1:572 292 29 282 303 BMacDld JKerr 2585 MoonshinrsCrdt Moonlitbch JoesBet
Jy91  6GRvr 17 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :283 :594 1:284 1:574 97 793⁄4 °43 °411⁄2 441⁄4 671⁄2 1:591 303 294 283 301 ASorrie JKerr 2245 LittleMar CheddarThs BrydownLilibt
Jy21  3GRvr 18 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :272 :57 1:254 1:551 94 °11 32 37 4131⁄2 6211⁄2 1:592 272 30 294 321 ASorrie JKerr 435 AlwasWtchng LittlMr Keepitinprspctv
Jn201  1Clnt 28 ft f-nw15000lcd 5300 m :302 1:01 1:301 1:592 7 scratched - vet(lame)     JKerr MsMeaghnSprkl DazzlinRs SparklFrkl
Jn131  9Clnt 26 ft nw12500lcd 5200 m :304 1:004 1:30 2:00 86 791⁄4 663⁄4 °661⁄2 651⁄2 7103⁄4 2:021 323 293 29 31 BMacDld JKerr 2365 MsMeghnSprkl LincolnBlvrd BfNChddr
Mr291  9Lon 3 ft f-15000clmcd 6200 m :29 :59 1:292 1:594 82 22 213⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 23⁄4 2:00 292 30 301 302 TBorth JKerr 275 BeautIsBlnd Moonlitebch RideThWnd
Mr221  2Lon 14 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :58 1:271 1:581 65 221⁄2 22 213⁄4 211⁄2 111⁄4 1:581 283 294 291 303 TBorth JKerr *115 Moonlitbch MoonshinrsCrdt PaisaHnvr
Mr151  8Lon -3 ft f-15000clmcd 6200 m :282 :58 1:281 2:001 72 323⁄4 341⁄2 °213⁄4 21 23⁄4 2:002 29 294 294 314 TBorth JKerr 370 DiamndsOrTwn Moonlitbch PaisaHnvr

8 DANDY IDEA
4-1 $22500 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (487-76-75-53  .277) Tr. Robert McIntosh (109-21-17-9  .306) 2021  1:574H Lon ft 9 2 3 2  22%    $15,856

Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,Windsor-Al McIntosh Holdings Inc,Leamington,ON 2020  1:574H GRvr ft 13 1 3 0   8%     $9,793
Gray B m 4, Mach Three-Smart Choice-Camluck Breeder: Robert Mcintosh Stables Inc,ON Life  1:574H GRvr    3yo 3 wins    $25,649
Jy91  8GRvr 17 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :572 1:261 1:572 9[9 443⁄4 °1ns °21 321⁄2 551⁄2 1:582 293 274 29 32 ASorrie RMcIntsh 755 JmrMachMl BigDiamnd LandOfParadis
Jy21  1GRvr 18 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :574 1:261 1:564 96 68 °441⁄4 °431⁄4 321⁄2 311⁄2 1:57 294 284 281 301 ASorrie RMcIntsh 265 BigDiamnd FastNRelentlss DandyIde
Jn251  6GRvr 20 gd1 f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :583 1:28 1:564 97 79 °53 •21 21 22 1:571 293 293 29 29 ASorrie RMcIntsh 630 JmrMachMel DandyIdea BigDiamond
Jn181  3GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :283 :573 1:26 1:56 95 °33 121⁄2 12 111⁄2 21 1:561 291 282 282 301 ASorrie RMcIntsh *105 WoodmereRollil DandyIde LittleMar
My291  7Wbsb 10 ft1 qua m :28 1:001 1:301 1:574 72 7121⁄2 °673⁄4 °541⁄2 453⁄4 47 1:591 302 312 291 281 RShephrd RMcIntsh NB QuesoRlln KiwFcsN Misstwinklnsjns
Ap21  5Lon 1 ft f-nw20000l 9000 m :284 :593 1:283 1:574 83 671⁄2 °651⁄4 •21 2nk 21 1:58 301 302 281 291 ASorrie RMcIntsh 700 FlossieN DandyIdea MadamDolce
Mr261  4Lon 5 ft f-nw20000l 9000 m :283 :584 1:273 1:573 87 58 °54 °331⁄2 33 34 1:582 301 292 283 301 ASorrie RMcIntsh 430 Randomiroge PrettyBlueAngl DandyIde
Mr191  6Lon 5 ft f-nw10000l 8000 m :282 :582 1:264 1:574 82 331⁄4 343⁄4 °11⁄2 11⁄2 121⁄4 1:574 29 302 272 31 ASorrie RMcIntsh *125 DandyId MoonshinersCrdt ShesaIceQun



7 TROT
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

PINK WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  8-1-4-2

PURSE: $6,200.                                N/W $1600. LAST 3 (W/O $4500. LAST 5 N/E) A.E. 
CLAIMING $10500. (W-ALL) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 CLUB BELVEDERE  L
3-1 Marie-claude Auger 140 A Red-Black-White (170-15-25-19  .207) Tr. Marie-claude Auger (41-3-8-6  .230) 2021  2:011H TrRv gd 13 1 0 2   8%     $6,916

Dr Michael Venneri,St Catharines,ON 2020  1:561S Wbsb gd 25 4 5 1  16%    $41,620
Red B m 5, Holiday Road-First To The Front-Angus Hall Breeder: Frank Venneri,ON Life  1:561S Wbsb    4yo 11 wins    $96,888
Jy101  1GeoD 23 ft L nw1500L3cd 6000 m :28 :581 1:264 1:562 96 671⁄2 °55 °431⁄2 43 543⁄4 1:572 292 294 281 30 MAuger MAuger 1635 BigRich Bastiano KingOfMagic
Jn271  4TrRv 28 ft nw570pscd 3400 m :284 :59 1:294 1:593 74 °11 11 1hd 23 371⁄2 2:01 284 301 304 311 MAuger MAuger *135 HallWn EmotionsRichs ClubBelveder
Jn201  7RC 28 ft L nw3750L3cd 6900 m :281 :573 1:27 1:57 96 111⁄2 22 32 45 461⁄4 1:581 281 294 292 304 MAuger MAuger 940 FitBtt Richsnortherndrem AsaImRead
Jn131  6RC 26 ft L nw22500lcd 6300 m :283 1:00 1:284 1:58 72 211⁄2 32 411⁄4 311⁄2 31 1:581 284 313 283 291 GGagnon MAuger 270 Goaltendr PCHeisenbrg ClubBelveder
Jn41  8TrRv 26 gd1 nw500pscd 3400 m :282 1:00 1:30 2:011 93 11 11 13⁄4 111⁄2 1hd 2:011 282 313 30 311 MAuger MAuger 215 ClubBelvdr KinnderDangrzn HolidaPrt
My231  5TrRv 18 ft1 Pref-2&3-hcp 4500 m :283 :583 1:292 1:592 72 313⁄4 331⁄2 53 431⁄2 491⁄4 2:011 29 301 304 311 SBrossu MAuger 785 EauNaturelle Goaltender FridoPv
My161  6TrRv 20 ft Preferred-3 4000 m :284 :592 1:293 2:00 81 22 22 31 311⁄2 451⁄4 2:01 291 303 30 311 MAuger MAuger 350 CaptainKrpnk EauNaturll FierceMgc
My11  1TrRv 8 ft qua m :301 1:033 1:352 2:071 63 35 533⁄4 43 423⁄4 313⁄4 2:073 311 331 313 313 MAuger MAuger NB XOXO SkySpirit ClubBelvedere

2 P C HEISENBERG
4-1 Clarke Steacy 170 A Black-White-Red (81-5-4-12  .138) Tr. Cara Steacy (4-0-1-1  .222) 2021  12 0 1 2   0%     $5,298

Jamie & Sonja Johnston,Edwards,ON 2020  2:011H Lon ft 36 1 6 6   3%    $21,248
Blue B g 7, Cornaro Dasolo-Promising Spark-Promising Catch Breeder: Peter W Clements,ON Life  1:593H GRvr    5yo 10 wins    $89,706
Jy151  8RC 29 ft nw30000lcd 6500 m :273 :571 1:262 1:562 92 45 44 541⁄2 651⁄4 751⁄2 1:572 283 292 291 301 CSteacy JJohnstn 1805 UndercovrStrk ChequeThMgc RaisngRst
Jy81 11RC 16 sy3 nw2r20000lcd 6300 m :284 1:002 1:292 1:59 91 111⁄2 12 21⁄2 21⁄2 31 1:591 284 313 29 294 GGagnon JJohnstn *125 StormontMffn BeyondThLns PCHeisnbrg
Jy41  6RC 25 ft nw3500L3cd 6900 m :272 :574 1:262 1:551 94 691⁄2 °663⁄4 °66 781⁄2 8111⁄4 1:572 291 30 282 294 JGilchrist JJohnstn 2920 FrdPv SeverusHanvr Richsnortherndrm
Jn271  3RC 26 ft nw3750L3cd 6900 m :281 :581 1:262 1:574 65 211⁄2 211⁄2 44 46 461⁄2 1:59 282 30 284 314 CSteacy JJohnstn 4715 Crossfit LmcMassGem FridoPv
Jn201  7RC 28 ft nw3750L3cd 6900 m :281 :573 1:27 1:57 94 44 451⁄2 561⁄2 561⁄2 561⁄2 1:581 29 293 293 30 CSteacy JJohnstn 2510 FitBtt Richsnortherndrem AsaImRead
Jn131  6RC 26 ft nw22500lcd 6300 m :283 1:00 1:284 1:58 71 111⁄2 11 11⁄2 11 23⁄4 1:581 283 312 284 292 CSteacy JJohnstn 3710 Goaltendr PCHeisenbrg ClubBelveder
Jn91  5RC 26 ft qua m :291 :591 1:291 1:59 53 46 49 4141⁄2 415 4131⁄4 2:013 302 303 31 293 CSteacy JJohnstn NB CloudNineHnvr WldwldMn WarraweVlcn
Mr281  2RC 9 gd2 nw20000lcd 6300 m :292 :59 1:281 1:591 98 9131⁄2 °891⁄2 °671⁄2 681⁄2 591⁄4 2:01 32 284 284 312 CSteacy JJohnstn 3075 TheMagicOfLf RaisingRst BeyondThLns

3 CAPTAIN KRUPNIK
6-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (336-37-41-42  .219) Tr. Gerard Demers (92-18-7-11  .277) 2021  1:562F PPk ft 18 3 1 1  17%    $12,865

Michel Lagace,Terrebonne,QC 2020  1:54 F Mea ft 21 5 3 3  24%    $39,416
White B g 5, Conway Hall-Salt Hill Brigid-Equinox Bi Breeder: Salt Hill Farm Ltd,NY Life  1:54 F Mea    4yo 10 wins   $162,907
Jy171 10GeoD 22 ft nw1500L3cd 6000 m :28 :574 1:27 1:561 87 45 °43 °211⁄4 471⁄2 5103⁄4 1:582 29 292 284 311 PMacKnz GDemers 565 AussieLovr PrecieusCc AbrasMomentm
Jy61  9Wbsb 25 ft nw3000L5cd 12000 m :272 :564 1:252 1:551 104 441⁄2 55 75 65 741⁄2 1:56 281 293 283 293 TreHenry GDemers 1425 HemiSlstr IntenseJstc VictrInvcts
Jn251  4Wbsb 20 gd2 nw5750L5cd 14000 m :271 :562 1:261 1:562 108 113⁄4 22 22 771⁄4 10123⁄4 1:59 271 293 294 322 LRoy GDemers 900 EyesCool CtConabra MisterOfAll
Jn201  3TrRv 24 ft Pref-1&2-hcp 5500 m :282 :583 1:271 1:572 73 21 °2hd °33 461⁄2 4101⁄2 1:592 283 30 291 313 JGagnon MLagace 1410 FrdPv BucketlistHanvr SeverusHanvr
Jn61  1TrRv 25 ft Pref-1&2-hcp 5500 m :273 :572 1:264 1:561 9[9 57 571⁄4 651⁄4 651⁄2 773⁄4 1:574 29 294 29 30 JGagnon MLagace 4690 BucketlistHanvr FrdPv ProfoundPargn
My231  8TrRv 18 ft1 Preferred-1 6000 m :283 :584 1:291 1:583 71 331⁄2 321⁄4 521⁄2 52 543⁄4 1:593 291 30 302 30 JGagnon MLagace 1430 ProfoundPargn SeverusHanvr SeeyoMn
My161  6TrRv 20 ft Preferred-3 4000 m :284 :592 1:293 2:00 82 12 12 11⁄2 11⁄2 111⁄2 2:00 284 303 301 302 JGagnon MLagace *60 CaptainKrpnk EauNaturll FierceMgc
My71  5TrRv 13 ft Pref-1&2-hcp 5500 m :281 :59 1:29 1:593 83 561⁄2 °541⁄2 °53 621⁄4 631⁄2 2:001 292 302 294 303 JGagnon MLagace 345 SeverusHanover WildwildMen Keepall

4 CAVIARS TRIUMPH ‡ 
7-2 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (273-32-30-40  .227) Tr. Steve Coulter (23-4-1-5  .270) 2021  3 0 0 1   0%     $1,550

Steve Coulter,Brantford,ON 2020  1:562F GeoD ft 28 6 3 6  21%    $39,655
Green Br g 6, Triumphant Caviar-Escadilla-El Paso Kash Breeder: Christopher F Beaver,OH Life  1:554F ScD    3yo 18 wins   $128,489
Jy71  6GRvr 18 ft ‡ nw3750L3cd 7500 m :29 :591 1:29 1:583 88 7103⁄4 693⁄4 °67 681⁄2 57 2:00 311 30 291 293 SCoulter StCoulter 1325 NeonLghts YAMuscleMss HerbsJourne
Jn231 10GRvr 18 ft ‡ nw3850L3cd 7500 m :282 :59 1:282 1:584 63 12 211⁄2 32 323⁄4 33⁄4 1:59 282 304 293 301 SCoulter StCoulter 325 SizzlenHotHrb PllrHll CavirsTrmph
Jn141  6Wbsb 18 ft ‡ Cond 11000 m :28 :573 1:272 1:57 94 791⁄4 791⁄4 773⁄4 691⁄4 5dh83⁄4 1:584 294 293 293 294 SCoulter StCoulter 1385 OnTheSly FluffMeUp GloireDream
Mr271  2FlmD 9 ft ‡ qua-t&p m :283 :583 1:27 1:553 74 221⁄2 23 28 211 219 1:592 29 301 292 304 SCoulter StCoulter NB PrettyHandsm CaviarsTrmph LuxSelstr
Dc150  5FlmD -5 ft ‡ Pref-3-hcp 8500 m :284 1:001 1:294 1:592 81 33 33 533⁄4 43 421⁄2 1:594 292 312 294 291 SCoulter StCoulter 1540 HaloItsMe Sicario NothingButMuscle
Dc20  9Lon ft ‡ Preferred-3 8500 m :293 1:00 1:29 1:594 71 441⁄2 °43 °321⁄4 22 333⁄4 2:003 302 301 284 311 CKelly StCoulter 845 SceneAMagcn IrshThndr CavirsTrmph
Nv190  7FlmD 12 ft ‡ 15000clmhp 7500 m :28 :574 1:29 2:003 77 671⁄2 671⁄2 °543⁄4 21 121⁄2 2:003 292 294 304 303 SCoulter StCoulter 515 CaviarsTrimph YAMuscleMss DominumDe
Nv120  4FlmD 3 ft ‡ 15000clmhp 7500 m :291 :593 1:29 1:593 88x 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis SCoulter StCoulter 620 ZackToTheMx DominumDe LuckyPromesss

5 DOMINUM DEO
8-1 $10500 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (192-10-13-22  .127) Tr. Gerard Demers (92-18-7-11  .277) 2021  9 0 4 0   0%     $5,675

Les Ecuries GLD Inc,Dundas,ON 2020  1:583H FlmD ft 32 3 3 4   9%    $18,288
Black B g 10, Donato Hanover-Highland Ridge-Tom Ridge Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ Life  1:544F PPk    4yo 26 wins   $211,859
Jy51  7GRvr 27 ft Cop8500clm 5200 m :273 :574 1:272 1:572 86 5101⁄4 571⁄2 °423⁄4 23 223⁄4 1:58 293 293 284 30 RShephrd TGallant 625 WingsUp DominumDeo WingsOfBallykeel
Jn281  7GRvr 25 ft nw1500L3cd 5200 m :284 :591 1:282 1:574 73 213⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 213⁄4 21 1:58 291 301 291 292 RShephrd TGallant 2120 NeonLights DominumDeo Yoooukilis
Jn261  1Hnvr 24 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :291 :593 1:302 2:003 6 judges scratch     TGallant MissysMgcMn CarmnsFlk SchraderHnvr
Jn221  2GeoD 14 ft nw1000L3cd 6000 m :274 :582 1:274 1:581 94x 712 79 °710 712 8141⁄4 2:01 301 30 293 311 JB.Harris TGallant 1710 MagicsWizrd MissysMagicMn NeonLghts
Jn151  3GeoD 17 ft nw1000L3cd 6000 m :27 :584 1:284 2:00 76 111⁄2 111⁄2 1ns 11 231⁄4 2:003 27 314 30 314 JPlante TGallant *155 Yoooukilis DominumDeo MalcolmG
Jn111  7GRvr 22 ft nw2000L3cd 5500 m :284 :584 1:283 1:572 94 793⁄4 7103⁄4 °661⁄2 563⁄4 571⁄4 1:584 304 301 284 29 SCoulter TGallant 1090 NorwegnDd Wishyodtllm HettiesCmmndr
Mr281 10FlmD 3 gd1 op8500clm 6000 m :284 1:002 1:304 2:004 97 9123⁄4 °8121⁄2 8123⁄4 9161⁄2 9331⁄4 2:072 312 312 303 34 PMacKnz TGallant 7655 OnTheSly TikiTaka TouchdownAs
Mr71  2FlmD -7 ft nw1301L3cd 6000 m :294 1:014 1:321 2:03 77 111⁄2 111⁄4 11⁄2 33 7111⁄2 2:051 294 32 302 33 PMacKnz TGallant 1195 Yoooukls Eightoclckstrm HelloChppr

6 ADDYCOR ROYAL
10-1 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (222-20-30-28  .207) Tr. Ivan Gallant (17-0-5-3  .222) 2021  7 0 0 1   0%     $2,231

Ivan Gallant,Rockwood,ON 2020  28 0 3 6   0%    $14,371
Yellow B g 7, Armbro Ricochet-Zorgwijk Haughty-Southwind Lustre Breeder: Zorgwijk Stables Ltd,ON Life  2:034H FlmD    3yo 2 wins    $43,382
Jy171 10GeoD 22 ft nw1500L3cd 6000 m :28 :574 1:27 1:561 84 710 710 612 615 6181⁄4 1:594 30 294 293 302 ASorrie IGallant 2425 AussieLovr PrecieusCc AbrasMomentm
Jy101 10Hnvr 24 ft nw1500L3cd 4800 m :282 1:00 1:304 2:02 81 46 °33 °23⁄4 1ns 31⁄2 2:02 293 31 302 31 TMoore IGallant 220 Rubbleonthedbl ThorSlstr AddycorRl
Jn181 10GRvr 20 ft nw2000L3cd 5500 m :282 :582 1:272 1:564 64 473⁄4 x5123⁄4 5dis 5dis 5dis 30 31 TMoore IGallant 1615 Wishyoudtellm AceB HettiesCommandr
Jn111  7GRvr 22 ft nw2000L3cd 5500 m :284 :584 1:283 1:572 91 22 22 321⁄2 34 461⁄2 1:583 291 30 294 293 TMoore IGallant 1525 NorwegnDd Wishyodtllm HettiesCmmndr
Mr271  4FlmD 5 ft nw3r35000lcd 9400 m :29 :59 1:29 2:00 74 6111⁄2 6123⁄4 571⁄4 563⁄4 551⁄4 2:01 311 302 284 303 TMoore IGallant 2875 CreditsClbrt Letstaktthsk AlexBlChp
Mr131  1FlmD 2 ft nw3r35000lcd 9400 m :29 1:004 1:301 2:001 9[9 7113⁄4 66 751⁄2 771⁄2 7121⁄2 2:023 312 303 291 312 TMoore IGallant 6840 WillyWalton EternalJewel HeyArch
Mr61  8FlmD -3 ft nw3r30000lcd 9400 m :292 1:002 1:312 2:03 77 612 671⁄2 °641⁄4 631⁄4 543⁄4 2:04 314 30 302 314 TMoore IGallant 3500 WyndCreek IncredibleHally HeyArch
Dc150  8FlmD -5 ft nw3000L3cd 6500 m :282 :581 1:28 1:594 83 681⁄4 681⁄2 °563⁄4 53 311⁄2 2:00 30 294 293 303 TMoore IGallant 2920 Monopoly PollarHall AddycorRoyal

7 YOOOUKILIS  L
8-1 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (175-16-18-24  .194) Tr. Harold Wilson (40-9-8-1  .344) 2021  2:00 F GeoD ft 10 3 0 2  30%    $11,217

Harold Wilson,Guelph-Wendy Marshall,Douro-Dummer,ON 2020  2:014H Leam ft 27 2 2 5   7%    $19,767
Pink B g 10, Ken Warkentin-Tymal Francesca-Berndt Hanover Breeder: Jeffrey G Boyd,ON Life  1:543F TgDn    6yo 33 wins   $261,695
Jy201  6GeoD L nw1525L3cd 6000 m  6 Drawn in to start     CKelly HWilson
Jy111  9GeoD 22 ft L op10500clm 7500 m :282 :572 1:263 1:552 51 321⁄2 33 431⁄2 441⁄2 583⁄4 1:571 284 291 291 30 CKelly HWilson 3415 ProfoundPrgn LinclnTnnl BeyndKrns
Jy51  4Wbsb 27 ft L 12000clmhp 11000 m :273 :571 1:263 1:551 93 79 891⁄2 761⁄2 771⁄2 611 1:572 292 293 284 293 JMacDld HWilson 4230 Arrakis ZackToTheMax MisterMagic
Jn281  7GRvr 25 ft L Cnw1500L3cd 5200 m :284 :591 1:282 1:574 76 683⁄4 651⁄2 °563⁄4 561⁄2 361⁄4 1:59 303 293 293 291 TraHenry GDemers 725 NeonLights DominumDeo Yoooukilis
Jn261  1Hnvr 24 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :291 :593 1:302 2:003 6 judges scratch(ineligible)     GDemers MissysMgcMn CarmnsFlk SchraderHnvr
Jn221  2GeoD 14 ft L Cnw1000L3cd 6000 m :274 :582 1:274 1:581 91 471⁄2 441⁄2 57 561⁄2 571⁄2 1:593 291 30 30 302 BMacDld CFuller 250 MagicsWizrd MissysMagicMn NeonLghts
Jn181 10GRvr 20 ft L nw2000L3cd 5500 m :282 :582 1:272 1:564 6 judges scratch     GDemers Wishyoudtellm AceB HettiesCommandr
Jn151  3GeoD 17 ft L Cop8500clm 6000 m :27 :584 1:284 2:00 75 612 56 °32 311⁄4 131⁄4 2:00 292 303 291 304 PMacKnz GDemers 320 Yoooukilis DominumDeo MalcolmG

8 YOU CANT HABIT
5-2 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (133-13-14-28  .226) Tr. Ron Waples Jr (17-1-1-4  .169) 2021  2:01 H FlmD ft 10 1 0 1  10%     $6,860

Dr Sheila Atmore-Ron Waples Jr,Fergus,ON 2020  1:593H GRvr ft 27 1 1 4   4%    $12,368
Gray Br g 7, Cantab Hall-Habit Of Creature-Andover Hall Breeder: Tim J Klemencic,ON Life  1:563F PcD    5yo 8 wins   $105,037
Jy141  7GRvr 26 ft nw4000L3cd 8000 m :273 :572 1:273 1:581 96 7101⁄4 651⁄4 86 851⁄4 833⁄4 1:59 293 284 302 301 CKelly RoWapls 5055 RedHotTorch NorwegianDad AceBi
Jy71  6GRvr 18 ft nw3750L3cd 7500 m :29 :591 1:29 1:583 81 333⁄4 34 441⁄2 571⁄4 463⁄4 2:00 294 301 294 301 JRyan RoWapls 1445 NeonLghts YAMuscleMss HerbsJourne
Jn301 10GRvr 22 ft nw3500L3cd 7500 m :284 :59 1:28 1:58 82 45 °441⁄4 °43 44 351⁄4 1:59 294 30 284 302 JRyan RoWapls 3660 PollarHll MagicsWizrd YouCantHabt
Jn231 10GRvr 18 ft nw3850L3cd 7500 m :282 :59 1:282 1:584 65 681⁄2 661⁄2 •671⁄4 5101⁄4 451⁄2 1:594 30 301 293 30 JRyan RoWapls 4570 SizzlenHotHrb PllrHll CavirsTrmph
Jn141  7Wbsb 18 ft nw3100L5cd 12000 m :274 :564 1:262 1:552 106 893⁄4 793⁄4 871⁄2 810 8121⁄2 1:574 294 29 29 30 SFilion RoWapls 3870 SouthwindAvenger EyesCool TtConway
Jn21  5GRvr 20 ft qua m :294 1:00 1:302 2:00 76 451⁄2 451⁄2 341⁄2 333⁄4 353⁄4 2:011 304 301 301 30 CKelly RoWapls NB HerbsJourne ArchWeLuck YouCantHabt
Mr271  9FlmD 5 ft Preferred-3 10000 m :28 :564 1:263 1:574 71 443⁄4 46 °571⁄4 483⁄4 4111⁄2 2:00 29 29 30 32 CKelly RoWapls 1650 TheFixer KatchKanna HerbsJourney
Mr141  3FlmD -2 ft nw1000L3cd 6000 m :30 1:004 1:31 2:01 92 113⁄4 113⁄4 11 113⁄4 111⁄4 2:01 30 304 301 30 JRyan RoWapls *195 YouCantHabt StormontDunds Yoooukils



8 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

GREY WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  3-1-5-4

PURSE: $7,000.                                FILLIES & MARES - CLAIMING $15000. - FOR N/W 
$75000. LIFETIME (W-ALL) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 4

1 LAND OF PARADISE
5-2 $22500 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Scott McNiven (90-7-11-17  .208) 2021  1:563H GRvr ft 11 1 2 3   9%    $10,732

Scott McNiven,Putnam-Thomas Brodhurst,London-Bradley McNiven,Embro-Shirley Griffin,St Thomas,ON 2020  1:571H GRvr ft 25 4 2 7  16%    $33,766
Red B m 4, Badlands Hanover-Blue Paradise-Artiscape Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:563H GRvr    4yo 7 wins    $52,573
Jy161  2GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :573 1:264 1:563 83 333⁄4 33 °313⁄4 21 1nk 1:563 282 294 29 292 TraHenry SMcNiven *130 LandOfParads JmrMchMl SeeTheDlght
Jy91  8GRvr 17 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :572 1:261 1:572 93 561⁄2 541⁄2 531⁄2 44 3nk 1:572 294 282 283 303 TraHenry SMcNiven 790 JmrMachMl BigDiamnd LandOfParadis
Jy21  1GRvr 18 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :574 1:261 1:564 97 8113⁄4 °883⁄4 881⁄2 871⁄2 531⁄4 1:572 303 29 281 293 TraHenry SMcNiven 4165 BigDiamnd FastNRelentlss DandyIde
Jn251  6GRvr 20 gd1 f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :583 1:28 1:564 96 811 °743⁄4 °64 791⁄4 453⁄4 1:58 30 293 291 291 TraHenry SMcNiven 5000 JmrMachMel DandyIdea BigDiamond
Jn181  1GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :28 :581 1:273 1:573 95 7101⁄4 66 °651⁄4 43 533⁄4 1:582 30 292 291 294 TraHenry SMcNiven 630 FastNRlntlss JmrMchMl Heartbetnszzl
Jn111  2GRvr 22 ft f-nw35000lcd 6000 m :301 1:012 1:30 1:583 97 8121⁄4 °893⁄4 °881⁄2 891⁄4 573⁄4 2:001 323 304 281 283 TraHenry SMcNiven 770 JmrMachMel CenturyGeorgia Siboney

2 STONEBRIDGE DRAMA
10-1 $18750 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (273-32-30-40  .227) Tr. Patrick Bissett (48-10-5-6  .307) 2021  1:563H GRvr ft 12 3 1 2  25%    $16,695

Gary Stoddart,Wingham,ON 2020  1:563H GRvr ft 25 7 3 7  28%    $25,677
Blue B m 6, Camluck-Stonebridge Mystic-Stonebridge Regal Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON Life  1:563H GRvr    5yo 17 wins    $74,219
Jy171  7Hnvr 24 ft nw3000L3cd 5000 m :282 :591 1:284 1:572 85 58 67 761⁄2 761⁄2 761⁄4 1:583 30 303 292 283 NDay PBissett 885 ButtrmlkHnvr BttrsVctr Acefortfrtln
Jy71 11GRvr 18 ft f-10500clmhp 7500 m :272 :562 1:254 1:56 85 561⁄4 °461⁄4 °32 21 21 1:561 283 29 283 30 SCoulter PBissett 595 VinesToHvn StonebridgDrm SrBechBb
Jn251 10GRvr 20 gd1 f-15000clmcd 7000 m :274 :584 1:271 1:56 86 691⁄2 691⁄4 °661⁄4 681⁄4 581⁄2 1:573 293 31 274 291 SCoulter PBissett 3765 SaulsbrkRvn CocoBechDV TrzzlTrzzl
Jn181  5GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 7000 m :272 :561 1:251 1:543 88 813 711 7123⁄4 7123⁄4 591⁄4 1:562 30 282 292 283 SCoulter PBissett 1905 SaulsbrookRvn BigDimnd CocoBeachDeV
Jn111  9GRvr 22 ft f-nw60000lcd 6800 m :28 :584 1:274 1:563 63 211⁄2 211⁄2 32 213⁄4 11 1:563 281 304 291 282 SCoulter PBissett 1125 StonebridgeDrm WatchMySpd MostlyDl
Mr291  2Lon 3 ft f-15000clmcd 8000 m :281 :583 1:274 1:582 71 °111⁄4 2hd 213⁄4 211⁄2 411⁄2 1:583 281 302 293 302 DThiessenPBissett 350 CocoBeachDV WCKenzieCok LandOfPards

3 MACHING BEAUTY
2-1 $18750 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (487-76-75-53  .277) Tr. Jean Rene Plante (62-13-10-7  .336) 2021  1:561H GRvr ft 11 1 0 1   9%     $6,395

Jean Rene Plante,Burlington,ON 2020  1:53 S Wbsb ft 25 5 2 2  20%    $34,315
White B m 5, Mach Three-Elite Avatar-Survivor Gold Breeder: Bradley E Powell-John E Powell,ON Life  1:53 S Wbsb    4yo 10 wins    $65,928
Jy191  4Wbsb 25 ft f-18000clmcd 12000 m :271 :56 1:243 1:532 81 441⁄2 °11 111⁄2 11 413⁄4 1:534 28 28 283 291 JPlante JPlante 565 Tggngncrdt SalsbrkFlsh Hllsglnsmvs
Jy141  8GRvr 26 ft Cf&m-8500clm 5200 m :281 :572 1:264 1:561 96 113⁄4 113⁄4 21⁄2 11⁄2 1nk 1:561 281 291 292 292 ASorrie GBishop *190 MachingBeaut TCScandl ErikasShadw
Jy71 11GRvr 18 ft f-10500clmhp 7500 m :272 :562 1:254 1:56 84 °11 121⁄2 21⁄2 11 531⁄4 1:563 272 29 292 304 ASorrie GBishop 605 VinesToHvn StonebridgDrm SrBechBb
Jn281  2Wbsb 25 ft f-15000clmhp 11000 m :272 :562 1:25 1:54 87 78 78 •891⁄4 712 7153⁄4 1:571 29 29 284 302 JJamiesn GBishop 1060 KiwiFocusN Howmacfiesty RearView
Jn211  8Wbsb 15 ft1 f-cond 10000 m :271 :56 1:25 1:553 82 56 541⁄2 °641⁄4 431⁄4 42 1:56 282 282 29 301 JJamiesn GBishop 1205 Behavenmyself KiwiFocusN RearView
Jn111  9GRvr 22 ft f-nw60000lcd 6800 m :28 :584 1:274 1:563 66 681⁄4 671⁄2 °641⁄4 643⁄4 523⁄4 1:571 293 303 282 283 PMacKnz GBishop 1080 StonebridgeDrm WatchMySpd MostlyDl

4 BIG DIAMOND
4-1 $22500 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (192-10-13-22  .127) Tr. Isabelle Darveau (68-12-14-6  .320) 2021  1:564H TrRv ft 14 2 5 2  14%    $15,845

Isabelle Darveau,Flamborough,ON 2020  1:56 S Wbsb gd 26 5 5 3  19%    $33,918
Green B m 4, Big Jim-Sheezadiamondealer-Cams Card Shark Breeder: Glenn E Bechtel,ON-Ross G Bonafield,NY-Jeffery E Ruch,ON Life  1:56 S Wbsb    3yo 7 wins    $53,513
Jy91  8GRvr 17 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :572 1:261 1:572 94 211⁄2 311⁄2 32 211⁄2 2nk 1:572 284 284 29 304 RShephrd IDarveau 380 JmrMachMl BigDiamnd LandOfParadis
Jy21  1GRvr 18 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :574 1:261 1:564 94 111⁄2 113⁄4 11 11 111⁄4 1:564 281 293 282 303 RShephrd IDarveau *235 BigDiamnd FastNRelentlss DandyIde
Jn251  6GRvr 20 gd1 f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :583 1:28 1:564 9[9 213⁄4 211⁄2 32 321⁄4 333⁄4 1:573 281 303 293 291 RShephrd IDarveau 345 JmrMachMel DandyIdea BigDiamond
Jn181  5GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 7000 m :272 :561 1:251 1:543 84 °111⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 22 231⁄2 1:551 272 29 29 294 AHaughn IDarveau 520 SaulsbrookRvn BigDimnd CocoBeachDeV
Jn131  6TrRv 24 ft f-pref2&3-hp 4500 m :273 :58 1:281 1:58 98 771⁄4 °85 °41 51 731⁄4 1:583 29 30 292 301 SGndron IDarveau 1400 JansLegacy FancyGirl YCEasy
Jn61  3TrRv 25 ft f-pref1&2-hp 5500 m :273 :58 1:271 1:564 73 21 21 21 21 11⁄4 1:564 274 302 291 292 SGndron IDarveau 420 BigDmnd Shemaksmefelnrl TopsllBch

5 CENTURY GIANNA  L
3-1 $22500 Nick Steward 165 A Blue-White (216-17-32-30  .207) Tr. Mike Timpano (25-9-5-1  .484) 2021  1:57 H GRvr ft 8 1 3 1  13%     $6,860

Wendy Warren-Timpano,Phelpston,ON-Seaspray Stables Ltd,Nanaimo,BC-Princeton Farms Inc,Princeton,ON 2020  1:553F GeoD ft 23 5 3 2  22%    $40,116
Black Br m 4, Bettors Delight-Mary Bits-Somebeachsomewhere Breeder: Century Spring Farms,ON Life  1:553F GeoD    3yo 7 wins    $59,644
Jy181 11GeoD 26 ft L f-15000clmcd 8000 m :28 :581 1:27 1:56 94 321⁄2 33 531⁄2 64 621⁄4 1:562 282 302 284 284 SCoulter MTimpano2375 EriksShdw WoodmereRlll TrizzlTrzzl
Jy71  3GRvr 18 ft L f&m-8500clm 5200 m :282 :581 1:273 1:57 81 113⁄4 113⁄4 11 111⁄2 1be11⁄2 1:57 282 294 292 292 SCoulter MTimpano 215 CenturyGinn BlinkAndGn EvasBstGrl
Jn271  9GeoD 27 ft L f-15000clmcd 8000 m :281 :583 1:253 1:542 6 scratched - vet(lame)     MTimpano VinesTHvn BetterDcsnN AcefortfrPt
Jn201  7GeoD 27 ft L f-cond 5400 m :274 :573 1:27 1:57 65 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 411⁄2 1:571 274 294 292 301 NBoyd MTimpano *115 SomethngRl LilysPnlp Asbravesmmmm
Ap141  5FrD 15 ft Cf&m-5000clm 4400 m :284 :58 1:262 1:544 54 111⁄2 111⁄2 12 111⁄2 211⁄2 1:55 284 291 282 283 RTherres RTherres 395 GoodDayIsCmng CenturyGinn GoldisMch
Ap71  3FrD 7 sy1 f&m-5000clm 4400 m :273 :58 1:271 1:573 66 °211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 21⁄2 1:573 274 302 291 301 RTherres RTherres 915 GoodDayIsCmng CenturyGinn StarryEs

6 IN THE NEWS  L
6-1 $22500 Aaron Byron 177 A Green-White-Yellow (72-7-14-9  .246) Tr. Joe Pereira (79-8-13-14  .251) 2021  1:571H FlmD ft 10 1 2 1  10%    $10,269

6824871 Canada Inc,Gatineau,QC 2020  1:54 H FlmD ft 25 9 4 1  36%    $56,589
Yellow B m 4, Sportswriter-Winbak Isabella-Western Hanover Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:54 H FlmD    3yo 10 wins    $71,627
Jy191  5Wbsb 25 ft L f-12000clmhp 11000 m :272 :562 1:24 1:524 101 67 °54 °431⁄2 331⁄2 9111⁄4 1:55 284 282 272 302 MWhelan JPereira 6240 Behavenmyself RearView DixieStarN
Jy111 10GeoD 22 ft L f-15000clmcd 8000 m :274 :572 1:254 1:544 87 441⁄2 55 531⁄2 531⁄2 413⁄4 1:551 283 294 28 284 AByron JPereira 11025 BettrDcsnN SalsbrkRvn Sunshinnmpckt
Jy51  1Wbsb 27 ft L f-14000clmhp 11000 m :274 :571 1:252 1:542 88 810 89 87 871⁄2 871⁄2 1:554 294 291 274 29 JDrury JPereira 5850 Behavenmyself KiwiFocusN RearView
Jn251 10GRvr 20 gd1 L f-15000clmcd 7000 m :274 :584 1:271 1:56 8 scratched - vet(sick)     JPereira SaulsbrkRvn CocoBechDV TrzzlTrzzl
Jn181  5GRvr 20 ft L f-15000clmcd 7000 m :272 :561 1:251 1:543 83 •321⁄4 331⁄2 441⁄4 553⁄4 693⁄4 1:563 274 29 291 303 TraHenry JPereira 660 SaulsbrookRvn BigDimnd CocoBeachDeV
Jn111  9GRvr 22 ft L f-nw60000lcd 6800 m :28 :584 1:274 1:563 65 33 33 °21 313⁄4 421⁄2 1:57 283 304 283 29 TraHenry JPereira 375 StonebridgeDrm WatchMySpd MostlyDl



9 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

PURPLE WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  1-7-3-4

PURSE: $4,700.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - CLAIMING $7000. (W-ALL) EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 JETSET CHARMER
2-1 $7000 Brett Macdonald 135 A Burgundy-White-Black (642-74-79-82  .226) Tr. Vernon Cochrane (44-6-5-5  .237) 2021  1:582H Hnvr ft 9 1 0 3  11%     $4,461

Vernon Cochrane,Fergus,ON 2020  1:563H FlmD ft 30 6 3 2  20%    $20,584
Red Br g 9, Jeremes Jet-Milissa Angus-Lantern Light Breeder: Denise Ball,ON Life  1:55 F KD    6yo 16 wins    $82,460
Jy101  9Hnvr 24 ft 7000clm 3800 m :281 :593 1:291 1:582 86 111⁄2 111⁄2 1hd 1hd 121⁄4 1:582 281 312 293 291 BMacDld VCochran 1190 JetsetCharmer PayLater DerbyDylan
Jy31 10KD 24 ft 7000clm 3300 m :28 :561 1:261 1:584 98 °661⁄4 °66 °633⁄4 941⁄2 86 2:00 291 281 293 33 SHudon VCochran 2270 BrRoyalBoom BarrysShelby Machapelo
Jn201 10Clnt 28 ft 7000clm 3800 m :293 :594 1:301 2:00 84 451⁄4 451⁄4 °321⁄2 323⁄4 32 2:002 303 301 294 294 NSteward VCochran 720 Dabnk InvitationTodrm JetsetChrmr
Jn121  9Hnvr 26 ft Cond 3800 m :294 1:011 1:313 2:011 87 331⁄4 433⁄4 53 43 421⁄2 2:013 302 313 301 292 JPlante VCochran 815 Ahi BlackcreekRosebud PayLater
Mr281 11FlmD 3 gd1 7000clm 5400 m :28 :584 1:281 2:001 87 791⁄4 881⁄2 863⁄4 863⁄4 523⁄4 2:004 294 303 291 311 BMacDld VCochran 4465 HolyChip WildEyedYankee BettorsMark
Mr141  5FlmD -2 ft L 7000clm 5400 m :281 :581 1:27 1:573 75 331⁄2 331⁄2 °35 29 3101⁄2 1:593 284 30 291 313 BMacDld VCochran 815 GoldStarDbl Somehowsomd JetstChrmr
Mr71  5FlmD -7 ft L 7000clm 5400 m :282 :573 1:274 1:582 98 11 2ns i32 22 311⁄2 1:583 282 291 303 302 BMacDld VCochran 4370 WildEyedYanke TicoTim JetsetCharmr
Fb251  8FlmD -3 gd2 L 7000clm 4700 m :30 1:013 1:293 1:594 65 441⁄2 641⁄2 69 69 593⁄4 2:014 304 313 29 302 CKelly VCochran 280 JacksnKDwn WildEyedYank MajorCmfrt

2 MYSTIC MESSENGER
6-1 $7000 Nick Steward 165 A Blue-White (216-17-32-30  .207) Tr. Michael Sumner (9-1-4-1  .395) 2021  4 0 1 0   0%     $2,393

Michael Sumner,London,ON 2020  2:00 H Lon ft 22 2 4 5   9%    $14,230
Blue Br g 10, Camystic-Ella Quinn-As Promised Breeder: Earla L Sifert-Vernon P Sifert-Joyce Prescott,AB Life  1:553E Cnd    6yo 16 wins    $88,156
Jy91 10GRvr 17 ft 7000clm 4700 m :281 :59 1:274 1:572 93 333⁄4 431⁄2 531⁄2 543⁄4 421⁄4 1:574 29 303 284 292 NSteward MSumner 930 Fuzzywuzzywasbr CalHnvr SeymorLttl
Jn251  8GRvr 20 gd1 7000clm 4700 m :283 1:001 1:29 2:001 7 judges scratch(ineligible)     MSumner EasIdl TopOfTheMrnng JacksonKilln
Jn181  8GRvr 20 ft 7000clm 4700 m :28 :571 1:261 1:564 96 331⁄4 441⁄4 451⁄4 48 57 1:581 283 292 291 31 MSumner MSumner 2280 DreamfairTect CalHanvr TwinBWtchM
Mr291  1Lon 3 ft 7000clmcd 5400 m :271 :58 1:272 1:584 8[8 343⁄4 433⁄4 643⁄4 653⁄4 411⁄2 1:59 281 303 293 303 MSumner MSumner 775 CLSportactn TerraCottLd MackTheKnf
Mr221  1Lon 14 ft 7000clmcd 5400 m :282 :582 1:282 1:59 84 21⁄2 1ns 111⁄2 113⁄4 21⁄2 1:59 282 30 30 303 MSumner MSumner 3335 BrthrAdn MystcMssngr StonbrdgStng
Mr151 10Lon -3 ft 7000clmcd 5900 11⁄16 :291 :592 1:294 2:071 8 judges scratch(other)     MSumner Racebythessd WindsongNpln AmzngQst
Dc190  4FlmD -1 ft 7000clm 4700 m :282 :584 1:274 1:583 93 453⁄4 651⁄4 66 77 66 1:594 293 301 291 304 MSumner MSumner 1280 JJMstcStrm MiramichDvd CLSportctn
Dc70  7Lon -2 ft 7000clmcd 4700 m :282 :582 1:272 1:581 84 211⁄2 311⁄2 313⁄4 321⁄2 221⁄4 1:583 283 30 291 304 MSumner MSumner 415 Needlecrest MysticMessenger GoMud

3 MIRAMICHI DAVID
3-1 $7000 Michael Whelan 160 A Green-Gold (59-1-10-6  .145) Tr. Jim Whelan (15-2-4-2  .325) 2021  1:563H FlmD ft 5 2 1 1  40%     $7,120

Jim Whelan,Troy,ON 2020  1:561H GRvr ft 23 5 2 1  22%    $16,963
White B g 7, Articulator-Cherry Sundae-Red River Hanover Breeder: Clayton C McCombs-Joseph D McCombs,NB Life  1:561H GRvr    6yo 12 wins    $47,176
Jn171  4Wbsb 20 ft 17500clmcd 10000 m :27 :561 1:242 1:524 9 scratched - vet(lame)     JWhelan GaudiKir ChikMaguire FrontierCruise
Mr281  7FlmD 3 gd1 8500clm 6000 m :28 :583 1:271 1:572 98 7103⁄4 781⁄2 763⁄4 8191⁄2 9253⁄4 2:023 301 30 282 34 MWhelan JWhelan 2840 NoTimAtAll TomittaBayam CarwinsSmor
Mr211  2FlmD 8 ft 8500clm 6000 m :284 :58 1:27 1:56 61 111⁄2 211⁄2 213⁄4 213⁄4 231⁄4 1:563 284 292 291 291 EHensley JWhelan 205 Bankroll MiramichiDavid OldBuck
Mr141 11FlmD -2 ft 8500clm 6000 m :28 :57 1:252 1:561 94 331⁄2 33 33 331⁄2 363⁄4 1:573 283 29 282 313 EHensley JWhelan 405 Bankroll MisterX MiramichiDavid
Mr71 11FlmD -7 ft 7000clm 5400 m :283 :574 1:264 1:563 93 213⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 213⁄4 13⁄4 1:563 29 29 29 293 EHensley JWhelan *60 MiramichiDavid Dabunka LWeatherB
Mr41  5FlmD -7 ft 7000clmcd 4400 m :28 :593 1:29 1:584 63 46 °44 °11⁄2 111⁄2 11⁄2 1:584 291 311 283 294 EHensley JWhelan 205 MiramichDvd HaltonHurrcn MajrCmfrt
Dc190  4FlmD -1 ft 7000clm 4700 m :282 :584 1:274 1:583 98 8131⁄2 810 °76 531⁄2 2nk 1:583 31 294 281 293 MWhelan JWhelan 800 JJMstcStrm MiramichDvd CLSportctn
Dc100  3FlmD 2 ft 7000clmcd 4700 m :264 :571 1:264 1:571 97 583⁄4 °533⁄4 °441⁄4 353⁄4 6111⁄2 1:592 283 292 293 314 MWhelan JWhelan 2650 NoTmAtAll WildEyedYank Somehowsomed

4 MACHED UP
4-1 $8750 Ryan P Desroche 155 A White-Grey-Blue (105-11-8-10  .178) Tr. Albert Smith (9-1-1-2  .246) 2021  2:021H Lon ft 13 1 1 1   8%    $10,151

Seymore Hill,Hagersville,ON 2020  2:02 H Dres ft 22 2 2 2   9%    $10,725
Green B g 4, Mach Three-Icicle Angel-Presidential Ball Breeder: Kim A Laird,ON Life  2:02 H Dres    3yo 3 wins    $20,876
Jy181  4Clnt 26 ft 7000clmcd 3900 m :30 1:002 1:304 1:593 87 °791⁄4 °331⁄4 °311⁄2 59 5141⁄4 2:022 314 291 30 312 RDesrche ASmith 1100 Shootnfrthstrs KestnTz ArsenlDChfr
Jy91 10GRvr 17 ft C7000clm 4700 m :281 :59 1:274 1:572 96 7111⁄4 °531⁄2 °421⁄2 433⁄4 521⁄2 1:574 302 291 283 293 ASorrie TGallant 760 Fuzzywuzzywasbr CalHnvr SeymorLttl
Jn291  7GeoD 26 sy2 7000clm 5400 m :272 :563 1:254 1:561 73 43 313⁄4 42 64 311⁄2 1:562 28 29 291 301 ASorrie TGallant 225 SideHillGouger HolyChip MachedUp
Jn241  4Wbsb 25 ft 17500clmcd 10000 m :281 :563 1:243 1:514 102 553⁄4 561⁄2 571⁄2 681⁄2 6111⁄2 1:54 292 282 281 28 PhHudon TGallant 4980 BrillntCrnrs Eatamsbttrshrk VictrMv
Jn151  9GeoD 17 ft nw2r15946l 8600 m :283 :58 1:263 1:562 96 671⁄2 °54 °43 321⁄2 523⁄4 1:57 30 284 282 294 PMacKnz TGallant 2970 WatchMyBeverg PLOlvr HighFlyinJam
Jn111  4GRvr 22 ft nw12500lcd 7200 m :284 :58 1:261 1:563 97 8101⁄4 811 89 891⁄2 671⁄2 1:58 304 292 274 30 TMoore TGallant 5215 MrJhn KodiakSeelstr TheDevilYouKnw
Ap11  4Wbsb -4 ft2 15000clmcd 11000 m :274 :561 1:252 1:534 103 423⁄4 451⁄2 55 48 591⁄2 1:553 282 284 291 291 PhHudon TGallant 8150 ReadyToRumbleN SunnyBo JustaBandit
Mr251 10Wbsb 11 ft 15000clmcd 11000 m :264 :563 1:261 1:532 103 7103⁄4 791⁄2 °76 881⁄2 711 1:553 29 292 29 281 TMoore TGallant 5130 GeneralLee JustaBandit HpIGotToplay

5 WESTRIDGE WARRIOR
10-1 $7000 Paul Davies 157 A Blue-Green-Yellow (60-7-5-10  .218) Tr. Paul Davies (62-8-7-9  .240) 2021  12 0 2 1   0%     $4,368

Nicole Davies,Arthur,ON 2020  2:004H Cnd gd 26 1 7 6   4%    $16,074
Black Gr g 11, Blissfull Hall-Meeko And Tumba-Laag Breeder: Wild Dunes Stables,BC Life  1:552F FrD    9yo 19 wins   $102,193
Jy171  1Hnvr 24 ft 7000clm 4800 m :29 :59 1:292 2:002 8[8 793⁄4 77 643⁄4 433⁄4 211⁄4 2:003 31 292 30 301 MEnberg PDavies 1760 FaceOfWr WestridgeWarrir TellUsMor
Jy101  9Hnvr 24 ft 7000clm 3800 m :281 :593 1:291 1:582 8[8 7113⁄4 68 883⁄4 x8151⁄4 8181⁄2 2:02 303 303 294 31 PDavies PDavies 1845 JetsetCharmer PayLater DerbyDylan
Jy31  7Hnvr 23 ft 7000clm 3800 m :281 :593 1:292 1:584 73 611 °651⁄4 °43 431⁄2 421⁄2 1:591 302 301 292 291 PDavies PDavies 1365 Ateyatefngersloui DerbyDyln PayLatr
Jn261  9Hnvr 24 gd1 7000clm 3800 m :292 1:003 1:304 2:001 85 48 °433⁄4 °33 45 473⁄4 2:014 31 302 30 302 PDavies PDavies 5340 PayLatr Ateyatefngersloui FaceOfWr
Jn191  5Hnvr 23 ft Cond 3800 m :293 1:00 1:292 2:00 71 223⁄4 213⁄4 223⁄4 213⁄4 523⁄4 2:003 301 301 293 303 ASorrie PDavies 525 Ateyatefngerslo FcOfWr WindsongGrsn
Jn121  9Hnvr 26 ft Cond 3800 m :294 1:011 1:313 2:011 83 681⁄4 °551⁄2 631⁄4 53 873⁄4 2:024 312 304 30 303 BcRchdsn PDavies 760 Ahi BlackcreekRosebud PayLater
Ap11  6Lon -2 ft1 7000clmcd 5400 m :291 1:00 1:302 2:001 75 79 °771⁄2 •533⁄4 351⁄2 37 2:013 31 302 294 302 PDavies PDavies 3150 DinnrAtThMt JcksnKDwn WestridgeWrrr
Mr251  3FlmD 14 ft 7000clmcd 5400 m :28 :581 1:27 1:553 97 8123⁄4 89 8101⁄4 8123⁄4 8153⁄4 1:584 303 292 29 294 NDay PDavies 2100 CalHanvr Ateyatefngerslou JoesKdd

6 TOP OF THE MORNING  L
8-1 $7000 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (555-76-71-85  .259) Tr. Rachel Oenema (7-0-2-2  .253) 2021  7 0 2 2   0%     $3,256

Rachel Oenema,Burgessville,ON 2020  1:574H FlmD ft 18 3 3 3  17%    $13,904
Yellow B g 14, Cams Card Shark-Converging Spirit-Grinfromeartoear Breeder: Millar Farms,ON Life  1:51 S Wdb    4yo 39 wins   $247,241
Jy91 10GRvr 17 ft L 7000clm 4700 m :281 :59 1:274 1:572 97 813 °75 °641⁄2 761⁄2 971⁄2 1:584 304 291 283 301 AByron ROenema 1675 Fuzzywuzzywasbr CalHnvr SeymorLttl
Jy21 11GRvr 18 ft L 7000clm 4700 m :273 :583 1:273 1:582 94 563⁄4 °431⁄4 •323⁄4 33 311⁄2 1:583 29 301 29 302 AByron ROenema 1155 CalHanvr SeymourLttl TopOfTheMrnng
Jn251  8GRvr 20 gd1 L 7000clm 4700 m :283 1:001 1:29 2:001 76 793⁄4 °653⁄4 •54 431⁄4 231⁄2 2:004 303 304 282 31 TraHenry ROenema 2900 EasIdl TopOfTheMrnng JacksonKilln
Jn201  8Clnt 28 ft 7000clmcd 4100 m :293 :59 1:292 2:013 84 °1hd 11 11 1ns 311⁄4 2:014 293 292 302 322 TraHenry ROenema 875 ArtisticMedw WineTm TopOfTheMrnng
Jn131  4Clnt 26 ft nw40000lcd 4100 m :292 1:00 1:303 2:011 62 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄4 111⁄2 2hd 2:011 292 303 303 303 TraHenry ROenema *175 RunawaHrss TpOfThMrnng Redwhitndbts
Mr181  1FlmD 3 ft L 7000clmcd 5400 m :281 :581 1:274 1:582 94 441⁄2 43 °421⁄4 631⁄4 65 1:592 29 294 292 311 TraHenry ROenema 1155 MistrJR AmericanAssassn JacksonKDwn
Mr111 10FlmD 14 gd1 L 7000clmcd 5400 m :28 :591 1:284 1:584 91 321⁄2 33 54 531⁄4 63 1:592 282 312 294 294 TraHenry ROenema 1080 MisterJR WildEyedYankee JustRockHim
Dc170  6FlmD -3 ft L 7000clmcd 4700 m :281 :584 1:274 1:581 95 67 533⁄4 •423⁄4 531⁄2 741⁄4 1:59 293 30 284 303 JRyan ROenema 515 Madetobeking JetsetCharmer TicoTime

7 ATEYATEFNGERSLOUIE
5-2 $7000 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (163-19-15-19  .206) Tr. John Holding (22-3-4-2  .267) 2021  1:584H Hnvr ft 13 2 3 1  15%     $8,998

John Holding,Kitchener,ON 2020  1:571H FlmD gd 29 3 6 3  10%    $19,265
Pink B g 6, Mach Three-St Lads Moxie-Camotion Breeder: Denarben Stables,ON Life  1:57 H GRvr    3yo 16 wins    $82,224
Jy171 10Sar 20 ft op8500clm 4000 m :282 :572 1:263 1:562 96 77 °881⁄4 8111⁄4 812 8be171⁄41:594 294 291 294 31 BcRchdsn JHolding 1150 WilsonWall LailaBlue ColoradoBuck
Jy91  9GRvr 17 ft 8500clm 5200 m :284 1:003 1:294 1:584 62 211⁄2 411⁄2 42 311⁄2 313⁄4 1:591 29 314 292 29 BcRchdsn JHolding 905 SaublePla OldBck Ateyatefngersloui
Jy31  7Hnvr 23 ft 7000clm 3800 m :281 :593 1:292 1:584 76 213⁄4 211⁄2 311⁄2 313⁄4 11⁄2 1:584 283 311 294 291 BcRchdsn JHolding 600 Ateyatefngersloui DerbyDyln PayLatr
Jn261  9Hnvr 24 gd1 7000clm 3800 m :292 1:003 1:304 2:001 87 22 213⁄4 213⁄4 321⁄4 24 2:01 294 311 301 294 BcRchdsn JHolding 745 PayLatr Ateyatefngersloui FaceOfWr
Jn191  5Hnvr 23 ft Cond 3800 m :293 1:00 1:292 2:00 7[8 441⁄2 331⁄2 341⁄2 313⁄4 13⁄4 2:00 302 301 293 294 BcRchdsn JHolding *110 Ateyatefngerslo FcOfWr WindsongGrsn
Jn111  6GRvr 22 ft wo1499L5cd 5000 m :283 :582 1:273 1:572 95 571⁄4 °553⁄4 °531⁄4 643⁄4 741⁄2 1:581 30 293 283 30 BcRchdsn JHolding 8495 DreamfairTct TomittaBam GoldStarDbl
Ap11  6Lon -2 ft1 7000clmcd 5400 m :291 1:00 1:302 2:001 76 211⁄2 213⁄4 421⁄4 463⁄4 5123⁄4 2:024 292 31 302 32 BcRchdsn JHolding 925 DinnrAtThMt JcksnKDwn WestridgeWrrr
Mr251  3FlmD 14 ft 7000clmcd 5400 m :28 :581 1:27 1:553 91 23 221⁄4 223⁄4 223⁄4 243⁄4 1:563 283 30 29 29 BcRchdsn JHolding 1000 CalHanvr Ateyatefngerslou JoesKdd

8 KEY TOPIC
12-1 $7000 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (222-20-30-28  .207) Tr. Gary Kingshott (5-0-0-0) 2021 Q2:06 H GRvr ft 1 0 0 0   0%        $00

Crisondra Watson,Rockwood,ON 2020  22 0 0 0   0%     $1,797
Gray B g 10, Badlands Hanover-A Js Big Girl-Towners Big Guy Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:551S Moh    3yo 4 wins    $53,854
Jy171  4Hnvr 24 ft 7000clmcd 4800 m :284 :592 1:291 1:59 8[8 8143⁄4 811 8111⁄4 8101⁄4 8153⁄4 2:021 314 294 294 304 PForgie GKngshtt 7255 RunawayHeirss NorthernPrim ThreeGms
Jy71  2GRvr 22 ft qua m :293 1:003 1:312 2:004 87 331⁄4 451⁄4 °22 431⁄4 431⁄2 2:012 301 312 301 293 TMoore GKngshtt NB EzraExprss Inaboysdrem WhatCanYouSa
Jn301  6GRvr 24 ft qua-t&p m :291 8 331⁄2   pu  no contest    294 TMoore GKngshtt NB
Jn231  5GRvr 21 ft qua m :313 1:042 1:343 2:06 77 331⁄2 333⁄4 33 33 1nk 2:06 321 33 30 304 TMoore GKngshtt NB KeyTopic LuckyTown ForrestMiki
Dc100  9FlmD 2 ft 7000clmcd 3700 m :281 :574 1:274 1:573 97 °88 °861⁄2 97 9111⁄2 816 2:004 294 291 301 313 TraHenry GKngshtt 3190 DreamfairTct LuckslstBlgrss DragnWv
Dc30  1FlmD 2 ft 7000clmcd 3800 m :29 :592 1:28 1:584 84 561⁄4 67 6123⁄4 814 8153⁄4 2:02 301 303 294 312 NBoyd GKngshtt 2535 ReachForInfint MajorCmfrt JoesKdd
Nv260 11FlmD 8 ft 7000clmcd 3800 m :281 :584 1:273 1:574 98 9121⁄4 993⁄4 981⁄2 89 8111⁄2 2:00 303 301 282 304 DThiessenGKngshtt 5985 WildEyedYnk JetstChrmr RedditHnvr
Nv120  6FlmD 3 ft 7000clmcd 3800 m :282 :582 1:273 1:58 71 443⁄4 441⁄2 66 551⁄4 431⁄2 1:583 292 294 293 294 DThiessenGKngshtt 2595 SeymourLittle ShiftyLeo BrRoyalBoom



10 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

BROWN WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  2-7-5-3

PURSE: $6,000.                                FILLIES & MARES - CLAIMING $15000. - FOR N/W 
$35000. LIFETIME (W-ALL) 

LATE DOUBLE (Races 10 & 11)
EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 ZEPHYR SEELSTER
8-1 $22500 Brett Macdonald 135 A Burgundy-White-Black (642-74-79-82  .226) Tr. Richard Moreau (435-85-67-67  .332) 2021  0 0 0 0        $00

Tommy Cosgrove,Burlington,ON 2020  1:542S Wbsb ft 17 1 2 3   6%    $20,209
Red B m 4, Sunshine Beach-Dreamfair Zoya-Camluck Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:542S Wbsb    3yo 1 wins    $28,599
Jy131  6Wbsb 22 ft qua m :281 :59 1:274 1:551 65 59 571⁄4 511 516 523 1:594 30 302 293 294 BMcClure RMoreau NB BackstreetGamblr Belin AGameChangr
Nv190  2FlmD 12 ft f-nw20000l 8000 m :281 :594 1:292 1:593 66 681⁄4 673⁄4 54 44 33 2:001 294 313 284 30 CKelly RMoreau 435 Bettimonthrvr HappyLkr ZephyrSlstr
Nv110  4Lon 6 ft f-nw35000lcd 8300 m :28 :574 1:262 1:561 81 6131⁄4 °710 •663⁄4 7103⁄4 611 1:582 303 291 28 303 BMacDld RMoreau 580 GoldenLeadr LarjonLeh TownDelinqunt
Oc300 10Wbsb 1 ft f-nw2r15000l 16000 m :271 :564 1:252 1:54 109 9143⁄4 9121⁄2 °89 881⁄2 773⁄4 1:553 301 29 28 282 SFilion RMoreau 3340 RoseRunVictr TrizzleTrzzl PatriciaM
Oc190 11Wbsb 7 gd2 f-nw2r15000l 16000 m :273 :58 1:273 1:562 98 °7101⁄2 °421⁄2 °321⁄2 421⁄2 641⁄2 1:571 293 284 293 291 SFilion RMoreau 235 FilterHanvr PatriciaM RoseRunVictr
Oc60 11Wbsb 14 ft f-nw2r17000l 16000 m :271 :554 1:243 1:53 102 541⁄2 561⁄4 861⁄2 85 643⁄4 1:54 28 29 284 281 JJamiesn JRitchie 4205 NiceKittyHanvr HappyLokr RubyOnRls
Sp240  8Wbsb 17 ft f-nw1r11000l 15000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:542 95 211⁄4 323⁄4 53 431⁄4 13⁄4 1:542 273 294 29 28 JJamiesn JRitchie 1170 ZephyrSlstr FilterHnvr TrizzlTrzzl
Sp170 10Wbsb 13 ft f-nw1r10600l 15000 m :28 :57 1:251 1:54 9[10 583⁄4 58 541⁄2 733⁄4 591⁄2 1:554 294 284 272 294 JJamiesn JRitchie 2645 RubOnRls JMBettngHrts TrizzlTrzzl
Sp80  2Wbsb 17 ft f-nw1r7000l 15000 m :273 :554 1:243 1:534 92 443⁄4 48 533⁄4 541⁄4 853⁄4 1:55 283 284 28 293 JJamiesn JRitchie *245 SmileBThBch TragcllHp SaulsbrkFlsh
Ag180  5Wbsb 20 ft f-nw1r9400l 15000 m :27 :562 1:243 1:531 106 1hd 641⁄2 861⁄2 641⁄4 55 1:541 27 301 283 282 JJamiesn JRitchie *180 NiceKittHnvr SaulsbrkFlsh WtchflE

2 SIBONEY
5-2 $18750 Natasha K Day 106 A Red-Blue-White (136-12-18-27  .227) Tr. Brett Lester (18-8-1-2  .512) 2021  1:584H Lon ft 12 4 1 1  33%    $13,182

Pierre-Luc Roy,St Alexandre De Kamourask,QC 2020  19 0 5 4   0%     $8,204
Blue B m 5, Windfall Blue Chip-Lizo Maggs-Bolero Master Breeder: Normand Plourde,QC Life  1:581H TrRv    3yo 7 wins    $31,926
Jy171  4Hnvr 24 ft 7000clmcd 4800 m :284 :592 1:291 1:59 82 °1ns 211⁄2 421⁄4 53 581⁄2 2:003 284 304 30 31 BKennedyBLester *105 RunawayHeirss NorthernPrim ThreeGms
Jy111  9Clnt 20 ft 7000clmcd 3600 m :292 :593 1:301 1:594 74 113⁄4 111⁄4 14 121⁄2 111⁄4 1:594 292 301 303 293 NDay BLester *20 Sibon RunawayHerss Rollwithitjess
Jy31  8Hnvr 23 ft 7000clmcd 3800 m :28 :572 1:273 1:564 8[8 213⁄4 321⁄4 211⁄2 213⁄4 211⁄4 1:57 282 292 30 291 NDay BLester 625 ShadowDreamer Siboney AskForMe
Jn251  6GRvr 20 gd1 f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :583 1:28 1:564 95 433⁄4 643⁄4 76 561⁄4 89 1:583 283 31 293 292 TBorth BLester 1665 JmrMachMel DandyIdea BigDiamond
Jn181  1GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :28 :581 1:273 1:573 97 331⁄2 44 541⁄4 531⁄4 431⁄2 1:581 283 302 292 294 TBorth BLester 3475 FastNRlntlss JmrMchMl Heartbetnszzl
Jn111  2GRvr 22 ft f-nw35000lcd 6000 m :301 1:012 1:30 1:583 92 331⁄2 431⁄2 441⁄2 44 32 1:59 304 311 284 281 LHouse BLester 850 JmrMachMel CenturyGeorgia Siboney
Mr301 11Lon 15 ft f-7000clmcd 5000 11⁄16 :283 :584 1:284 2:053 97 111⁄2 111⁄2 11 111⁄2 11⁄2 2:053 LRoy BLester 205 Siboney AzaleaSeelster MadamDolce
Mr201 10FlmD 8 ft f-15000clmcd 6400 m :28 :573 1:264 1:564 84 111⁄2 111⁄2 2nk 433⁄4 781⁄4 1:582 28 293 291 313 SHudon BLester 365 RosRnVglnt Cantstpthfln SalsbrkFlsh
Mr151  1Lon -3 ft f-15000clmcd 7000 m :29 1:001 1:293 1:591 72 35 431⁄4 431⁄2 431⁄2 421⁄4 1:593 30 304 292 292 CKelly BLester 640 WatchMySpd LandOfParads Bellafrnw
Mr91  8Lon 5 ft f-15000clmcd 6400 m :284 :593 1:282 1:584 82 113⁄4 11 1hd 21 123⁄4 1:584 284 304 284 302 LRoy BLester 260 Siboney DollysSky ShesMagic

3 FAST N RELENTLESS
6-1 $22500 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (222-20-30-28  .207) Tr. Alan D. Fair (43-3-6-5  .186) 2021  1:573H GRvr ft 6 1 1 0  17%     $4,500

Elizabeth Fair,Ancaster,ON 2020  1:583H GRvr ft 15 1 2 1   7%    $16,472
White Br m 4, Shadow Play-Chardonay Seelster-Camluck Breeder: Holland Farms,ON Life  1:573H GRvr    4yo 3 wins    $33,798
Jy91  8GRvr 17 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :572 1:261 1:572 97 331⁄4 °421⁄2 °431⁄2 653⁄4 653⁄4 1:583 291 283 29 314 JB.Harris AD.Fair 2095 JmrMachMl BigDiamnd LandOfParadis
Jy21  1GRvr 18 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :574 1:261 1:564 93 323⁄4 °323⁄4 °21 21 211⁄4 1:57 284 293 28 303 JB.Harris AD.Fair 705 BigDiamnd FastNRelentlss DandyIde
Jn251  6GRvr 20 gd1 f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :583 1:28 1:564 94 551⁄4 °311⁄2 °42 8101⁄2 6be8 1:582 284 30 293 30 TMoore AD.Fair 595 JmrMachMel DandyIdea BigDiamond
Jn181  1GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :28 :581 1:273 1:573 91 113⁄4 113⁄4 111⁄4 111⁄2 11⁄2 1:573 28 301 292 30 TMoore AD.Fair 3855 FastNRlntlss JmrMchMl Heartbetnszzl
Jn91  6GRvr 25 ft qua m :293 1:00 1:301 1:594 61 213⁄4 213⁄4 213⁄4 21 13⁄4 1:594 30 302 301 291 TMoore AD.Fair NB FastNRlntlss BrienneTheBet SxSprt
Mr121  4Wbsb -3 ft1 f-8000clmhp 9000 m :272 :571 1:262 1:554 102 8111⁄2 891⁄4 891⁄2 815 922 2:001 293 292 291 32 CChristof AD.Fair 7235 PicklesOnTp ReturnToStyl KiwiFocsN
Mr61  6FlmD -3 ft f-15000clmcd 6400 m :29 :593 1:292 1:593 86 8111⁄2 89 •851⁄2 873⁄4 673⁄4 2:011 311 301 29 304 TMoore AD.Fair 2995 ButterflyKsss BigDimnd RecklessFl
Fb251  7Wbsb -3 ft qua m :291 :583 1:284 1:574 93 551⁄2 561⁄2 °54 78 8141⁄4 2:003 301 293 294 31 BMcClure AD.Fair NB MorningHasBrokn SoFrisk WindsunGlor
Dc190  3FlmD -1 ft L f-15000clmcd 5600 m :28 :583 1:282 1:574 8 scratched - vet(sick)     AD.Fair ButtrflKsss Godrotochthmn CmcWllw
Dc50 11FlmD -1 ft L f-15000clmcd 5600 m :29 :591 1:28 1:573 98 991⁄2 °971⁄2 •751⁄4 553⁄4 671⁄4 1:59 304 294 282 30 CKelly AD.Fair 4150 BetterDasAhd BettMttlr SomethingRl

4 KEEP WATCHING  L
10-1 $22500 Nick Boyd 175 A Green-White-Yellow (196-23-24-24  .226) Tr. Clifford McGuire (22-2-3-4  .227) 2021  1:534F Mea ft 12 3 0 1  25%    $14,510

Clifford McGuire,Belle River,ON 2020  17 0 0 5   0%     $8,544
Green Br m 4, Hes Watching-Ravishnmasterpiece-Art Major Breeder: 30 Plus Stable-Glenn E Bechtel,ON Life  1:534F Mea    4yo 3 wins    $24,934
Jy91  8GRvr 17 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :572 1:261 1:572 95 710 °651⁄4 •641⁄2 551⁄4 873⁄4 1:59 303 274 283 32 NBoyd CMcGuire 2660 JmrMachMl BigDiamnd LandOfParadis
Jn261  5Sar 24 gd1 L nw15000lcd 4800 m :274 :591 1:264 1:563 99 893⁄4 9101⁄2 914 8101⁄2 561⁄4 1:574 294 312 282 281 LHouse CMcGuire 1555 Betchulvm CenturyGerg HighFlyinJm
Jn191  4Sar 26 gd2 L nw15000lcd 4800 m :282 :581 1:27 1:58 62 331⁄2 °21 °11 12 13 1:58 29 292 283 31 LHouse CMcGuire 250 KeepWtchng Tearingupthecrdt RiverDl
Jn111  1Wbsb 19 ft L f-nw2r33000l 17000 m :264 :554 1:241 1:524 91 8111⁄4 913 °911 9121⁄4 9141⁄2 1:553 29 292 28 291 SYoung CMcGuire 1820 Amini ZarEIp CeliaBayama
Ap231  7Mea ft fmw2nw3ext 9500 m :273 :563 1:253 1:554 103 °311⁄2 111⁄2 °21 21⁄2 841⁄4 1:563 274 284 291 304 DPalone KJohnsn 740 PremierCbrnt BeautiflLf AgelssGrc
Ap21  7Mea ft fmw2nw3ext 8600 m :282 :573 1:261 1:55 105 °311⁄2 211⁄2 431⁄2 57 673⁄4 1:563 283 291 29 294 DPalone KJohnsn *150 SpekngOfCff JursscJlln PremrCbrnt
Mr171  4Mea ft Lc-f-nw2 19750 m :282 :563 1:244 1:533 81 °421⁄2 111⁄2 21 23 323⁄4 1:541 284 274 282 291 DPalone KJohnsn 300 FillySpks BestDerbyNatv KeepWtchng
Mr101  1Mea ft Lc-f-nw2 10000 m :27 :562 1:244 1:542 65 111⁄2 111⁄2 x4ip3 64 423⁄4p6 1:55 27 292 29 293 DPalone KJohnsn *60 BestDerbNtv TwnBChtCht Sparklinlkts
Mr31  3Mea ft Lc-f-nw2 10000 m :274 :571 1:252 1:534 75 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 121⁄2 1:534 274 292 281 282 DPalone KJohnsn *70 KeepWatching FillySpeaks LadySophia
Fb241  5Mea ft f-nw2extpa 9000 m :28 :571 1:244 1:543 92 32 111⁄2 12 12 151⁄4 1:543 282 284 273 294 DPalone KJohnsn *110 KeepWtchng Sparklinlikets NannFnn

5 TRANSENDANCE
4-1 $18750 Nick Steward 165 A Blue-White (216-17-32-30  .207) Tr. Gary Kingshott (5-0-0-0) 2021  3 0 0 0   0%       $410

Gary Kingshott,Rockwood,ON 2020  1:571H GRvr sy 29 2 3 1   7%    $16,003
Black B m 7, Camluck-Changing Gears-Grinfromeartoear Breeder: Gary W Kingshott,ON Life  1:571H GRvr    6yo 3 wins    $24,916
Jy161  2GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :573 1:264 1:563 84 610 671⁄4 643⁄4 66 623⁄4 1:571 293 292 284 292 NSteward GKngshtt 2465 LandOfParads JmrMchMl SeeTheDlght
Jy71  5GRvr 18 ft f-nw2000L3cd 6200 m :274 :572 1:262 1:552 94 571⁄2 653⁄4 °763⁄4 791⁄2 611 1:573 291 292 291 294 TMoore GKngshtt 1125 MaddysCredit Kit DressToTheNines
Jn281 10GRvr 25 ft f-nw25000lcd 8200 m :283 :591 1:28 1:562 62 33 43 53 533⁄4 531⁄2 1:57 291 303 284 282 NBoyd GKngshtt 1395 SharThMmnt CarnvlHrt Chocolatmlktst
Jn231  2GRvr 21 ft qua m :291 :594 1:30 1:592 65 °111⁄4 213⁄4 22 213⁄4 221⁄2 1:594 291 31 301 292 AHaughn GKngshtt NB BettorsJetRay Transendance GrabNGo
Dc120 10FlmD 7 gd1 f-15000clmcd 6400 m :281 :583 1:28 1:591 61 211⁄2 211⁄2 331⁄4 35 5101⁄2 2:011 282 302 294 323 TMoore GKngshtt 410 Sunshineinmpckt BigDmnd RedhtNSprt
Dc50  7FlmD -1 ft f-15000clmcd 6400 m :282 :574 1:272 1:58 9[9 541⁄4 °431⁄4 °523⁄4 74 733⁄4 1:584 291 291 293 304 NBoyd GKngshtt 4535 BigDiamond SouthwindBayou Kounnis
Nv280  9FlmD 5 ft f-15000clmcd 6400 m :28 :58 1:281 1:582 55 551⁄4 563⁄4 °431⁄2 531⁄4 213⁄4 1:584 29 302 292 30 NBoyd GKngshtt 830 SouthwindBa Transndnc RockNRollDdl
Nv210  4FlmD 4 ft f-15000clmcd 7000 m :28 :571 1:263 1:571 93 66 °65 631⁄2 53 95 1:581 291 29 29 31 NBoyd GKngshtt 3745 Ladylk PersistantXmpl LoHoldAMoonbn
Nv140  5FlmD 1 ft f-15000clmcd 5600 m :284 :593 1:282 1:59 97 211⁄2 211⁄2 313⁄4 311⁄2 1ns 1:59 29 304 29 301 TMoore GKngshtt 2985 Transendnc LydiasLibrt BettorMovOvr
Nv70  4FlmD 14 ft f-15000clmcd 5600 m :291 1:001 1:292 1:573 91 32 311⁄2 413⁄4 24 263⁄4 1:59 293 304 292 291 TMoore GKngshtt *80 DollysSk Transendanc TwinBDreamGrl

6 JOLIETTE HANOVER
12-1 $26250 Patrick Shepherd 171 A Blue-Yellow-White (24-3-2-2  .199) Tr. Patrick Shepherd (240-31-31-23  .232) 2021  3 0 0 0   0%       $470

Patrick Shepherd,Waterdown,ON-Joseph Travis,Vestal,NY-Forrest Bartlett,Shiloh,NC 2020  1:522S Wbsb ft 8 3 0 0  38%    $26,875
Yellow B f 3, Sportswriter-Jasmine Hanover-Western Hanover Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA Life  1:522S Wbsb    2yo 3 wins    $27,345
Jy121  4GRvr 20 ft f-nw25000lcd 8200 m :282 :58 1:272 1:553 81 710 893⁄4 °7113⁄4 6141⁄4 6191⁄4 1:592 302 293 294 293 PShephrd PShephrd 1505 ShareThMmnt CarnivlHrt RoseRunVglnt
Jy31  3GeoD 22 ft f-nw3r35000l 9400 m :27 :56 1:244 1:533 82 541⁄2 5x6 8dis 8dis 8dis 274 292 PShephrd PShephrd 5395 FlossieN CenturyGeorgia PatriciaMae
Jn251  1Wbsb 20 gd2 f-nw2r31100l 17000 m :27 :56 1:243 1:532 9 scratched - vet(sick)     Dabrndwgswtchn SmileBThBch CeliaBm
Jn191  6GeoD 24 ft f-nw3r35000l 9400 m :29 :574 1:262 1:542 54 561⁄2 571⁄2 551⁄4 56 573⁄4 1:56 301 29 281 283 ASorrie PShephrd 850 HighRollrDk SunnyScl SaubleDlghtfl
Jn31  7Wbsb 16 gd1 qua m :292 1:01 1:303 1:581 86 68 671⁄2 °663⁄4 681⁄2 691⁄4 2:00 31 312 293 28 LRoy DLagace NB ShesGtItAll TempestTal BumpInTheRod
My271  3Wbsb 15 ft qua m :274 :571 1:263 1:543 91 914 9121⁄2 9111⁄2 910 9101⁄2 1:563 303 29 291 274 LRoy DLagace NB BetOnBck CycloneSstr AlumniSelstr
Ap11  6Wbsb -2 ft qua m :291 1:003 1:31 2:001 9x2 9121⁄2 9111⁄2 °67 791⁄2 7121⁄2 2:023 313 311 293 301 LRoy DLagace NB SprtsDchss MsMeaghnSprkl MachngMr
Oc260  3Wbsb 5 ft OnHarvest 17000 m :273 :571 1:271 1:543 7x1 7191⁄2 6101⁄4 °653⁄4 653⁄4 6101⁄4 1:563 312 274 291 281 JMacDld DLagace 425 ShesASassBch PlatnAlph ContrlThThng
Oc120  6Wbsb 15 ft 2yfnw2r30000 16000 m :272 :571 1:261 1:542 82 46 °45 °213⁄4 1hd 861⁄2 1:553 283 293 282 29 BMcClure CCmnHhy *130 Maretrafficcntrl SwetPnk Rendezvs
Oc50  2Wbsb 10 ft OnSS-gl 104800 m :273 :561 1:25 1:52 62x 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis BMcClure CCmnHhy1145 VolzDlght ScarlettHnvr TwinBSnkssd

7 LADY AKILA  L
3-1 $26250 Aaron Byron 177 A Green-White-Yellow (72-7-14-9  .246) Tr. Joe Pereira (79-8-13-14  .251) 2021  8 0 1 1   0%     $6,906

Michel Strasbourg,Gatineau,QC 2020  1:562F Phl ft 13 1 2 2   8%    $16,384
Pink B f 3, Betting Line-Ticket To Rock-Rocknroll Hanover Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY Life  1:562F Phl    2yo 1 wins    $23,290
Jy161  2GRvr 20 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :573 1:264 1:563 87 461⁄4 441⁄2 423⁄4 541⁄2 511⁄4 1:564 284 293 29 292 AByron JPereira 1785 LandOfParads JmrMchMl SeeTheDlght
Jn141  5GRvr 20 ft L f-nw25000l 8200 m :273 :572 1:254 1:56 91 221⁄2 213⁄4 351⁄2 6113⁄4 920 2:00 28 294 29 331 TraHenry JPereira 610 HappyLooker ShareTheMoment FlossieN
My251  6PcD ft L nw2pmfm 11700 m :27 :561 1:241 1:53 93 211⁄4 321⁄2 623⁄4 661⁄4 47 1:542 271 292 281 293 PLachanc PLachanc 2720 TempuraHnvr MikThClwn PaulasBetHnvr
My111  7PcD ft L nw2pmfm 11700 m :273 :56 1:234 1:532 84 531⁄2 55 °533⁄4 53 781⁄4 1:55 281 284 273 302 PLachanc PLachanc 800 BlondeOnthBch MrrcknK Sweetonthbch
Ap301  1YR ft1 quaT/p m :291 1:00 1:293 1:583 51 37 34 331⁄4 323⁄4 331⁄4 1:591 303 301 292 29 PLachanc PLachanc NB RollWithShrt ThinkngOfSlm LadyAkl
Ap11  7Wbsb -4 ft2 f-nw2r15000l 16000 m :274 :571 1:253 1:541 96 111⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 32 331⁄2 1:544 274 293 282 29 LRoy JPereira 960 BeachMomnt AintShePerfct LadyAkil
Mr251  1Wbsb 11 ft f-nw2r15000l 16000 m :281 :574 1:263 1:54 97 891⁄2 °881⁄2 °65 653⁄4 543⁄4 1:55 30 292 281 272 LRoy JPereira 4550 Alwaysabeachd ColdFrez AintShePrfct
Mr181  3Wbsb 2 ft f-nw2r15000l 16000 m :282 :593 1:293 1:571 71 331⁄2 33 531⁄4 56 563⁄4 1:583 29 311 30 282 LRoy JPereira 1520 CoverStr Alwaysabeachd AintShePrfct
Mr111  7FlmD 14 gd1 f-nw2r15000l 8600 m :283 :593 1:291 1:582 65 581⁄2 561⁄2 •411⁄2 221⁄2 223⁄4 1:59 301 303 283 293 JPlante JPereira 150 TrizzlTrzzl LadAkl MoonshinrsCrdt
Mr41  6Wbsb -3 gd1 qua m :292 1:003 1:314 2:001 65 23 24 211⁄2 33 421⁄2 2:003 30 312 303 283 BMcClure JPereira NB Amin Alwaysabeachda BewitchedHanovr



11 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
23-JUL-21

LT BLUE WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  6-2-7-8

PURSE: $7,800.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - N/W $15000. LIFETIME 
(W-ALL) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPER HI 5

1 SOMEWHERENTUSCANY
6-1 Gino Toscani 154 A Red-White (16-0-1-1  .055) Tr. Gino Toscani (9-0-1-0  .061) 2021  5 0 1 0   0%     $3,268

Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON 2020  1:581H FlmD ft 6 2 0 1  33%     $8,125
Red B h 5, Somebeachsomewhere-Friskie Beauty-Feelin Friskie Breeder: Cozette M Mcavoy,PA Life  1:581H FlmD    4yo 2 wins    $12,003
Jy201  5Wbsb qua m  7 Drawn in to start     GToscani GToscani
My291 10Wbsb 10 ft1 qua m :274 :583 1:283 1:572 77 °56 °32 °313⁄4 433⁄4 421⁄4 1:574 29 30 30 284 GToscani GToscani NB MyLnd Eataamswritered CullenKeefN
Mr281  6FlmD 3 gd1 nw2r15000l 8600 m :28 :573 1:26 1:57 72 ip343⁄4 45 551⁄2 57 463⁄4p5 1:582 29 293 282 312 GToscani GToscani 1390 SlateN FinkleIsEinhorn FarrosReign
Mr211  5FlmD 8 ft nw2r15000l 8600 m :282 :574 1:263 1:552 95 581⁄4 561⁄4 66 671⁄4 671⁄2 1:564 30 29 284 29 GToscani GToscani 5245 JessicasBechB FarrsRgn DubaiSlstr
Mr141  1FlmD -2 ft nw2r15000l 8600 m :28 :583 1:273 1:574 9[9i 615 613 6111⁄2 6131⁄2 4211⁄4 2:02 31 301 283 321 GToscani GToscani 1390 FarrosReign RaiseYouTwenty SlateN
Mr71  8FlmD -7 ft nw15900l 8600 m :294 1:001 1:29 1:583 71 12 113⁄4 11 12 21⁄2 1:583 294 302 284 293 GToscani GToscani 210 HsGtAVndtt Somewhrntscn FstAsPhlps

2 BIG CHIC MAGNET
5-2 Brett Macdonald 135 A Burgundy-White-Black (642-74-79-82  .226) Tr. Jean Guy Belliveau (23-4-3-4  .304) 2021  1:551S Wbsb ft 9 1 1 1  11%    $13,688

Kimberly Mark,Simcoe,ON 2020 Q1:582S Wbsb ft 3 0 1 0   0%     $5,250
Blue B g 3, Big Jim-Hi Maintenancechic-Blissfull Hall Breeder: Katie Gangell,ON Life  1:551S Wbsb    3yo 1 wins    $18,938
Jy161  4GRvr 20 ft nw20000l 8000 m :29 :59 1:273 1:551 8[9 683⁄4 643⁄4 531⁄2 461⁄4 251⁄2 1:561 304 291 281 28 BMacDld JBelliveau 920 HarprsHtTrck BigChcMgnt DanceMchn
Jy91  7GRvr 17 ft nw17500lcd 7600 m :272 :563 1:244 1:551 74 563⁄4 °551⁄4 °533⁄4 423⁄4 511⁄2 1:552 284 284 28 294 BMacDld JBelliveau 340 HarpersHtTrck TwoForTrppng PLOlvr
Jn291  4GeoD 26 sy2 nw2r15000l 8600 m :271 :563 1:24 1:532 71 44 651⁄2 65 651⁄4 423⁄4 1:54 28 293 272 29 DSpence JBelliveau 1060 NoBetterJ TwinBPowrbll ComancheCrk
Jn211  4Wbsb 15 ft nw2r15000lcd 16000 m :273 :553 1:241 1:523 107 811 812 991⁄2 863⁄4 87 1:54 294 281 28 28 DMcNair JBelliveau 5915 Metallica FlashCube SaltwaterSavage
Jn141  5Wbsb 18 ft nw2r15000lcd 16000 m :273 :56 1:241 1:51 1010 10133⁄4 10131⁄2 10111⁄2 1014 10153⁄4 1:541 302 281 274 274 SFilion JBelliveau 5010 PLOzzy ControlHeaven Metallica
Jn31  3Wbsb 16 gd1 qua m :273 :59 1:272 1:543 66 12 111⁄2 213⁄4 321⁄2 531⁄2 1:551 273 312 284 272 JJamiesn JBelliveau NB DesperatMn Cantstoplng CadillacBaym

3 FINN T SEELSTER
12-1 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (192-10-13-22  .127) Tr. Lyle Grineage (9-0-0-2  .074) 2021  4 0 0 0   0%        $00

Lyle Grineage,Brantford,ON 2020  2:01 H FlmD gd 15 1 3 0   7%     $9,295
White Br g 4, Thinking Out Loud-Feel The Rhythm-Rocknroll Hanover Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  2:01 H FlmD    3yo 1 wins     $9,295
Jy21  8GRvr 18 ft nw10000l 7000 m :273 :571 1:263 1:55 95 9123⁄4 9153⁄4 9181⁄2 9211⁄2 923 1:593 301 301 294 292 PShaw LGrinage 8895 PremirNch GamblingAddctn SeizCntrl
Jn251  9GRvr 20 gd1 nw10000l 7000 m :291 :584 1:28 1:562 71 211⁄2 213⁄4 321⁄2 441⁄2 781⁄2 1:58 292 294 291 293 PMacKnz LGrinage 1320 Partynthshdws TwFrTrppng SezCntrl
Jn181  9GRvr 20 ft nw10000l 7000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:55 96 8131⁄4 8111⁄4 °8101⁄2 8181⁄2 7231⁄4 1:593 30 29 284 314 PMacKnz LGrinage 5930 TwnBPwrbll TwFrTrppng GamblngAddctn
Mr281  6FlmD 3 gd1 nw2r15000l 8600 m :28 :573 1:26 1:57 77 7131⁄4 7133⁄4 722 727 736 2:041 303 294 30 334 PMacKnz LGrinage 4150 SlateN FinkleIsEinhorn FarrosReign
Mr201  1FlmD 13 ft qua-t&p m :304 1:023 1:31 1:593 74 22 221⁄2 26 29 2111⁄4 2:014 311 314 291 293 PMacKnz LGrinage NB Amin FinnTSeelstr Gotagetuptogetdwn
Dc200  3FlmD -2 gd1 nw5000lcd 6500 m :281 :59 1:284 2:01 85 111⁄2 111⁄2 11 11 1nk 2:01 281 304 294 321 PMacKnz LGrinage 210 FinnTSeelster BeachBayama PHRainman

4 E L LONELY CHARLIE
10-1 Aaron Byron 177 A Green-White-Yellow (72-7-14-9  .246) Tr. Tim Jacobson (11-1-2-2  .252) 2021  1:582H Hnvr ft 4 1 1 0  25%     $4,555

James Edward Lewis,Angus,ON 2020 Q2:013F GeoD ft 9 1 4 0  11%     $8,025
Green B g 3, Up The Credit-Lonesome Cat-Albert Albert Breeder: James Edward Lewis,ON Life  1:582H Hnvr    3yo 2 wins    $12,580
Jy171  3Hnvr 24 ft nw6000lcd 6000 m :273 :571 1:271 1:582 82 21⁄2 111⁄4 11⁄4 113⁄4 123⁄4 1:582 273 293 30 311 MEnberg TJacbsn 505 ELLonelyCharl OneDrnkAg BeefNChddr
Jy101  8Hnvr 24 ft nw6000lcd 4800 m :272 :573 1:281 1:593 73 °11 °21⁄4 331⁄2 37 291⁄4 2:012 272 301 311 323 BcRchdsn TJacbsn 530 Toughsonofbch ELLonelyChrl SxSprt
Jn271 12Clnt 28 ft Prospect 7100 m :29 :592 1:292 1:581 63 563⁄4 553⁄4 553⁄4 57 571⁄4 1:593 302 301 30 29 BcRchdsn TJacbsn 1965 SaubleAttack Combatant SnapCall
Jn181  9GRvr 20 ft nw10000l 7000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:55 97 °691⁄4 793⁄4 791⁄2 718 8231⁄4 1:593 291 293 284 32 AByron TJacbsn 1850 TwnBPwrbll TwFrTrppng GamblngAddctn
Jn31  5GRvr 17 gd1 qua m :283 :593 1:294 1:594 41 121⁄2 121⁄2 141⁄2 111⁄2 2ns 1:594 283 31 301 30 TJacbsn TJacbsn NB HerculeJM ELLonelyCharlie Tanzanian
Nv230  2Lon 2 gd1 nw5000lcd 6500 m :292 1:003 1:301 2:004 73 °11⁄2 111⁄2 311⁄2 371⁄2 293⁄4 2:024 292 311 294 322 SWray JWray *10 BtOnJck ELLonelyChrl Heresthatmangn

5 BRUTUSTHEBARBARIAN
8-1 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (175-16-18-24  .194) Tr. B.J. Weinholdt Harris (47-8-5-4  .257) 2021 Q2:012H Trur gd 4 0 0 1   0%       $745

Bobbie Jo Weinholdt Harris-R Joseph Squires,Cambridge,ON 2020  1:573H Trur ft 17 7 2 3  41%     $9,832
Black Blk g 4, Thinking Out Loud-Dianna Santanna-Santanna Blue Chip Breeder: Doug G Mac Phee,PE Life  1:573H Trur    3yo 7 wins    $10,577
Jy21 11Trur 16 gd1 wo1000L5s 2000 m :302 1:002 1:283 1:573 61 58 °211⁄2 °321⁄2 44 433⁄4 1:582 32 283 282 292 MCmpbll DCrowe 390 RustyRil ThunderAll Ashestodimnds
Jn271  8Trur 25 ft nw751L5cd 1500 m :273 :572 1:264 1:554 87 8121⁄2 °66 211⁄2 231⁄2 373⁄4 1:572 30 283 282 302 DCrowe DCrowe 755 WndBlwn ThunderAll Brutusthebarbarn
Jn201 10Trur 25 ft wo1000L5s 2000 m :271 :561 1:253 1:55 61 5113⁄4 5101⁄4 °561⁄4 57 571⁄4 1:562 293 283 283 293 DCrowe DCrowe 2030 HarryG Imalookertoo AmericanRisk
Ap251  7Trur 19 ft wo1050L5s 2000 m :281 :583 1:273 1:57 71 58 °44 533⁄4 54 571⁄2 1:582 294 293 29 30 DCrowe DCrowe 345 Imalookerto DontAskLogn AmericanRsk
Ap181  8Trur 4 gd1 qua m :302 1:014 1:314 2:012 53 591⁄2 111⁄4 121⁄4 121⁄4 113⁄4 2:012 321 293 30 293 DCrowe DCrowe NB Brutusthebarbarn AmericnRsk Toxict
Dc130  4Trur 6 gd1 nw951L5cd 1600 m :284 :592 1:281 1:573 76 68 543⁄4 °541⁄4 551⁄4 69 1:592 302 30 283 302 DCrowe DCrowe 470 Toxicity EastcoastInvader Jazzmo

6 TWO FOR TRIPPING
2-1 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (222-20-30-28  .207) Tr. Ivan Gallant (17-0-5-3  .222) 2021  9 0 5 1   0%    $10,554

Ivan Gallant,Rockwood,ON 2020  1:58 F RC ft 5 1 3 0  20%     $7,448
Yellow B g 4, Sportswriter-Rock Be A Lady-Rocknroll Hanover Breeder: Kim A Laird,ON Life  1:58 F RC    3yo 1 wins    $18,002
Jy91  7GRvr 17 ft nw17500lcd 7600 m :272 :563 1:244 1:551 71 211⁄2 211⁄2 32 313⁄4 211⁄4 1:552 273 291 282 301 TMoore IGallant 505 HarpersHtTrck TwoForTrppng PLOlvr
Jy21  4GRvr 18 ft nw18000l 7600 m :273 :564 1:253 1:544 84 22 213⁄4 213⁄4 311⁄2 321⁄4 1:551 28 291 284 291 PMacKnz IGallant 3565 SouthwndSndr FrstGlnc TwoFrTrppng
Jn251  9GRvr 20 gd1 nw10000l 7000 m :291 :584 1:28 1:562 74 34 331⁄2 °21 21 23 1:57 30 292 284 284 TMoore IGallant 235 Partynthshdws TwFrTrppng SezCntrl
Jn181  9GRvr 20 ft nw10000l 7000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:55 95 7103⁄4 °563⁄4 °431⁄2 361⁄2 233⁄4 1:554 293 283 281 292 TMoore IGallant 545 TwnBPwrbll TwFrTrppng GamblngAddctn
Jn111  5GRvr 22 ft nw12500lcd 7200 m :293 1:001 1:28 1:561 71 111⁄2 1ns 2hd 1hd 21 1:562 293 303 274 282 TMoore IGallant 1315 SaltwatrSvg TwFrTrppng LlRdSprtsstr
Mr141  1FlmD -2 ft nw2r15000l 8600 m :28 :583 1:273 1:574 98ix 830 9dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 34 TMoore IGallant 9145 FarrosReign RaiseYouTwenty SlateN

7 COTE DAZUR  L
3-1 Pat Hudon 192 A Blue-Orange (20-0-4-2  .144) Tr. Blair Burgess (21-1-4-2  .185) 2021  3 0 0 0   0%        $00

Karin Olsson Burgess,Campbellville-R A W Equine Inc,Burlington-James Walker,Port Perry-Stirling Fisher,Waterloo,ON 2020  4 0 0 0   0%       $360
Pink B g 4, Sunshine Beach-Apricot Brandy-Real Desire Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY Life  1:581H GRvr    2yo 2 wins    $10,160
Jy51 10Wbsb 27 ft L nw2r15000lcd 16000 m :271 :55 1:213 1:503 102 551⁄2 661⁄2 671⁄2 710 822 1:55 281 28 264 32 PaHudon BBrgess 9595 LancastrBmbr ArmorSlstr IslandBechB
Jn241 11Wbsb 25 ft L nw2r15000lcd 16000 m :261 :56 1:244 1:521 94 8131⁄2 88 °861⁄4 77 661⁄2 1:532 284 284 282 272 PaHudon BBrgess 10665 CenturyHannbl IslandBeachB PlaRck
Jn171  5Wbsb 20 ft L nw2r15000lcd 16000 m :271 :57 1:254 1:531 109 1012 1015 °10121⁄2 912 9121⁄2 1:553 293 302 281 272 PaHudon BBrgess 13870 Cntstplng TwnBHrtThrb CenturHnnbl
Jn71  6Wbsb 25 ft qua m :274 :563 1:252 1:542 92 221⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 22 631⁄4 1:55 281 283 284 292 SYoung BBrgess NB BluemoonBaym Machphs StLadsThrllr
Mr251  9Wbsb 13 ft qua m :293 :584 1:271 1:554 96 33 341⁄2 33 33 333⁄4 1:563 301 292 281 284 SYoung BBrgess NB LovelyDonna SunnyBo CoteDazur
Mr111  8Wbsb 14 ft1 qua m :29 :574 1:261 1:54 73 561⁄4 58 5101⁄2 512 315 1:57 301 291 284 284 SYoung BBrgess NB Uhtred UndrthsouthrnsunN CoteDazur

8 GAMBLING ADDICTION  L
4-1 Natasha K Day 106 A Red-Blue-White (136-12-18-27  .227) Tr. Jeffrey Williamson (45-7-11-5  .328) 2021  8 0 2 2   0%     $7,290

Rebecca Williamson,Blyth,ON 2020 Q2:00 H GRvr ft 13 0 2 1   0%     $6,733
Gray B g 4, Classic Card Shark-Smooth Latin N-Caprock Breeder: Dr W Terry Fried,ON Life Q2:00 H GRvr    3yo    $16,103
Jy101  8Sar 24 ft1 L nw20000lcd 5000 m :273 :572 1:261 1:56 77 323⁄4 531⁄2 531⁄4 53 331⁄4 1:563 281 294 284 294 GRooney JWillmsn 415 KayliesRl LadyNatsh GamblingAddictn
Jy21  8GRvr 18 ft L nw10000l 7000 m :273 :571 1:263 1:55 92 333⁄4 331⁄4 44 431⁄2 241⁄4 1:554 282 292 293 282 JB.Harris JWillmsn 2850 PremirNch GamblingAddctn SeizCntrl
Jn251  9GRvr 20 gd1 L nw10000l 7000 m :291 :584 1:28 1:562 76 581⁄4 57 541⁄4 671⁄4 573⁄4 1:58 304 292 283 291 JB.Harris JWillmsn 655 Partynthshdws TwFrTrppng SezCntrl
Jn181  9GRvr 20 ft L nw10000l 7000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:55 93 341⁄2 331⁄2 °22 251⁄2 333⁄4 1:554 281 291 284 293 JB.Harris JWillmsn 2955 TwnBPwrbll TwFrTrppng GamblngAddctn
Jn111  5GRvr 22 ft nw12500lcd 7200 m :293 1:001 1:28 1:561 7 judges scratch     JWillmsn SaltwatrSvg TwFrTrppng LlRdSprtsstr
My291  9Wbsb 10 ft1 qua m :29 1:00 1:29 1:57 91 561⁄2 661⁄2 781⁄4 5111⁄2 3111⁄2 1:591 301 31 292 283 JB.Harris JWillmsn NB PembrookLgcN MissinB GamblingAddctn

9 PARTYINTHESHADOWS
9-2 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (487-76-75-53  .277) Tr. Kyle Bossence (109-25-18-16  .370) 2021  1:562H GRvr gd 6 1 0 1  17%     $6,098

Brad Gray,Dundas,ON 2020  1:583H Lon ft 6 2 0 1  33%     $9,700
Purple Br c 3, Shadow Play-Tea Party Princess-Art Major Breeder: Brad D Gray,ON Life  1:562H GRvr    3yo 3 wins    $15,798
Jy161  4GRvr 20 ft nw20000l 8000 m :29 :59 1:273 1:551 85 451⁄4 °43 •321⁄2 561⁄4 46 1:562 30 293 282 282 CKelly KBossnc 1030 HarprsHtTrck BigChcMgnt DanceMchn
Jy101  8Wbsb 21 ft OnSS-rs 22850 m :271 :554 1:241 1:521 119 10111⁄2 910 751⁄2 971⁄2 78 1:534 292 282 272 283 DMcNair KBossnc 9810 Cantstplng BettrsDnttll TwinBPwrbll
Jn291  9GeoD 26 gd1 nw2r15000lcd 8600 m :27 :563 1:244 1:534 86 44 °211⁄4 °23⁄4 21 311⁄2 1:54 274 29 281 29 CKelly KBossnc 470 MarlbankRd PLOlvr Partyintheshdws
Jn251  9GRvr 20 gd1 nw10000l 7000 m :291 :584 1:28 1:562 72 111⁄2 113⁄4 11 11 13 1:562 291 293 291 282 CKelly KBossnc 315 Partynthshdws TwFrTrppng SezCntrl
Jn181  9GRvr 20 ft nw10000l 7000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:55 98 915 °9111⁄4 °661⁄2 610 511 1:571 302 283 28 301 CKelly KBossnc 6390 TwnBPwrbll TwFrTrppng GamblngAddctn
Jn111  5GRvr 22 ft nw12500lcd 7200 m :293 1:001 1:28 1:561 74 331⁄4 451⁄2 45 441⁄4 443⁄4 1:571 301 31 274 281 CKelly KBossnc 455 SaltwatrSvg TwFrTrppng LlRdSprtsstr



General Operations
Supervision of the pari-mutuel betting and drug control services is provided by the Canadian Pari-Mutuel Agency (CPMA), a division of Agriculture 
Canada, the Honourable Lawrence MacAulay M.P.  All pools are calculated and distributed in accordance with these Regulations.  All tickets should 
be held until the result of the race is declared official.  No minor shall purchase or cash a pari-mutuel ticket.  Approximate odds represent the probable 
pay-out price of the win pool at the time they are posted and have no bearing on the pay-out price for any other pool.  Where approximate odds for 
any horse are posted as “1-9”, the pay-out price based on a $2 bet on the win pool may be as low as $2.10.  All tickets should be kept until the result 
of the race is declared official.  No ruling made by the Judges or the Alcohol And Gaming Commission of Ontario (AGCO) with regard to distribution 
of purse money or the placing of horses in the order of finish, after the race has been declared official shall have any bearing on the pay-out prices or 
distribution of pari-mutuel pools.  In the case of foreign separate pool betting, the rules of racing are those of the governing body that regulates the race.

Cancellation Policy
In the event that cancellation of races should result for any reason after four races have been run, no refunds or issuance of rain checks will be made. 
If a cancellation results before the completion of four races, and upon producing the day’s Official Program at the seller’s booth, a next day¹s racing 
program will be exchanged.

Refunds
Subject to the provisions of the Federal Regulations, all monies bet in all pools on a race are refunded in the event that the race is canceled, declared 
off, declared no contest or postponed beyond the racing card for which it was scheduled. Subject to the Regulations, all monies bet on a horse are 
refunded if the horse is a late scratch or does not receive a fair start. Where a horse that is part of an entry is a late scratch and at least one horse of 
that entry or mutuel field starts in the race, all tickets purchased on that entry or mutuel field remain valid, and the purchase price of any such ticket 
shall not be refunded.

Fair Start
The starter shall have control of the horses from the formation of the post parade until a start has been determined. For purpose of this rule, the 
determination of the start is when the horses have passed the starting point and have been released by the starter. 22.03 (h) There shall be no recall 
after the horses have been released by the starter. 22.03 (i) The starter shall endeavour to get all horses away in position and on gait. The starter shall 
only sound a recall for the following reasons: (i) A horse scores ahead of the starting gate; (ii) There is interference before the horses have reached the 
starting point; (iii) A horse has broken equipment, which the starter notices; (iv) A horse falls before the starting point; (v) A horse coming to the starting 
gate in the wrong position; (vi) A malfunction of the starting gate or in the interests of safety. 22.03 (l) If a horse has not reached the Fair Start Pole when 
the horses are released at the starting point by the starter, the judges shall cause the “inquiry” sign to be displayed immediately. 

Breaking Rule
When a horse breaks from its gait in a race the driver shall: (a) take the horse to the outside of other horses where clearance exists and; (b) properly 
attempt to pull the horse to its gait; (c) lose ground while on the break. If there has been no violation of (a), (b) or (c) above, the horse shall not be set 
back unless a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish, however, notwithstanding the foregoing, if 
interference caused by another driver(s) or horse(s) has caused the horse to be on a break at the finish, the judges may, in their discretion determine 
not to set the horse back even if a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish. The judges may set 
any horse back one or more places if, in their judgment, any of the above violations have been committed, or if the horse goes on an extended break, 
and the driver may be penalized.

Entry or Field in an Exacta
Exactor pools on races that have an entry (1 and 1A and/or 2 and 2B) or mutuel field (14f, 15f...) will not offer a wager combining both halves of the 
same betting interest (ie. 1-1, 2-2, field-field). If the same betting interest finishes first and second, the exactor payout will be on those horses finishing 
first and third.

Daily Double & Late Double Betting
Where the daily double feature is operated, the daily double is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winners 
of each of the two races specified for the daily double and that if the purchaser of a daily double ticket fails to pick the winner of the first half of the 
daily double his bet is void and that all tickets in the second half of the daily double not coupled with the declared official winner of the first half of the 
daily double are void no matter what circumstances might affect the programmed running of the second half of the daily double. The daily double is 
operated as an entirely separate pool and is not affected by wagering in other pools operated on the daily double races. Should a horse or horses (not 
coupled with a starter) be excused from starting in the second race of the daily double after the first race of the daily double has been declared official, 
holders of all daily double tickets on such horses, coupled with the winner of the daily double race, shall participate in the Consolation Double pool.

Exacta Betting
Where the exacta feature is operated, the exacta is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first two horses to 
finish, in the exact order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 
Trifecta Betting
A Trifecta bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first three horses representing different betting interests 
to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated.
Superfecta Betting
A Superfecta bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first four horses representing different 
betting interests to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated.
Super Hi-5 Betting
The Super Hi-5 wager is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first five horses representing different betting 
interests to finish, the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. In the event no one correctly selects all five winners in 
order, 100 per cent of the net pool will be carried over to the next Super Hi-5 race.

Pick-3 or Pick-4 Betting
The Pick 3 & Pick 4 bets are betting transactions in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the official winners of each of three or four suc-
cessive races specified for the Pick 3 & Pick 4 respectively. Winning tickets for the Pick 3 & Pick 4 are determined in the following sequence: A) winners 
of all legs, B) most winners, then refund. If there is a change of surface in any leg that is NOT made known to the public prior to wagering for that pool 
closing, that leg will pay on all runners. If there are no winners in any leg of a pool, the entire pool is refunded.
Pick 5 Betting
The Pick 5 bet is a betting transaction in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the official winners of each of five successive races specified 
for the Pick 5 respectively. If no one has correctly selected all 5 winners, the entire net pool is carried over to the next available PICK 5.
Pick 3, Pick 4 & Pick 5 Scratches
In the event a Pick 3, Pick 4 or Pick 5 ticket designates as a selection a horse which is scratched, excused or determined by the Stewards/Judges to 
be a non-starter in any of the races comprising the Pick 3, Pick 4 or Pick 5 the favourite, as evidenced by the amount wagered in the win pool at the 
time of the start of the race in which the scratch occurred, will be substituted for the non-starting selection. In the event that the money bet in the win 
pool for two or more favourites is identical, the selection with the lowest program number shall be substituted for the non-starting selection. However, 
if a scratch occurs in any leg of the Pick 3, Pick 4 or Pick 5 pools before the pool is closed, a ticket including the scratched horse may be cancelled.
Pari-Mutuel Deductions
In Win, Place, Show 13.65% is retained by the Association, in Daily/Late Double, Pick 4, and Super Hi-5, 11.70% is retained by the Association.In Exac-
tor, 17.20% is retained by the Association.  In Superfecta, 23.00% is retained by the Association. In Triactor, 21.70% is retained by the Association and 
there is an extra 2% Provincial Levy.  On all wagers there is a 2% Provincial Levy, 0.8% Federal Levy and 0.5% retained by the Ontario Government.  

Allowances
Allowances for Ontario Sired horses at Signature tracks is 50% and are based on the condition of the class.  Allowances for purse earnings at Signature 
tracks are 25% for fillies and mares (vs colts and geldings) and are based on the conditions of the race only.  

Rule 7.15
No association shall allow a person under 18 years of age to purchase or cash a ticket. For the purposes of this rule, a “ticket” is defined as a receipt 
or voucher that is issued by an association for one or more bets on a race or races. The association shall ensure that signs are clearly posted in all 
areas, or in application forms, where tickets are purchased or cashed, advising the public of the age restriction.

Advance Notice Of New Bet Cancellation Options
No claim shall be considered for tickets thrown away, lost, changed, destroyed or mutilated beyond recognition. Payment of wagers will only be made upon 
presentation of valid parimutuel tickets. The following Bet Cancellation Policy is in effect at Grand River Raceway and the Grand River Teletheatre site.
A bet can be cancelled up until “stop betting” for the following reasons: 1) A wrong ticket (even after you have left the mutuel window) e.g. wrong track; 
2) A change in race surface (turf – dirt) or race distance; 3) A scratch of part of an entry (1-1A) or part of a field Self Serve Cancellation; Cancellation 
of Self Serve Tickets via mutuel sellers (see below)
Mutuel Teller Cancellation
1) Open cancellation: ticket must be cancelled prior to stop betting of the race.
2) For tickets of $100 or more you must write your name, address and telephone number on the back of the ticket before requesting the cancellation. 
You will also be required to present 1 piece of photo identification to the teller.
When your bets cannot be cancelled:
1) After a pool has been closed (ie betting has been stopped)
2) For tickets of $100 or more, if photo ID is not presented or a full name, address and telephone number has not been legibly written on the back of 
the ticket
3) Under circumstances affecting the integrity of a pool or display of pari-mutuel data 
4) An officer or the association refuses to cancel and refund the bet under subsection 57

Children
Children are welcome at Grand River Raceway, but must be under adult supervision at ALL Times.

Pari-mutuel wagering is conducted by:
Woodbine Entertainment Group

Racing is Conducted by:

Grand River Raceway Corporation
7445 Wellington County Rd. 21

Elora, ON • N0B 1S0
Admin: (519) 846-5455

Email: info@grandriverraceway.com
Web: www.grandriverraceway.com

Grand River Raceway Corporation
Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           G. Green
Director  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         D. Whale
Director  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      J. Szkotnicki
Director  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         J. Martin
Director  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          I. Scott
Director  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           D. Key
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General Operations 

Supervision of the pari-mutuel betting and drug control services is provided by the Minister of Agriculture, The Hon. Lawrence MacAulay, MP. All 

pools are calculated and distributed in accordance with these Regulations. All tickets should be held until the result of the race is declared official. No 

minor shall purchase or cash a pari-mutuel ticket. Approximate odds represent the probable pay-out price of the win pool at the time they are posted and 

have no bearing on the pay-out price for any other pool. Where approximate odds for any horse are posted as “1-9”, the pay-out price based on a $2 bet 

on the win pool may as low as $2.10. All tickets should be kept until the result of the race is declared official. No ruling made by the Judges or the 

AGCO with regard to the distribution of purse money or the placing of horses in the order of finish, after the race has been declared official shall have 

any bearing on the pay-out prices or distribution of pari-mutuel pools. In the case of foreign separate pool betting, the rules of racing are those of the 

governing body that regulates the race.  

 

Cancellation Policy 

In the event that cancellation of races should result for any reason after four races have been run, no refunds or issuance of rain checks will be made. If a 
cancellation results before the completion of four races, and upon producing the day’s Official Program at the seller’s booth, a next day’s racing 

program will be exchanged.  

 

Refunds 

Subject to the provisions of the Federal Regulations, all monies bet in all pools on a race are refunded in the event that the race is canceled, declared off, 

declared no contest or postponed beyond the racing card for which it was scheduled. Subject to the Regulations, all monies bet on a horse are refunded if 

the horse is a late scratch or does not receive a fair start. Where a horse that is part of an entry is a late scratch and at least one horse of that entry or 

mutuel field remain valid, and the purchase price of any such ticket shall not be refunded.  

 

Fair Start 

The starter shall have control of the horses from the formation of the post parade until a start has been determined. For purpose of this rule, the 

determination of the start is when the horses have passed the starting point and have been released by the starter. 22.03 (h) There shall be no recall after 

the horses have been released by the starter. 22.03 (i) the starter shall endeavour to get all horses away in position and on gait. The starter shall only 

sound a recall for the following reason: (i) a horse scores ahead of the starting gate; (ii) There is interference before the horses have reached the starting 

point; (iii) A horse has broken equipment, which the starter notices; (iv) a horse falls before the starting point; (v) a horse coming to the starting gate in 

the wrong position; (vi) a malfunction of the starting gate or in the interests of safety. 22.03 (l) If a horse has not reached the Fair Start Pole when the 

horses are released at the starting point by the starter, the judges shall cause the “inquiry” sign to be displayed immediately. 

 

Breaking Rule 

When a horse breaks from its gait in a race the driver shall: (a) take the horse to the outside of other horse where clearance exists and; (b) properly 

attempt to pull the horse to its gait; (c) lose ground while on the break. If there has been no violation of (a), (b) or (c) above, the horse shall not be set 

back unless a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish, however, notwithstanding the foregoing, if 

interference caused by another driver(s) or horse(s) has caused the horse to be on a break at the finish, the judges may, in their discretion determine not 
to set the horse back even if a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish. The judges may set any horse 

back one or more places if, in their judgement, any of the above violations have been committed, or if the horse goes on an extended breaks, and the 

driver may be penalized.  

 

Entry or Field in an Exactor 

Exactor pools on races that have an entry (1 and 1A and/or 1 and 2B) or mutuel field (14f, 15f…) will not offer a wager combining both halves of the 

same betting interest (ie. 1-1, 2-2, field-field). If the same betting interest finishes first and second, the exactor payout will be in those horses finishing 

first and third. 

 

Daily Double & Late Double Betting 

Where the daily double feature is operated, the daily double is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winner of 

each of the two races specified for the daily double and that if the purchaser of a daily double ticket fails to pick the winner of the first half of the daily 

double his bet is void and that all tickets in the second half of the daily double not coupled with the declared official winner of the first half of the daily 

double are void no matter circumstances might affect the programmed running of the second half of the daily double. The daily double is operated as an 

entirely separate pool and is not affected by wagering in other pools operated on the daily double races. Should a horse or horses (not coupled with a 

starter) be excused from starting in the second race of the daily double after the first race of the daily double has been declared official, holders of all 

daily double tickets on such horses, coupled with the winner of the daily double race, shall participate in the Consolation Double Pool.  

 

Exactor Betting 

Where the exactor feature is operated, the exactor is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first two horses to 

finish, in the exact order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 

 

Triactor Betting 

A Triactor bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first three horses representing different betting interests 

to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 

 

Pick-3 or Win-4 Betting 

The pick-3 and Win-4 features are betting transactions in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winners of three or four consecutive 

races on which the Pick-3 or Win-4 is scheduled to be run. The winning combination of horses constituting a winning ticket shall be those horses that 

finish first, in the official order of finish in each leg or feature. When no tickets have been sold on coupling horses finishing first in the official order of 

finish, there is no winning wager and the pool is refunded. (1) in the event a Pick-3 or Win-4 feature ticket designates as a selection in any one or more 

of the races comprising the Pick-3 or Win-4 , a horse which is scratched, excused or determined by the Stewards/Judges to be a non-starter in the race, 

the favourite, as evidenced by the amount wagered in the win pool at the time of the start of the race in which the scratch(s) occurred, will be substituted 

for the non-starting selection for all purposes. (2) In the event that the money bet in the win pool for (2) two or more favourites is identical, the selection 

identified in the lowest program number shall be substituted for the non-starting selection.  

 

Super Hi-5 Betting 

The Super Hi-5 wager is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first five horses representing different betting 

interests to finish, the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. In the event no one correctly selects all five winners in 

the order, 100 per cent of the net pool will be carried over to the next Super Hi-5 race. 

 

Pari-Mutuel Deductions 

In Win, Place, Show 13.65% is retained by the Association, in Daily/Late Double, Pick 4 and Super Hi-5, 11.70% is retained by the Association. In 

Exactor, 17.20% is retained by the Association. In Superfecta, 23.00% is retained by the Association.  In Triactor, 21.70% is retained by the Association 

and there is an extra 2% Provincial Levy. On all wagers there is a 2% Provincial Levy, 0.8% Federal Levy and 0.5% retained by the Ontario 

Government. 
 

Allowances 

Allowance for Ontario Sired horses and Signature tracks is 50% and are based on the condition on the class. Allowances for purse earning at Signature 

tracks are 25% for fillies and mares (vs colts and geldings) and are based on the conditions of the race only.  

 

Rule 7.15 

No association shall allow a person under 18 years of age to purchase or cash a ticket. For the purpose of this rule, a “ticket” is defined as a receipt or 

voucher that is issued by an association for one or more bets on a race or races. The association shall ensure that signs are clearly posted in all areas, or 

in applications, where tickets are purchased or cashed, advising the public of the age restrictions. 

 

Advance Notice of New Bet Cancellation Options 

No claim shall be considered for tickets thrown away, lost, changed, destroyed or mutilated beyond recognition. Payment of wagers will only be made 

upon presentation of valid pari-mutuel tickets. The following Bet Cancellation Policy is in effect at Grand River Raceway. 

  

A bet can be cancelled up until “stop betting” for the following reasons: 

1) a wrong ticket (even after you have left the mutuel window) eg wrong track;  

2) a change in track surface (turf – dirt) or race distance;  

3) A scratch of part of an entry (1-1A) or part of a field Self Serve Cancellation; Cancellation of Self Serve Tickets via mutuel sellers (see below)  

 

Mutuel Teller Cancellation 

Open cancellation: ticket must be cancelled prior to stop betting of the race. 

For tickets of $100 or more you must write your name, address and telephone number on the back of the ticket before requesting the cancellation. You 
will also be required to present 1 piece of photo identification to the teller. 

 

When your bets cannot be cancelled: 

1) After a pool has been closed (ie betting has been stopped) 

2) For tickets of $100 or more, if photo ID is not presented or a full name, address and telephone number has not been legibly written on the back of the 

ticket 

3) Under circumstances affecting the integrity of a pool or display of pari-mutuel data 

4) An officer of the association refuses to cancel and refund the bet under subsection 57 

 

Children 

Children are welcome at Grand River Raceway, 
but must be under adult supervision at ALL times. 
 

Program Policy – Grand River Raceway ‘live’ 

racing programs only: 

If less than 5 races have run, guests may exchange 
the program for another ‘live’ program. The actual 
canceled program must be presented for exchange. 
No refunds. 
 
If 5 or more races have run, there will be no 
exchange. 
 

 
Opinions expressed and information published 

herein are not to be construed as encouragement 

to wager. Every effort is made to ensure the 

accuracy of the information contained herein but 

Grand River Raceway cannot accept any 

responsibility for loss or inconvenience attributed 

to errors or omissions. 

 

 




